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--------------------------------------------------

TRAVEL INFORMATION

Boghill Glamour Holsteins are situated within easy travelling distance of
Coleraine and the scenic coastal towns of Portrush and Portstewart.

Vist www.booking.com for a wide range of accomodation 
available in the Coleraine ares.

The sale is situated approx. 1 hour from both Belfast & Larne ferry ports
For ferry options & bookings visit www.nuttravel.com (Tel:02870 351199)

The farm is approx. I hour from Belfast International Airport with
regular flights from all parts of the UK via Easyjet, Aer Lingus, Jet2 and Ryanair.

Airport pick up/drop off is available via prior arrangement.

--------------------------------------------------
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FOREWORD
It is with great pleasure that we bring you this sale catalogue for what promises to be one of the most
exciting and highly anticipated events in the Holstein calendar. On behalf of all of us involved in the
sale, we very much look forward to welcoming you all to Boghill Farm on August 25th & 26th.

The last decade has seen huge change in terms of genetics in the Holstein breed. The introduction of
genomic testing has totally re-shaped the way in which the industry approaches genetic gain, both in
terms of females and males selected by the AI industry and, just as importantly, the way in which
breeding decisions are made from an on-farm perspective. In recent years many of the large global AI
companies have founded their own nucleus herds to pursue the highest testing animals, much of the
time through vast investment in females and breeding programs. Only a handful of farmer owned and
bred herds across the globe have been able to keep pace with the industry and none have been more
effective than Boghill Glamour. The genetic heights achieved by this partnership, when you consider
their humble beginnings, are quite extraordinary. Today, the herd has almost complete domination of
the genomic rankings in the UK and Europe with many of the top animals going toe to toe with the
global elite. Their decision to make the herd available for sale brings about an opportunity for farmers
and breeders alike that may never be seen again. Never before have this number of animals at such a
high genetic level been offered for sale.

The McCollum family have resided at Boghill for numerous generations with a farming history that spans
into the 1800s with cows being milked on the farm for much of that time. Today the farm and herd are
taken care of by Morrell McCollum and his wife Edith. The decision was made some forty or so years
ago to register cattle as pedigree under the Boghill prefix with the emphasis on type, production and
solid cow families, the same principles that still shape the herd and its breeding to the present day.

The McCollums have for many years been good friends with David McAfee who had come from local
farming and dairy background but had pursued a business in property development. David had
always had a keen interest though in Holstein breeding and had himself registered cattle under the
Glamour prefix,  and was particularly excited about the prospect and opportunities that the introduction
of genomics could bring. Some twelve or so years ago David and Morrell decided to embark on a
breeding partnership, initially to purchase some embryos from the USA with the aim to breed bulls
carrying the ‘Boghill Glamour’ prefix that would have an impact throughout the Holstein breed whilst
putting together the highest genomic herd in the UK, hoping to help mould the Holstein breed for 
generations to come. They were looking for a cow family that could breed high index, high components
yet still maintain very good type. Together with the help of his long time friend Gary Housner of 
Bo-Irish Holsteins in Wisconsin, David purchased embryos from the Cosmopolitan family which led to
the arrival of the Numero Uno daughter Glamour Carlin. The rest, as they say, is history. Over the next
decade Carlin has created a dynasty of her own that could be argued is unrivalled in the breed. The
initial idea of breed leading index in combination with type and production could not have been 
fulfilled any better and by David and Morrell’s own admission has far surpassed even their wildest
dreams. Their only wish left now is that these cattle they offer for sale go on to bring the same rewards
and heights of achievement to their new owners. When you look through this catalogue and consider
the opportunities this sale presents we think there is little doubt that this hope will also be fulfilled .

Herd Management

When you consider the genetic merit of the herd, which can be counted on a global scale, it must be
taken into account the environment in which they reside. This is a hard working herd, set in a 
commercial facility in an area where it is not possible to push for extreme production. It cannot be
emphasised enough that there is enormous scope for increased yield. All of the milkers reside in the
herd with none given special individual treatment.

The herd are all housed in cubicles and milked twice daily. Feeding consists of a simple TMR of grass
and whole crop silage together with concentrates. There is no parlour or out-of-parlour 
individual feeding. The resulting milk yields pay testimony to the breeding together with the level of
farm management, with a current rolling herd average of 10309kg 4.65 fat 3.41 protein, SCC121.
Today the cows are currently yielding 35kg/head, 4.71fat 3.44 protein which when you consider the
majority of the herd is made up of first lactation heifers becomes even more impressive.

Morrell, Edith & David would very much like to take this opportunity to thank herdsmen Harold &
David for their hard work and care of the herd. Both have dedicated much ,if not all, of their working
lives at Boghill and can take great credit in the achievements of the herd. They would also like to give
special mention and sincere thanks to Tom Kilpatrick of Kilpatrick ET Services. Tom has been an 
integral part of the herds development throughout the last decade.
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SALE HIGHLIGHTS

DAY 1

LOT 1  BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN B ET (VG-87 2yr) - one of 5
daughters of the RUWF Champion Heifer Hurricane Carlin D (VG-89 2yr)

LOT 2  BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN C ET (GP 2yr) - PLI+£735, TPI
2784) - sells with 10 daughters including the World # 2 TPI Bomaz Fynn daughter (TPI 2890)

LOT 24  BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY CARLIN - the last natural calf of the matriarch 
Glamour Carlin (Ex-92 24*), and her only daughter in the sale

LOT 27 BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK HC CARLIN ET (VG-86 2yr) - World # 1 PLI 
Outback daughter (PLI+£776) - sells with 6 Fynn daughters (all over 700 PLI)

LOT 45 BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN K CARLIN A ET - World # 1PLI Bomaz Fynn daughter
(PLI+£859)

LOT 47  BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS K CARLIN A ET - World # 1PLI Invictus daughter
(PLI+£783)

LOT 59  BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN C ET (VG-88 2yr) - TPI 2780 - sells
with daughters by Entity, Heroic and Prince (all over 2800 TPI) and bull by Bomaz 
Monument-P. Two Prince sons (over 2900 TPI), sold to Genus

LOT 66  BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN B ET (VG-85 2yr) - TPI 2730 - sells
with daughters by Batman. Entity and Rome (all over 2700 TPI)

LOT 78  BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY D CARLIN A ET (VG-87 2yr) - TPI 2777 - projected
to 12,000kg 4.2% (3.6) 1st lact and sells with 8 daughters including the World # 1PLI Melarry
Frazz Arrowhead daughter (PLI+£839)

LOT 110  BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN M ET - the highest TPI animal in the sale
(TPI 3038) - sells with a 3026 TPI full sister ( Europe # 1 & 2 Zazzle daughters) and 8 other
sisters over 2900 TPI

LOT 121  BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN D ET - World # 1 PLI Sassafras daughter
(PLI+£779) - sells with 5 Raptor daughters including the World # 1

LOT 135  BOGHILL GKAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN B ET -  - World # 2 PLI Crimson
daughter (PLI+£805) - sells with 6 daughters including the World # 1 PLI Heroic daughter
(PLI +£874), whose full brother Hailstone (TPI 3011) is at Genus

LOT 143  BOGHILL GKAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN D ET -TPI 2882) - Dam of the highest
TPI & Net Merit Heifer in Europe (PLI+£935, TPI 3103, NM 958) and son Primetime (TPI 3018)
at Cogent

LOT 153  BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER M CARLIN A ET (VG-86 2yr) - # 2 UK PLI
milking female (+£755)  - sells with 6 Heroic daughters (all over 2750 TPI)
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DAY 2

LOT 167 BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL C ET (GP-83 2yr) - # 1 UK PLI milking female
(+£796) - sells with daughters by Fynn, Heroic, Prince, Striker and Zazzle and 3 Heroic bulls

LOT 175  BOGHILL PRINCE SK CAROL A ET - daughter of Carol C - World # 1 PLI Prince daughter
(PLI+£807)

LOT 184  BOGHILL GLAMOUR LEAP K CAROL - World # 1 PLI Leap daughter (PLI+£810)

LOT 215  BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT P ETRUSCA B ET (GP-83 2yr) - dam of Hearsay
(PLI+£781, TPI 2848) at Genus and sells with 13 daughters by Arrowhead, Cabot, Heroic (7) and Rome.
The Etrusca family traces to the famous bull breeding Ricecrest herd. 26 family members sell (lots # to #)

LOT 243  BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CREDIT D ET - World # 1 PLI Kenobi daughter (PLI+£789)
- sells with 2 Crosby daughters. The Credits are from the same line as the Carlins, tracing to a Mogul great
granddaughter of Larcrest Cosmopolitan 

LOT 291  BOGHILL GLAMOUR MONTROSS CHARISA A ET (Ex-91) - 14,000kg great granddaughter of
the famous Larcrest Crimson - sells with 2 Solomon and 2 Kenobi daughters

LOT 320  BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY AC CARLIN A ET - World # 1 PLI Crosby daughter (PLI+£836)
- sells with Zazzle calf

LOT 335 BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS S CARLIN C ET (GP-81 2yr) - World # 1 PLI Perseus 
daughter (PLI+£753) - sells with Crosby, Entity and Heroic daughters

LOT 336  BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY P CARLIN - World # 1 PLI Entity daughter (PLI+£811)

LOT 418  BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY M CREDIT (VG-85 2yr) - 10th generation Ex or VG 10,000kg
4.1% (3.6) heifer - fresh with 2nd calf - sells with milking Argo and Topshot sisters

LOT 423  BOGHILL GLAMOUR CHARLEY MC CLEVELAND (VG-85 2yr) - 10,000kg 4.6% (3.5) heifer
from a different line of the Larcrest C family- sells with Prince calf

OVER 150 ANIMALS IN THE SALE WITH TPI of 2700 OR MORE

BULLS -  LOTS  85, 177, 178, 179, 255, 260, 332

EMBRYOS - LOTS 23A, 65A, 86A, 86B, 86C, 126A, 143A, 
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COVID 19 PRECAUTIONS

We are currently operating under measures to combat the spread of
Covid-19 whilst continuing to supply the national food chain.

We would ask that all prospective buyers attending the sale register their
contact details upon arrival in case of future tracing purposes.

Please maintain social distancing measures at all times in line with current
government advice & guidelines.

Hand sanitiser stations will be provided upon entry to the sale and various
points around the sale area including the payment clerk desks.

We thank you for your patience & vigilance.

Norton & Brooksbank

Terms:  Will all purchasers please note that accounts must be settled at the close of the
sale, unless alternative arrangements have been made with the auctioneers prior to sale
day.

AGENCY BIDDING

Any customer at the sale bidding as an Agent on behalf of a third party is deemed by the 
auctioneers to be the purchaser and subject to the terms of the conditions of sale, unless 
written authority from the person(s) on whose behalf they are bidding is presented to the 
auctioneers before the sale commences

Telephone Bids:  Please note that any potential buyer wishing to  bid over the telephone must
register with the auctioneers before the sale. 

ENTRY TO SALE PREMISES

All visitors please note that entry to the sale site is at your own risk.  No liability whatsoever
can be accepted by the vendors or the Auctioneers.

ANIMAL WELFARE

All purchasers please be aware of the implementation of EU Welfare in transport Regulation
(EC) No 1/2005 - when hauling livestock.
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DATA PROTECTION

Introduction
The EU General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR") came into force across the European Union on 25th
May 2018 and brings with it significant changes to data protection. 

Our Commitment
Norton & Brooksbank Ltd are committed to ensuring the security and protection of the personal 
information that we process, and to provide a compliant and consistent approach to data protection. We
have always had a robust and effective data protection program in place which complies with existing law
and abides by the data protection principles. However, we recognise our obligations in updating and
expanding this program to meet the demands of the GDPR and the UK's Data Protection Bill. 

Norton & Brooksbank Ltd are dedicated to safeguarding the personal information under our remit and in
developing a data protection regime that is effective, fit for purpose and demonstrates an understanding of,
and appreciation for the new Regulation. Our preparation and objectives for GDPR compliance have been
summarised and copies are available from our office upon request. 

BREEDING GUARANTEE

All cows and heifers that are stated in the catalogue of sale to have been served not less than ten weeks
before the date of sale, or to have been running with a bull between dates (the later of which is not less
than ten weeks before the sale) will be guaranteed by the vendor to be in calf either to the date or one of
the dates of service if more than one is stated, or to a service between stated running dates and to the bull
stated in the catalogue of sale unless any alteration is announced by the Auctioneers at the time of the
sale. Should any animal prove not to be in calf, any claim under this guarantee must be made to the 
auctioneer in writing within 7 weeks of the date of sale. Should any animal which is declared to be in calf
prove not to be in calf to the date or one of the dates of service or to some date within the running period
or periods or to the bull stated as above any claim must similarly be made immediately any evidence in 
support of such a claim is available and in any case not later than 28 days after the date on which the 
animal was due to calve according to the date or dates in the catalogue of sale.

UDDER WARRANTY

Unless otherwise stated or announced, any cow in calf or in milk or any heifer in milk at the time of the sale
shall carry a guarantee that she is sound in udder and teats at the time of sale, but no claim under such
guarantee can be entertained unless made to the Auctioneers within an hour of the close of the last lot
except in the case of Herd Dispersal Sakes or Breeders’ Home Sales when the guarantee period is 
extended to two hours after the close of the sale of the last lot. If the Auctioneers are satisfied that the
udder is not sound, then the sale, at the discretion of the vendor, may either be cancelled or an adjustment
in the price paid agreed between vendor and purchaser.

NOTE - At Herd Dispersal or Home Breeders’ Sales the Vendor must provide adequate facilities for
udders to be inspected and for adequate milking facilities to be available for the Purchaser in 
accordance with the warranty.

These warranties are only applicable to animals sold for 800gs or over

NOTICES

Date of last milk recording (Dale Farm Ltd): 15.7.21
Herd No: 52711

Additional information will be posted in two places at the sale, and announced from the rostrum 

HERD NO: 9490271
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GENUS ABS 25 Silverwood Industrial Estate, Lurgan, 
Craigavon BT66 6LN  Tel: 028 3833 4426 

Contact your local Genus ABS Representative
cs@genusbreeding.co.uk | 02838334426 | www.absglobal.com/uk

Genus ABS have been proud to 
Partner with Boghill Glamour 

herd over recent years

Genus currently market 10 
Boghill Glamour sires over £700 PLI!

Pictured: Boghill Glamour Skeletor Pictured: Larcrest Robust Carlin VG87
4th DAM of: Skeletor, Shea and Applaud

®
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GLAMOUR CARLIN ET (Ex-92, SP, LP60 24*) is the matriarch of the Carlin family in the
Boghill Glamour herd.

She will not be offered for sale, but her pedigree is printed here, and it is impressive to note
that she has no less than 232 descendants catalogued.

Her most recently born natural heifer calf will be included for sale - Lot 24

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET 0112480684 Excellent-92, SP, LP60 24*, born 2.6.13
sire Amighetti Numero Uno ET  *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF  6017990915143 (Ex & ST)

dam   Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*)..................................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
gd       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
3d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
6d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) .......................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
7d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly  (VG-87)

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24*
  1.      2/9     11,144      305      3.62       3.41                           3.        6/0       12,864       305       5.58         3.54
  2.      4/10   11,657      305      3.67       3.48                           4.        7/7         9,658       211       4.84         3.77
She was the former No 1 Numero Uno daughter in Europe

Daughters: Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin C ET (VG-87, SP), gd of lot 109 - 10,123kg 4.41% (3.54)
Boghill Glamour Aftershock G Carlin A ET (Ex-90, SP) - 14,417kg 3.84% (3.17)

             Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin A ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 380 - 11,142kg 3.74% (3.48)
Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin B ET (VG-85), dam of lot 383 - 8,474kg 3.75% (3.23)
Boghill Glamour Penley Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), gd of lot 384 - 7,715kg 3.94% (3.5
Boghill Glamour Main Event Carlin (VG-85 2yr) - 8,131kg 3.70% (3.33)
Boghill Glamour Dancer Carlin B ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 387 - 9,950kg 4.20% (3.36)
Boghill Glamour Modesty Carlin B ET (VG-88), dam of lot 153 - 9,570kg 4.67% (3.25)                       
Bellemont Quantum Carly ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) - 10,475kg 4.52% (3.61)

Sons in AI: Glamour Boghill Carlito ET, Glamour Boghill Troyer ET and Glamour Boghill Casper ET - Genus
             Glamour Boghill Cooper ET and Glamour Boghill Trader ET - Cogent
Maternal sisters: Simlahill Doorman Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP) - 11,352kg 3.96% (3.22)

Simlahill Doorman Cosmopolitan ET (Ex-92, SP) - 13,262kg 3.89% (3.14)
6 other VG cows

LARCREST CARLIN ET Very Good-87 27*
  1.      2/7     15,109      305      5.80       3.60
Full sister: Larcrest Comical (VG-87 2yr - Ex MS), sold for $160,000

Larcrest Calia ET (VG-86 2yr) - 11,317kg 4.30% (3.60)
Maternal sisters: Larcrest Credit ET (VG-85 21*), 3d of lot 238 - 13,703kg 4.20% (3.40)

Speek-NJ Da Mariah Carey ET (Ex-90-2E) - 14,851kg 420% (3.30)
Speek-NJ-I Mayfield Colza ET (VG-88) - 14,760kg 4.20% (3.20)
Speek-NJ CR TL Uno Cosmic ET (VG-87 1*) - 14,933kg 5.20% (3.60)
5 other VG cows                  

                                
3d:  LARCREST COMET ET (VG-87 12*) - 12,786kg 4.30% (3.30)
4d: LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) - 12,460kg 4.10% (3.60)          
5d: LARCREST OSIDE CHAMPAGNE (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) - 11,243kg 4.40% (3.40) 
6d: LARCREST JUROR CHANEL (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) - 19,328kg 4.10% (3.30)
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LARCREST CARLIN ET (VG-87 27*) LARCREST COMET ET (VG-87 12*)

LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN
(VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*)

LARCREST OSIDE CHAMPAGNE
(Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*)

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*)
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BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN D ET (VG-89 2yr)
Dam of lots 1, 2, 4, 15, 16  & 17

Interbreed Champion Heifer RU Winter Fair and HM All Britain 2019.
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LOT
1. BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN B ET 01949027112226 

Very Good-87 2yr, 1222, born 18.8.18, PLI+£622, TPI 2640, NM 562
sire Westcoast Guarantee ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412371147 (VG)

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr, SP).............................by Bacon-Hill Hurricane ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin B ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 21.......................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
3d       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), dam of lot 23

LC 24.3.21
AI 14.7.21 by Bomaz Platt ET 653209312090 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN B ET Very Good-87 2yr is the 11th successive 
generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/7      5,025      113      4.14       3.49  then giving 42.8kg (ACC=34)
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Guarantee H D Carlin A ET (VG-86), lot 2
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Skywalker H D Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 17

SBG Monument Carlin 2 ET, sold for 5,000gs Global Connection 2021
Maternal brother: SBG Mecca ET (TPI 2978 - Europe’s highest ever polled sire - in Genus stud)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN D ET Very Good-89 2yr was Interbreed Champion Heifer RU
Winter Fair and HM All Britain 2019.
  1.      2/6     14,284      305      4.33       3.54
  2.      3/11   17,965      221      3.07       3.11  then giving 65kg @ 4.13% (3.42) (proj 21,755kg)
Full sisters:
Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin A ET (VG-86)
Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin B ET (VG-85 2yr)
Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C ET (VG-87), dam of lot 25 - 12,474kg 4.39% (3.44)
Maternal sister: Glamour Boghill Trueshot Carlin ET (VG-85), lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN B ET Very Good-87, SP - see lot 21
  1.      2/2       8,840      292      4.88       3.49                           3.        4/9       11,722       305       4.07         3.39
  2.      3/1       9,846      305      4.92       3.71
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin C ET (VG-87, SP), gd of lot 109 - 10,123kg 4.41% (3.54)
Full btothers in AI: Glamour Boghill Carlito ET and Glamour Boghill Cooper ET
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24*, see lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN B ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 1
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FULL SISTERS TO LOT 1

LOT
2. BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN A ET 01949027112215 

Very Good-86, 1221, born 17.8.18, PLI+£673, TPI 2700, NM 569
sire Westcoast Guarantee ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412371147 (VG)

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr, SP), dam of lot 1

LC 22.4.21
AI 24.5.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715 (sx)

3. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN G CARLIN 01949027117804
born 22.4.21, PLI+£618

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN A ET Very Good-86 is the 11th successive 
generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    4,018      153      4.31       3.50
 2.      2/8      3,650        84      4.64       3.58  then giving 37.8kg (ACC=30)
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Guarantee H D Carlin B ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 1
Maternal brother & sisters - see lot 1

BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN A ET (VG-86), lot 2
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LOT
4. BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN C ET 01915250417853 

Good Plus-81 2yr, 1785, born 1.12.18, PLI+£735, TPI 2784
sire Westcoast Guarantee ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412371147 (VG)

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr, SP), dam of lot 1

LC 28.5.21
AI 27.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN C ET Good Plus-81 2yr is bred from 10 successive
generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      2,165        48      6.71       3.02  then giving 46kg (ACC=31)

DAUGHTERS

5. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC G CARLIN B ET 01949027116183
born 3.8.20, PLI+£737, TPI 2857, NM 783

6. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC G CARLIN A ET 01949027116161
born 1.8.20, PLI+£666, TPI 2760, NM 690

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

7. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN G CARLIN A ET 01949027116415
born 8.10.20, PLI+£827, TPI 2890, NM 824  (WORLD No 2 TPI Fynn dtr)

8. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN G CARLIN C ET 01949027116452
born 12.10.20, PLI+£727, TPI 2800, NM 719

9. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN G CARLIN B ET 01949027116437
born 9.10.20, PLI+£666, TPI 2732, NM 662

10. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN G CARLIN D ET 01949027116474
born 13.10.20, PLI+£727, TPI 2787, NM 703

11. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN G C CARLIN B ET 01949027116647
born 16.11.20, PLI+£697, TPI 2650, NM 598

12. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN G C CARLIN C ET 019492201773094
born 20.12.20, PLI+£650, TPI 2698, NM 680

13. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN G C CARLIN D ET 01949220773116
born 21.12.20, PLI+£774, TPI 2692, NM 679

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

14. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW G C CARLIN A ET 01949027116603
born 11.11.20, PLI+£721, TPI 2716, NM 648

sire Melarry Frazz Arrowhead ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF 653143407598

LOT
15. SBG RU-BELLE ET 01956444503336, born 7.5.21, PLI+£612, TPI 2724

16. SBG RU-BELLA ET 01956444503336, born 7.5.21, PLI+£612, TPI 2623

sire Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *CDF *RDC 63679520401
dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr, SP), dam of lot 1
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 1

LOT
17. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER H D CARLIN A ET 01949027112624 

Very Good-85 2yr, 1262, born 11.2.19, PLI+£637, TPI 2592
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr, SP), dam of lot 1

LC 20.11.20
AI 6.3.21 by EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125 (sx)

18. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR PARTY SK CARLIN 01949027116706
born 29.11.20, PLI+£610, TPI 2567, NM 507

sire Hul-Stein Party Time ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 63699059103

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER H D CARLIN A ET Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th successive 
generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/9      8,264      228      3.89       3.68  then giving 27kg (ACC=41)    
Maternal sisters:  Boghill Glamour Guarantee H D Carlin B ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 1
            Boghill Glamour Guarantee H D Carlin A ET (VG-85), lot 2

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER H D CARLIN A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 17
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LOT
20. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PRINCE G D CARLIN 01949027116894, born 20.1.21

PLI+£699, TPI 2801, NM 687
sire Denovo 2800 Prince ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653143060701

dam   Boghill Guarantee H D Carlin D ET .............................................................by Westcoast Guarantee ET
gd       Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr, SP), dam of lot 1

BOGHILL GLAMOUR GUARANTEE H D CARLIN D ET was sold as a heifer.
Full & Maternal sisters: see lot 1

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN D ET Very Good-89 2yr, see lot 1

LOT
19. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN Y CARLIN 01949027116227, born 10.8.20

PLI+£671, TPI 2797, NM 800
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam   Boghill Glamour Yoda H D Carlin ET ...................................................................by Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET
gd       Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr, SP), dam of lot 1

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA H D CARLIN ET was sold as a heifer.
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Guarantee H D Carlin A ET (VG-85), lot 1
     Boghill Glamour Guarantee H D Carlin B ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 2
     Boghill Glamour Skywalker H D Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 17

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN D ET Very Good-89 2yr, see lot 1

 
 

As providers of independent nutritional advice to the 
Boghill Herd of Pedigree Holsteins for the past 20 years, 
we would like to wish the McCollum Family all the best 
in the sale of their herd and thank them for their loyal 

custom and support. 
 

Rations & solutions specially formulated to match your 
forage and performance expectations. 

 

Suppliers of a full range of quality mineral supplements, 
fats, Actisaf Yeast Mycotoxin Binders and Alkacid Rumen 

Buffer. 
 

4 Ballygillen Road, Cookstown 
Tel: (028) 8673 7209 Colin Mob: 07912088086 

 David Mob: 07793225049 
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LOT
21. GLAMOUR BOGHILL TRUESHOT CARLIN ET 01956448214887 

Very Good-85, 1488, born 26.5.17, PLI+£519
sire Peak Altatrueshot ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 3129128763

dam   Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin B ET (VG-87, SP) ..............................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*) .................................................by Amighetti Numeo Uno ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*), gd of lot 409 ...........................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
8d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) .......................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
9d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly  (VG-87)

AI 15.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

22. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS T CARLIN 01949027116846
born 10.1.21, PLI+£651

sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

GLAMOUR BOGHILL TRUESHOT CARLIN ET Very Good-85 is the 10th successive generation of Ex
or VG cows.
 1.      2/8      6,508      185      4.39       3.39
 2.      3/8      5,776      186      4.89       3.84  then giving 26.6kg (ACC=62)
Maternal sisters:
Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin A ET (VG-86)
Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin B ET (VG-85 2yr)
Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C ET (VG-87), dam of lot 25 - 12,474kg 4.39% (3.44)
Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr), dam of lot 1 - 14,284kg 4.33% (3.54) - Interbreed
Champion Heifer RU Winter Fair and HM All Britain 2019.

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN B ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/2       8,840      292      4.88       3.49                           3.        4/9       11,722       305       4.07         3.39
  2.      3/1       9,846      305      4.92       3.71
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin C ET (VG-87, SP), gd of lot 109 - 10,123kg 4.41% (3.54)
Full btothers in AI: Glamour Boghill Carlito ET and Glamour Boghill Cooper ET
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Aftershock G Carlin A ET (Ex-90, SP) - 14,417kg 3.84% (3.17)
             Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin A ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 383 - 11,142kg 3.74% (3.48)
             Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin B ET (VG-85), dam of lot 383 - 8,474kg 3.75% (3.23)

Boghill Glamour Penley Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), gd of lot 384 - 7,715kg 3.94% (3.58)
Boghill Glamour Main Event Carlin (VG-85 2yr) - 8,131kg 3.70% (3.33)
Boghill Glamour Dancer Carlin B ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 387 - 9,950kg 4.20% (3.36)                       
Boghill Glamour Modesty Carlin B ET  (VG-88), dam of lot 153 - 9,570kg 4.67% (3.25)
Bellemont Quantum Carly ET (VG-86 2yr, SP) - 10,475kg 4.52% (3.61)

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24*
  1.      2/9     11,144      305      3.62       3.41                           3.        6/0       12,864       305       5.58         3.54
  2.      4/10   11,657      305      3.67       3.48                           4.        7/7

Maternal sisters: Simlahill Doorman Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP) - 11,352kg 3.96% (3.22)
Simlahill Doorman Cosmopolitan ET (Ex-92, SP) - 13,262kg 3.89% (3.14)
6 other VG cows

3d: LARCREST CARLIN ET (VG-87 27*) - see lot 409 - 15,109kg 5.80% (3.60)              - 
4d:  LARCREST COMET ET (VG-87 12*) - 12,786kg 4.30% (3.30)
5d:  LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) - 12,460kg 4.10% (3.60)          
6d: LARCREST OSIDE CHAMPAGNE (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) - 11,243kg 4.40% (3.40) 
7d: LARCREST JUROR CHANEL (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) - 19,328kg 4.10% (3.30)
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 21

LOT
23. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KETTLE S CARLIN 01949027117222

born 1.3.21, PLI+£606, TPI 2651, NM 606
sire Bomaz Kettle ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *CDF 653202241152

dam   Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin B ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 21

LOT
24. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY CARLIN 01949027116544

born 4.11.20, PLI+£528
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP60 24*) ................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET  
gd      Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*)..................................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
3d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
4d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see opposite

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*)
Dam of lot 24

EMBRYOS

23A.   ® 5 SEXED EMBRYOS by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red / Farnear Delta-
Lambda ET

dam      BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN B ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 21
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LOT
25. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CASPER HC CARLIN A ET 01949208843425

Very Good-87 2yr, 4342, born 6.1.19, PLI+£491, TPI 2491
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP)..................................by Bacon-Hill Hurricane ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin B ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 21

LC 12.1.21
AI 18.5.21 by Farnear Delta Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715 (sx)

26. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN C CARLIN 01949027116861
born 12.1.21, PLI+£623

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408 

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CASPER HC CARLIN A ET Very Good-87 2yr is the 11th successive generation
of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      7,293      184      4.54       3.23  then giving 33.6kg (ACC=45)
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Outback HC Carlin ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 27
Maternal brothers: Boghill Glamour Shea ET(PLI+£713), Boghill Glamour Yeast ET (PLI+£677) and
Boghill Glamour Outlaw ET (PLI+£748), in ABS Genus stud

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN C ET Very Good-87 (PLI+£636, TPI 2648 - World No 3 TPI
Hurricane daughter)
  1.      3/0     12,474      305      4.39       3.44
  2.      4/0       5.880      196      4.80       4.04  then giving 30kg 
Full sister:Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin D ET (VG-89 2yr), dam of lot 1, Interbreed Champion Heifer RU
Winter Fair and HM All Britain 2019.
Other full & maternal sisters - see lot 1

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN B ET Very Good-87, SP - see lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CASPER HC CARLIN A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 25
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BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN C ET (VG-87), dam of lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE
CARLIN A ET (VG-86)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE
CARLIN B ET (VG-85 2yr)
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 24

LOT
27. BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK HC CARLIN ET 01949027112672 

Very Good-86 2yr, 1267, born 15.2.19, PLI+£776, TPI 2715, NM 632
WORLD No 1 PLI OUTBACK DAUGHTER

sire ABS Outback ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *CDF 643141494328
dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

LC 15.3.21
AI 13.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK HC CARLIN ET Very Good-86 2yr is the 11th successive generation
of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      4,800      122      4.81       3.33  then giving 33.6kg (ACC=48)
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Casper HC Carlin A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 25
Full brother: Boghill Glamour Outlaw ET (PLI+£748), in ABS Genus stud.
Maternal brothers : Boghill Glamour Shea ET(PLI+£713) and Boghill Glamour Yeast ET (PLI+£677
in ABS Genus stud.

DAUGHTERS

28. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROWHEAD O CARLIN ET 01949027116581
born 10.11.20, PLI+£734, TPI 2739, NM 681

sire Melarry Frazz Arrowhead ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF 653143407598

29. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN O CARLIN A ET 01949027116577
born 10.11.20, PLI+£764, TPI 2824, NM 737

30. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN O CARLIN C ET 01949027116636
born 15.11.20, PLI+£785, TPI 2751, NM 682

31. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN O CARLIN D ET 01949027116651
born 17.11.20, PLI+£745, TPI 2684, NM 629

32. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN O CARLIN E ET 01949027116662
born 17.11.20, PLI+£712, TPI 2685, NM 602

33. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN O CARLIN F ET 01949027116684
born 24.11.20, PLI+£735, TPI 2654, NM 609

34. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN O CARLIN G ET 01949027117185
born 12.2.21, PLI+£733, TPI 2709, NM 635

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK 
HC CARLIN ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 27
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LOT
35. BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA H CARLIN A ET 01949027112252

Good Plus-83 2yr, 1225, born 23.8.18, PLI+£691, TPI 2783, NM 694
sire Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653138277108 

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

LC 6.2.21
AI 9.4.21 by Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA H CARLIN A ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/6      6,429      159      4.24       3.16  then giving 32.2kg (ACC=36)
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Casper H D Carlin A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 25
            Boghill Glamour Outback HC Carlin A ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 27
Maternal brother: Boghill Glamour Shea ET, in ABS Genus stud

DAUGHTERS

36. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC Y CARLIN ET 01949027116043
born 22.6.20, PLI+£718, TPI 2864, NM 784

37. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC Y CARLIN B 01949027117056
born 6.2.21, PLI+£652, TPI 2915, NM 802

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA H CARLIN A ET (GP-83 2yr), lot 35
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LOT
43. BOGHILL GLAMOUR URBAL ENTITY Y CARLIN B ET 01915016210373, 

born 5.9.20, PLI+£758, TPI 2786, NM 735
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Yoda H C Carlin C ET ...............................................................by Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA H C CARLIN C ET was sold as a heifer
Maternal sisters - see lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN C ET Very Good-87 - see lot 25

LOT
42. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC CA CARLIN 01949027119263, born 12.7.21 

PLI+£653
sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

dam   Boghill Glamour Casper HC Carlin B ET ...........................................................by Claynook Casper ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25 ..........by Bacon-Hill Hurricane ET
3d       Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin B ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CASPER HC CARLIN A ET Good Plus-83 2yr
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Casper HC Carlin A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 25
Maternal brother & sister - see lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN C ET Very Good-87 - see lot 25

FULL SISTER TO LOT 35

LOT
38. BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA HC CARLIN E ET 01952180639525

Good Plus-82 2yr, 3952, born 14.1.19, PLI+£695, TPI 2723, NM 663
sire Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653138277108 

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

LC 4.4.21
AI 24.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA H CARLIN E ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/3      3,168      102      4.38       3.02  then giving 32.6kg (ACC=56)

DAUGHTERS

39. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY Y CARLIN A ET 01956448219437
born 6.2.21, PLI+£752

40. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY Y CARLIN B ET 01956448219522
born 15.2.21, PLI+£814

sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

41. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN Y CARLIN E 01949027117572
born 4.4.21, PLI+£731, TPI 2754, NM 672

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 25

LOT
44. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI HC CARLIN A ET 01949027112823 

Good Plus-81 2yr, 1282, born 21.3.19, PLI+£741, TPI 2715
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

LC 6.6.21
AI 4.8.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI HC CARLIN A ET Good Plus-81 2yr
 1.      2/3      1,344        39      4.13       2.92  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=132, LCC=58) 

DAUGHTERS

45. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN K CARLIN A ET 01949027117067
born 6.2.21, PLI+£859, TPI 2751, NM 717, WORLD NO 1 PLI FYNN DAUGHTER

46. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN K CARLIN B ET 01949027117082
born 7.2.21, PLI+£719, TPI 2676, NM 657

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

47. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS K CARLIN A ET 01949027117277
born 11.3.21, PLI+£783, TPI 2780, NM 705, WORLD NO 1 PLI INVICTUS DAUGHTER

sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

LOT
48. SBG LAMBDA CARLIN A ET 01956444503502, born 5.6.21

49. SBG LAMBDA CARLIN B ET 01956444503513, born 7.6.21

50. SBG LAMBDA CARLIN C ET 01956444503524, born 7.6.21

sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715 
dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN C ET (VG-87), dam of lot 25
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4LOT
54. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY Y CARLIN 01949027117211

born 14.2.21, PLI+£735, TPI 2695, NM 619
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Yoda HC Carlin B ET ................................................................by Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA HC CARLIN B ET was sold as a heifer
Maternal sisters - see lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN C ET Very Good-87 - see lot 25

LOT
55. BOGHILL GLAMOUR URBAL BATMAN SK CARLIN A ET 

01915016210336, born 4.9.20, PLI+£760 TPI 2789, NM 657
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam   Boghill Glamour Skywalker H C Carlin C ET ....................................................by Bomaz Skywalker ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER H C CARLIN C ET was sold as a heifer
Maternal sisters - see lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN C ET Very Good-87 - see lot 25

LOT
53. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ROME D CARLIN 01949027116404, born 5.10.20, 

PLI+£658, TPI 2668, NM 624
sire De-Su Frazzled Rome 14192 ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653141559586

dam   Boghill Glamour Depot H C Carlin ET (GP-82 2yr)...............................................by Peak Altadepot ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

BOGHILL GLAMOUR DEPOT H C CARLIN ET
  1.      2/1
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Casper H D Carlin A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 25
             Boghill Glamour Outback HC Carlin A ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 27
Maternal brother: Boghill Glamour Shea ET, in ABS Genus stud

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HURRICANE CARLIN C ET Very Good-87 - see lot 25

LOT
52. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY HC CARLIN  01949027114805, born 24.2.20, 

PLI+£719, TPI 2800, NM 683
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

AI 13.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

LOT
51. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY HC CARLIN A ET 01949027114621, 

born 15.12.19, PLI+£657, TPI 2650, NM 585
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Hurricane Carlin C  ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 25

AI 2.3.21 by Peak Altareal Money ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *RDF 653205435835
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LOT
56. BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA S CARLIN ET 01949027112392 

Very Good-85 2yr, 1239, born 8.11.18, PLI+£478
sire Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653138277108 

dam   Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin A ET GP-81 2yr, SP) .........................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21.............................by Amighetti Numeo Uno ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*)..................................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

LC 24.12.20
AI 12.4.21 by Denovo 15158 Admiral ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653150607238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA S CARLIN ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/1      7,840      203      5.01       3.25  then giving 36.4kg (ACC=49)
Maternal sister: Glamour Boghill Superstar Carlin ET (VG-86 2yr), gd of lot 107
    Glamour Boghill Dancer Si Carlin D ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 57

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN A ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP
  1.      2/5       9,367      305      4.36       3.61
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin B ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 21 - 11,772kg 4.07% (3.39)

Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin C ET (VG-87, SP), gd of lot 109 - 10,123kg 4.41% (3.54)
Full btothers in AI: Glamour Boghill Carlito ET and Glamour Boghill Cooper ET
Maternal sisters: See lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 56

LOT
57. BOGHILL GLAMOUR DANCER SI CARLIN D ET 01949027112462 

Very Good-85 2yr, 1246, born 5.12.18, PLI+£648
sire Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET *CDF *CVF *CNF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653124720390

dam   Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin A ET GP-81 2yr, SP) dam of lot 56

LC 15.5.21
AI 17.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

58. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY D CARLIN B 01949027117837
born 15.5.21, PLI+£730

sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BOGHILL GLAMOUR DANCER SI CARLIN D ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/5      2,152        61      5.06       3.04  then giving 33kg (ACC=49)
Maternal sisters: Glamour Boghill Superstar Carlin ET (VG-86 2yr), gd of lot 107

Boghill Glamour Yoda S Carlin ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 56
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LOT
59. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN C ET 01949220763047

Very Good-88 2yr, 6304, born 31.8.18, PLI+£660, TPI 2780, NM 748
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET ............................................................by Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin A ET GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 56

LC 25.10.20
AI 26.4.21 by Denovo 16219 Aladdin ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *CDF 653204165457

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN C ET Very Good-88 2yr
 1.      2/2      9,743      263      4.67       3.63  then giving 29.2kg (ACC=33)
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Achiever D Carlin B ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 66
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Medley D Carlin A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 78

Boghill Glamour Skywalker D Carlin C ET (VG-85 2yr)
Boghill Glamour Skywalker D Carlin E ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 71
Boghill Glamour Sass D Carlin B ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 87
Bellemont Skywalker Dancer Carlin ET (VG-87 2yr)
Bellemont Skywalker Dance Carlin ET (VG-85 2yr)

Maternal btothers in AI: Boghill Glamour Skeletor ET (PLI+£716 - ABS), Boghill Glamour Santos ET
(PLI+£698 - Cogent) and Boghill Glamour Crimewatch ET (PLI+£703)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL DANCER CARLIN ET
Full sister: Glamour Boghill Dancer Si Carlin D ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 57
Maternal sisters: Glamour Boghill Superstar Carlin ET (VG-86 2yr), gd of lot 107

Boghill Glamour Yoda S Carlin (VG-85 2yr(, lot 56

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN A ET GP-81 2yr, SP) - see lot 56

DAUGHTERS 

60. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PRINCE A CARLIN A ET 01949027114945, 1494
born 13.4.20, PLI+£695, TPI 2866, NM 798

sire Denovo 2800 Prince ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653143060701

AI 15.6.21 by Siemers Brave ET *CDC *RDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653143986627 (sx)

61. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC A CARLIN A ET 01949027116054
born 22.6.20, PLI+£711, TPI 2891, NM 838

.sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

62. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC A CARLIN C ET 01949027116157
born 31.7.20, PLI+£706, TPI 2921, NM 872

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

53. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY AC CARLIN A ET 01949027116264
born 26.8.20, PLI+£756, TPI 2875, NM 847

64. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY AC CARLIN B ET 01949027116323
born 11.9.20, PLI+£726, TPI 2849, NM 825

sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

BULL - SON OF LOT 59

65. Her BC  ® BOGHILL GLAMOUR MONITOR 01949027115844
born 25.10.20, PLI+£707

sire Bomaz Monument-P ET *BYF *CVF *POC *RDF *CDF 653150307018

EMBRYOS

65A.   ® 5 SEXED EMBRYOS  by Bomaz Episode ET / Peak Altaplinko ET 

dam      BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN C ET (VG-88 2yr), lot 59
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BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN C ET (VG-88 2yr), lot 59
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FULL SISTER TO LOT 59

LOT
66. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN B ET 01949220763051

Very Good-85 2yr, 6305, born 31.8.18, PLI+£658, TPI 2730, NM 707,  FLUSHED
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

LC 14.12.20
AI

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN B ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/4      7,560      213      5.67       3.62   then giving 36.8kg (ACC=61) 
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Achiever D Carlin C ET (VG-88 2yr), lot 59
Maternal brothers & sisters: - see lot 59

DAUGHTERS

67. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY AB CARLIN A ET 01949027116334
born 11.9.20, PLI+£698, TPI 2705, NM 718

68. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A B CARLIN B ET 01949027116345
born 11.9.20, PLI+£698, TPI 2814, NM 743

sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

69. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN ACD CARLIN A ET 01915262817045
born 2.10.20, PLI+£758, TPI 2781, NM 698

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

70. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR ROME ACD CARLIN 01949027116743
born 14.12.20, PLI+£718, TPI 2805, NM 757

sire De-Su Frazzled Rome 14192 ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653141559586

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER D CARLIN B ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 66
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 59

LOT
71. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CARLIN E ET 01949220764381

Very Good-86 2yr, 6438, born 30.11.18, PLI+£611
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

LC 29.12.20
AI 11.6.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (PD+)

72. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR RUBICON SK CARLIN 01949027116765
born 29.12.20, PLI+£607

sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CARLIN E ET Very Good-86 2yr
 1.      2/1      8,151      198      4.50       3.57  then giving 32kg (ACC=34)
Full & Maternal brothers & sisters: - see lot 59

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CARLIN E ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 71
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LOT
73. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CARLIN C ET 01949220764204

Very Good-85 2yr, 6420, born 23.11.18, PLI+£638
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

LC 9.10.20
AI 1.12.20 by  Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036

74. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW S CARLIN 01949027116426
born 9.10.20, PLI+£773, TPI 2722, NM 665

sire Melarry Frazz Arrowhead ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF 653143407598

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CARLIN C ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      1/11  10,517      279      4.67       4.04  then giving 26kg (ACC=455, LCC=80)
Full & Maternal brothers & sisters: - see lot 59

LOT
75. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CARLIN D ET 01949220764307

Good Plus-83 2yr, 6430, born 28.11.18, PLI+£569
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

LC 12.4.21
AI 25.5.21 by EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125 (sx)

76. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY SK CARLIN 01949027117664
born 12.4.21, PLI+£672

sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CARLIN D ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/5      3,599        94      4.57       3.10  then giving 30.6kg (ACC=114, LCC=28)
Full & Maternal brothers & sisters: - see lot 59

LOT
77. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN SK CARLIN 01949027116205, born 7.8.20, 

PLI+£766, TPI 2743, NM 646, , WORLD No 2 PLI BATMAN DAUGHTER
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Skywalker D Carlin A ET ........................................................by Bomaz Skywalker ET
gd      Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CARLIN A ET 
  1.      1/10     6,440      161      3.59       3.93  then sold
Full & Maternal brothers & sisters: - see lot 59

GLAMOUR BOGHILL DANCER CARLIN ET - see lot 59
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LOT
78. BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY D CARLIN A ET 01949027112285

Very Good-87 2yr, 1228, born 21.9.18, PLI+£699, TPI 2777, NM 693, FLUSHED
sire ABS Medley ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CDF 653128557570

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

LC 7.11.20
AI 26.4.21 by Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY D CARLIN A ET Very Good-87 2yr
 1.      2/2    10,306      250      4.20       3.63  then giving 32.6kg (ACC=228, LCC=44)
Maternal brothers & sisters: - see lot 59

DAUGHTERS

79. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW M CARLIN B ET 01949027116301
born 3.9.20, PLI+£839, TPI 2821, NM 756, WORLD No 1 PLI ARROWHEAD DAUGHTER

80. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW M CARLIN A ET 01949027116275
born 28.8.20, PLI+£747, TPI 2787, NM 720

81. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW M CARLIN E ET 01915262816964
born 26.9.20, PLI+£760, TPI 2872, NM 775

82. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW M CARLIN C ET 01949027116382
born 4.10.20, PLI+£708, TPI 2812, NM 735 (+1025M, +54.8F, +38.8P)

83. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW M CARLIN D ET 01949027116393
born 4.10.20, PLI+£809, TPI 2820, NM 743, UK No 2 PLI ARROWHEAD DAUGHTER

sire Melarry Frazz Arrowhead ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF 653143407598

84. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS M A CARLIN B ET 01956448219006
born 7.9.20, PLI+£741, TPI 2893, NM 768, WORLD No 5 TPI INVICTUS DAUGHTER

sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

85. BOGHILL GLAMOUR URBAL ENTITY M CARLIN ET 01915016210697
born 18.10.20, PLI+£764, TPI 2891, NM 794

sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

86. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN M A CARLIN 01949027116555
born 7.11.20, PLI+£713, TPI 2844, NM 707, WORLD No 5 TPI BATMAN DAUGHTER

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY D CARLIN A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 78
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LOT
87. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS D CARLIN B ET 01949027112775

Very Good-85 2yr, 1277, born 16.3.19, PLI+£663, TPI 2623, NM 587
sire ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

LC 21.4.21
AI 22.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS D CARLIN B ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/1      2,723        85      5.21       3.13  then giving 27kg (ACC=34)
Full & Maternal brothers & sisters: - see lot 59

LOT
88. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS D CARLIN C ET 01949027112786, born 17.3.19, 

PLI+£751, TPI 2827, NM 774,, FLUSHED
sire ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

AI 4.1.21 by Fly-Higher Mellencamp ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653150997179

DAUGHTERS 

89. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS SS CARLIN A ET 01949027116942, 
born 30.1.21, PLI+£772, TPI 2891, NM 829

90. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS SS CARLIN B ET 01949220773131, 
born 23.12.20, PLI+£515, TPI 2709, NM 706

sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

91. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SS CARLIN B ET 01949027116997, 
born 5.2.21, PLI+£769, TPI 2732, NM 712

92. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SS CARLIN C ET 01949027117001,
born 5.2.21, PLI+£754, TPI 2763, NM 672

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

EMBRYOS

86A. ® 5 EMBRYOS  by Pine-Tree Heroic ET 

86B. ® 5 EMBRYOS  by Pine-Tree Heroic ET 

86C. ® 5 EMBRYOS by Pine-Tree Heroic ET 

dam BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY D CARLIN A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 78
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LOT
94. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI D CARLIN A ET 01949027114164

born 11.6.19, PLI+£719, TPI 2711, NM 655, FLUSHED
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

AI 6.4.21 by Denovo 16759 Sydney ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653210133268

DAUGHTER 

95. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS K CARLIN B ET 01956448219452, 
born 8.2.21, PLI+£721, TPI 2685, NM 637

sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

LOT
96. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY D CARLIN A ET 01956448218026, 

born 1.10.19, PLI+£703, TPI 2764, NM 716, FLUSHED
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

AI 9.5.21 by Peak Altaplinko ET *BLF *CDF *CVF *RDF *POF 653200824505 (sx)

DAUGHTERS

97. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE E CARLIN A ET 01949027119156
born 22.6.21, PLI+804

98. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE E CARLIN B ET 01949027119167
born 22.6.21, PLI+£804

99. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE E CARLIN C ET 01949027119193
born 23.6.21, PLI+£804

sire Peak Altazazzle ET *BLF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653200824445

LOT
100. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY D CARLIN B ET 01956448218037, 

born 2.10.19, PLI+£760, TPI 2683, NM 644
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

AI 3.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

LOT
93. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI D CARLIN B ET 01949027114186

Good Plus-83 2yr, 1418, born 12.6.19, PLI+£622, TPI 2622, NM 542
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

LC 19.5.21
AI 5.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI D CARLIN B ETC
 1.      1/11    1,793        57      4.81       3.12  then giving 29.8kg (ACC=323, LCC=88)
Full & Maternal brothers & sisters: - see lot 59
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LOT
105. BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK M CARLIN 01949027114687, born 11.1.20, 

PLI+£665, TPI 2576, NM 592
sire ABS Outback ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *CDF 643141494328

dam   Boghill Glamour Mayday S Carlin (SP).....................................................................by ABS Mayday ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin A ET GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 56

AI 7.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL MAYDAY S CARLIN SP
  1.      2/1     10,167      290      5.00       3.40                            
Maternal sisters: Glamour Boghill Superstar Carlin ET (VG-86 2yr), gd of lot 107

Boghill Glamour Yoda S Carlin (VG-85 2yr), lot 56

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN A ET GP-81 2yr, SP) - see lot 56

LOT
104. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY C CARLIN 01949027117432

born 15.3.21, PLI+£713, TPI 2818, NM 764
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Crimson D Carlin D ET ..................................................................by ABS Crimson ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON D CARLIN D ET was sold as a heifer
Maternal sisters - see lot 59

GLAMOUR BOGHILL DANCER CARLIN ET - see lot 59

LOT
103. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY D CARLIN ET 01949027114562

born 25.11.19, PLI+£628, TPI 2745, NM 709
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

AI 29.3.21 by Peak Altaplinko ET *BLF *CDF *CVF *RDF *POF 653200824505 (sx)

LOT
102. BOGHILL GLAMOUR RUBICON D CARLIN B ET 01949027114525

born 12.10.19, PLI+£611, TPI 2664, NM 636
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

AI 10.4.21 by Fly-Higher Mellencamp ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653150997179

LOT
101. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY D CARLIN C ET 01956448218096, 

born 6.10.19, PLI+£893, TPI 2655, NM 612 
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Glamour Boghill Dancer Carlin ET, dam of lot 59

AI 7.3.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)
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LOT
108. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CHALLENGER AL CARLIN 01949027115004, 

born 28.4.20, PLI+£663, TPI 2571, NM 404
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam   Boghill Glamour Alltime S Carlin (GP-82 2yr) ...........................................by S-S-I Headway Alltime ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin C ET VG-87, SP) ...............................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
3d       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ALLTIME S CARLIN Good Plus-82 2yr
  1.      2/8       8,149      249      4.16       3.28

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN C ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/2       9,128      305      4.26       3.43
  2.      3/1     10,123      305      4.41       3.54
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin B ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 21 - 11,772kg 4.07% (3.39)
Full btothers in AI: Glamour Boghill Carlito ET and Glamour Boghill Cooper ET
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

LOT
107. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS AG CARLIN 01949027116835, born 9.1.21, 

PLI+£596
sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

dam   Boghill Glamour Agronaut SS Carlin......................................................by Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Superstar Carlin ET (VG-86 2yr) ........................................by De-Su Altasuperstar ET
3d       Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin A ET GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 56

BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT SS CARLIN was sold as a heifer

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SUPERSTAR CARLIN ET Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      2/1       4,127      149      4.15       3.27  then sold            
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Yoda S Carlin ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 56

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN A ET GP-81 2yr, SP) - see lot 56

LOT
106. BOGHILL GLAMOUR LEAP DS CARLIN 01949027116522, born 28.10.20, 

PLI+£727, TPI 2600, NM 530
sire Peak Altaleap ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDC 653147224052

dam   Boghill Glamour SI Dancer Carlin C ET ....................................................by Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Silver Carlin A ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 56

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SI DANCER CARLIN C ET was sold as a heifer.
Maternal sisters: see lot 56

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SILVER CARLIN A ET GP-81 2yr, SP) - see lot 56
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LOT
109. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN C ET 01949027114201

born 18.6.19, PLI+£752, TPI 2939, NM 818, FLUSHED
sire ABS Crimson ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CDF *CVF +DPF *RDF 653141494296

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP) .............................................by Pine-Tree Verona ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308 ...............by Cogent Supershot
3d       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

GLAMOUR BOGHILL VERONA CARLIN C ET Very Good-85, SP (PLI+£739 - No 1 UK PLI cow) 
  1.      2/0     11,625      305      5.06       3.61
Full sister: Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin A ET (VG-86), lot 308
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Argo SS Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 314 - 9,571kg 4.31% (3.41)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSHOT CARLIN ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP (PLI+£640 - No 13 UK PLI cow)
and Nom Global Cow of the Year 2019. - see lot 308
  1.      3/2     13,117      305      3.91       3.54

DAUGHTERS

110. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN M ET 01915016212226
born 28.5.21, PLI+£829, TPI 3038, NM 932, EUROPE NO 1 TPI ZAZZLE DAUGHTER

111. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN K ET 01915016212167 
born 21.5.21, PLI+£829, TPI 3026, NM 911, EUROPE NO 2 TPI ZAZZLE DAUGHTER

112. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN E ET 01915007657967
born 20.4.21, PLI+£784, TPI 2959, NM 828

113. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN I ET 01949027117966
born 23.5.21, PLI+£829, TPI 2943, NM 852

114. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN J ET 01949027117981
born 23.5.21, PLI+£829, TPI 2931, NM 810

115. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN L ET 01915016212215
born 27.5.21, PLI+£829, TPI 2909, NM 821

116. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN G ET 01949027117874
born 18.5.21, PLI+£829

117. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN H ET 01949027117911
born 20.5.21, PLI+£829

118. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN N ET 01949027119226
born 27.6.21, PLI+£829

119. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN O ET 01915057836292
born 23.6.21, PLI+£829

sire Peak Altazazzle ET *BLF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653200824445
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LOT
120. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASSA V CARLIN C ET 01949027112963 

Good-75 2yr, 1296, born 7.4.19, PLI+£709, TPI 2793, NM 701
sire ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

LC 23.5.21
AI 2.8.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASSA V CARLIN C ET
 1.      2/1      1,611        53      6.01       2.96  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=70)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL VERONA CARLIN C ET Very Good-85, SP - see lot 109

FULL SISTERS TO LOT 120

LOT
121. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN D ET 01949027112974, 1297, 

born 8.4.19, FLUSHED
PLI+£779, TPI 2822, NM 721, WORLD NO 1 PLI SASSAFRAS DAUGHTER

sire ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322
dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

Due before Sale

DAUGHTERS 

122. BOGHILL GLAMOUR RAPTOR SS CARLIN C ET 01917022961843, 
born 18.12.20, PLI+£ TPI 2819, NM 766, 
WORLD No 1 TPI and PLI RAPTOR DAUGHTER

123. BOGHILL GLAMOUR RAPTOR SS CARLIN A ET 01917022961817, 
born 18.12.20, PLI+£680, TPI 2788, NM 674, WORLD No 3 TPI RAPTOR DAUGHTER

124. BOGHILL GLAMOUR RAPTOR SS CARLIN D ET 01917022961854, 
born 19.12.20, PLI+£726, TPI 2780, NM 702, WORLD No 4 TPI RAPTOR DAUGHTER

125. BOGHILL GLAMOUR RAPTOR SS CARLIN B ET 01917022961821,
born 18.12.20, PLI+£774, TPI 2737, NM 713, WORLD No 7 TPI RAPTOR DAUGHTER

126. BOGHILL GLAMOUR RAPTOR SS CARLIN E ET 01917022961876, 
born 18.12.20, PLI+£665, TPI 2629, NM 579

sire Koepon Raptor *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 630682613808

EMBRYOS

126A.   ® 5 SEXED EMBRYOS  by Mr Farnear Helix Twitch ET or Sandy-Valley EK 
Striker ET 

dam      BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN D ET, lot 121
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LOT
130. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN G ET 01949027114153, 1415, 

born 10.6.19, PLI+£721, TPI 2781, NM 682
sire ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

131. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR STRIKER SS CARLIN 01949027119252, born 11.7.21
PLI+£724

sire Sandy-Valley EK Striker ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653148929298

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN G ET
 1.      2/1         104          4      5.64       3.21  then giving 26kg (CC=0)

LOT
127. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN E ET 01949027112985, 

Good Plus-81 2yr, 1298, born 11.4.19, PLI+£721, TPI 2786, NM 674
sire ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

LC 27.6.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN E ET Good Plus-81 2yr
 1.      2/2         569        18      7.10       3.18  then giving 31.6kg (CC=107)

LOT
128. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN F ET 01949027112996, 

Good Plus-81 2yr, 1299, born 12.4.19, PLI+£724, TPI 2778, NM 677
sire ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

129. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY SS CARLIN 01949027119123, born 18.6.21
PLI+£724

sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASS V CARLIN F ET
 1.      2/2         805        27      5.08       3.14  then giving 29.8kg (ACC=36)

LOT
132. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SASSA V CARLIN A ET 01949027112926, 1292, 

born 12.4.19, PLI+£724, TPI 2852, NM 732, FLUSHED
sire ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

AI 20.5.21 by Denovo 16219 Aladdin ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *CDF 653204165457

She bred the UK No 2 PLI female Boghill Glamour Captain SS Carlin C ET (PLI+£933)

DAUGHTER

133. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE SS CARLIN A ET 01949027117734, 
born 17.4.21, PLI+£874, TPI 2954, NM 852

sire Peak Altazazzle ET *BLF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653200824445
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LOT
143. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN D ET 01949027114212, 

born 20.6.19, PLI+£788, TPI 2882, NM 785, FLUSHED
sire ABS Crimson ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CDF *CVF +DPF *RDF 653141494296

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

AI 4.5.21 by Peak Altaplinko ET *BLF *CDF *CVF *RDF *POF 653200824505 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN D ET bred Boghill Glamour Captain C Carlin D ET
(PLI+£935, TPI 3103, NM 958 - highest TPI & NM heifer in Europe) and other daughters over TPI
3000) and Boghill Glamour Primetime ET @ Cogent (PLI+£885, TPI 3018, NM 875).

EMBRYOS

143.  ® 5 SEXED EMBRYOS by OCD Renegade Lunser ET/ Fly-Higher Mellencamp ET

dam      BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN D ET, lot 143

LOT
135. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN B ET 01949027114197, 

born 13.6.19, , FLUSHED
PLI+£805, TPI 2801, NM 751, WORLD No 2 PLI CRIMSON DAUGHTER

sire ABS Crimson ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CDF *CVF +DPF *RDF 653141494296
dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

AI 5.5.21 by Gen Pikachu 630620153335 (sx)

SON: Boghill Glamour Hailstone ET (by Pine-Tree Heroic) - PLI+£890, TPI 3011, NM 914 @ Genus

DAUGHTERS

136. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC C CARLIN B ET 01949027117045, 
born 6.2.21, PLI+£874, TPI 2944, NM 891, WORLD No 1 PLI HEROIC DAUGHTER

137. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC C CARLIN ET 01949027117034, 
born 5.2.21, PLI+£664, TPI 2828, NM 749

138. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC C CARLIN  C ET 01949027117126
born 9.2.21, PLI+£758, TPI 2819, NM 783

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

139. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN C CARLIN A ET 01949027117336 
born12.3.21, PLI+£874, TPI 2857, NM 833, UK No 3 TPI FYNN DAUGHTER

140. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN C CARLIN B ET 01949027117351 
born13.3.21, PLI+£720, TPI 2701, NM 665

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

141. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PRINCE C CARLIN A ET 01949260101684, 
born 17.4.21, PLI+£715, TPI 2779, NM 747

sire Denovo 2800 Prince ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653143060701

142. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE C CARLIN P ET 01915250420631
born 25.621, PLI+£855

sire sire Peak Altazazzle ET *BLF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653200824445

LOT
134. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V CARLIN A ET 01949027114094, 

born 16.5.19, PLI+£702, TPI 2704, NM 664
sire ABS Crimson ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CDF *CVF +DPF *RDF 653141494296

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

AI 10.4.21 by Siemers Brave ET *CDC *RDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653143986627
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LOT
145. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK V CARLIN A ET 01915250419964

born 14.11.20, PLI+£778, TPI 2840, NM 760

LOT
146. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK V CARLIN B ET 01915016211084

born 12.11.20, PLI+£734, TPI 2724, NM 662

LOT
147. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK V CARLIN ET 01915016211095

born 13.11.20, PLI+£741, TPI 2684, NM 627
sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

LOT
148. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS SK CARLIN A ET 01949027116975

born 4.2.21, PLI+£718, TPI 2748, NM 687
sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

dam   Glamour Boghil Skywalker VC Carlin B ET (GP-83 2yr) ..................................by Bomaz Skywalker ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER VC CARLIN B ET Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/4       2,954        91      4.86       3.34  then giving 33 kg

LOT
149. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN V CARLIN B ET 01949027116625

born 14.11.20, PLI+£812, TPI 2768, NM 735

LOT
150. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN V CARLIN A ET 01949027116614

born 14.11.20, PLI+£726, TPI 2688, NM 682

LOT
151. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN V CARLIN ET 01949027116371

born 30.9.20, PLI+£650, TPI 2601, NM 530
sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

LOT
152. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS V CARLIN A ET 01949027117992

born 24.5.21, PLI+£761
sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

LOT
144. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER VC CARLIN A ET 01949027112834

1283, born 19.3.19, PLI+£633, TPI 2712, NM 595
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 109

LC 14.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER VC CARLIN A ET
 1.      2/4
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LOT
153. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER M CARLIN A ET 01949027112661

Very Good-86 2yr, 1266, born 14.2.19, FLUSHED
PLI+£755 - No 2 UK MILKING FEMALE, TPI 2659, NM 636

sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481
dam   Glamour Boghill Modesty Carlin B ET (VG-88)......................................by Bacon-Hill Pety Modesty ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

LC 15.3.21
AI 15.5.21 by Denovo 3303 Citizen ET *BLF *DPF 653127590901

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER M CARLIN A ET Very Good-86 2yr is the 10th successive 
generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      4,440      122      4.53       3.50  then giving 33kg (ACC=67)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL MODESTY CARLIN B ET Very Good-88
  1.      2/2       9,570      305      4.67       3.25
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

DAUGHTERS

154. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SK CARLIN F ET 01949208845632
born 15.10.20, PLI+£776, TPI 2917, NM 852

155. BOGHILL GL AMOUR HEROIC SK CARLIN B ET 01949208845562
born 8.10.20, PLI+£840, TPI 2847, NM 821

156. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SK CARLIN C ET 01949208845573
born 8.10.20, PLI+£823, TPI 2851, NM 799

157. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SK CARLIN D ET 01949208845606
born 11.10.20, PLI+£722, TPI 2762, NM 723

158. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SK CARLIN E ET 01949208845621
born 15.10.20, PLI+£754, TPI 2797, NM 766

159. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SK CARLIN A ET 01949027116485
born 13.10.20, PLI+£796, TPI 2754, NM 733

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

160. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK CARLIN E ET 01915250420001
born 15.11.20, PLI+£733, TPI 2709, NM 701

161. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK CARLIN B ET 01915250419986
born 8.10.20, PLI+£761, TPI 2611, NM 576

162. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK CARLIN A ET 01949027116787
born 28.12.20, PLI+£737, TPI 2693, NM 655

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021
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FULL SISTER TO LOT 153

LOT
163. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER M CARLIN B ET 01949027112683,

1268, born 16.2.19, PLI+£571
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Glamour Boghill Modesty Carlin B ET (VG-88), dam of lot 153

LC 29.6.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER M CARLIN B ET
 1.      2/4         522        16      4.42       3.21  then giving 32.6kg (CC=888)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER M CARLIN A ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 157
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LOT
166. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PARTY Q CARLIN 01949027116721, born 2.12.20

PLI+£659, TPI 2663, NM 597
sire Hul-Stein Party Time ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 63699059103

dam   Boghill Glamour Quantum Carlin A ET .....................................................by De-Su 13181 Quantum ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR QUANTUM CARLIN A ET was sold as a heifer
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

LOT
165. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN D C CARLIN 01949027116592, born 11.11.20,

PLI+£751, TPI 2709, NM 626
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam   Boghill Glamour Dancer Carlin C ET ........................................................by Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET
gd       Glamour Carlin (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR DANCER CARLIN C ET was sold as a heifer
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

LOT
164. BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK D CARLIN 01949027114245, 1424, 

born 13.7.19, PLI+£645, TPI 2557, NM 568
sire ABS Outback ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *CDF 643141494328

dam   Boghill Glamour Dancer Carlin A ET.........................................................by Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

LC 31.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK D CARLIN
 1.      2/0               

BOGHILL GLAMOUR DANCER CARLIN A ET
  1.      2/4       8,043      305      4.79       3.32
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21
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DAY 2

SALE TO START AT 10.30 AM 
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LOT
167. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL C ET 01915262813685

Good Plus-83 2yr, 1368, born 24.1.19, FLUSHED
PLI+£796 ( No 1 MILKING FEMALE IN UK, TPI 2771, NM 660

sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481
dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181 ...............................................by Endco Superhero ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253

LC 12.4.21
AI 22.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL C ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/3      3,937        94      4.07       3.30  then giving 33.4kg (ACC=45)
Full sister:  Boghill Glamour Skywalker Carol A ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 198    
Maternal sister  : Boghill Glamour Kenobi Su Carol B ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 182
Maternal brother: Boghill Glamour Keyhole ET, in Genus stud

GLAMOUR BOGHILL CARL 2 ET Very Good-86, SP, lot 181
  1.      2/1       7,243      203      4.61       3.58
  2.      3/0     11,873      305      4.25       3.56 
Maternal brothers & sisters- see lot 181

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CAROL ET Excellent-90, see lot 253
  1.      2/10     7,446      248      4.14       3.28
Full sister: Glamour Boghill Silver Carla ET (VG-87), dam of lot 268 - 9,146kg 5.08% (3.36)

DAUGHTERS

168. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SK CAROL C ET 01915016210465
born 9.9.20, PLI+£805, TPI 2850, NM 752

169. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SK CAROL A ET 01915016210314
born 1.9.20, PLI+£786, TPI 2836, NM 751

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

170. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK CAROL F ET 01915016211062
born 12.11.20, PLI+£809, TPI 2844, NM 795

171. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK CAROL D ET 01915250419975
born 14.11.20, PLI+£836, TPI 2802, NM 698

172. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK CAROL B ET 01949208845617
born 14.10.20, PLI+£812, TPI 2723, NM 695

173. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK CAROL A ET 01949208845584
born 9.10.20, PLI+£798, TPI 2687, NM 601

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

174. BOGHILL GLAMOUR STRIKER SK CAROL ET 01949027116776
born 27.12.20, PLI+£707, TPI 2740, NM 698

sire Sandy-Valley EK Striker ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653148929298

175. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PRINCE SK CAROL A ET 01949027117255
born 7.3.21, PLI+£807, WORLD No 1 PLI PRINCE DAUGHTER

sire Denovo 2800 Prince ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653143060701

176. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE SK CAROL 01949027117675
born 12.4.21, PLI+£851, TPI 2942, NM 779

sire Peak Altazazzle ET *BLF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653200824445
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FULL SISTER TO LOT 167

LOT
180. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL D ET 01915262813707, 1370, 

born 26.1.19, PLI+£613
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 3.8.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL D ET 
 1.      2/7

BULLS

SONS OF LOT 167

177. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEIST ET  01915016210395, born 5.9.20, PLI+£791

178. ® BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEATH ET 01915016210421, born 6.9.20, PLI+£791

179. ® BOGHILL GLAMOUR HENLEY ET 01915016210432, born 7.9.20, PLI+£791

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589
dam Boghill Glamour Skywalker Carol C ET (GP-83 2yr), lot 167

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL C ET (GP-83 2yr), lot 167
No 1 MILKING PLI FEMALE IN UK
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LOT
181. GLAMOUR BOGHILL CARL 2 ET 01956051967615 Very Good-86, SP,

6761, born 5.7.17, PLI+£559, TPI 2550
sire Endco Superhero ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF*CDF *RDF 653129037603

dam   Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253.................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Bo-Irish Maurice Carla ET ........................................................................by Mountfield Msy Maurice ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*), gd of lot 409 ...........................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

Dam of lots 167, 180, 182, 185, 187, 192, 193, 195, 196, 198 & 199
LC 4.7.20

AI 13.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL CARL 2 ET Very Good-86, SP
 1.      2/1      7,243      203      4.61       3.58
 2.      3/0    11,873      305      4.25       3.56  still giving 28.8kg (ACC=19)
Daughters: Boghill Glamour Skywalker Carol A ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 198
    Boghill Glamour Skywalker Carol C ET (GP-83 2yr), lot 187 (PLI+£798- No 1 in UK)           

Boghill Glamour Kenobi Su Carol B ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 182
Son: Boghill Glamour Keyhole ET, in Genus stud
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Dancer S Carol A ET (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 263 - 11,297kg 4.41% 
Maternal brothers: Boghill Glamour Achan ET, in Cogent stud

Boghill Glamour Damian ET in ABS Genus stud

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CAROL ET Excellent-90, see lot 253
  1.      2/10     7,446      248      4.14       3.28
Full sister: Glamour Boghill Silver Carla ET (VG-87), dam of lot 268 - 9,146kg 5.08% (3.36)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CAROL ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 181
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DAUGHTERS OF LOT 181

LOT
182. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CAROL B ET 01949027114061

Very Good-85 2yr, 1406, born 25.4.19, PLI+£701, TPI 2718, FLUSHED
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 16.4.21
AI 15.6.21 by Siemers Brave ET *CDC *RDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653143986627 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CAROL B ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/0      3,067        90      4.68       3.39  then giving 31.2kg (ACC=90)
Full brother: Boghill Glamour Keyhole ET (PLI+£786) @ Genus ABS

DAUGHTERS

183. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS K CAROL A ET 01949027117012
born 5.2.21, PLI+£660, TPI 2692, NM 636

sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

184. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR LEAP K CAROL 01949027117686
born 16.4.21, PLI+£810, TPI 2663, NM 574
WORLD No 1 PLI LEAP DAUGHTER ( +1107M, +34.6F, +40.5P (No 4 in UK)

sire Peak Altaleap ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDC 653147224052

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CAROL B ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 182
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LOT
187. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON SU CAROL A ET 01949027112812,

Good Plus-80 2yr. 1281, born 18.3.19, PLI+£723, TPI 2730, NM 699
sire ABS Crimson ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CDF *CVF *DPF *RDF 653141494296

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 15.3.21
AI 10.5.21 by Denovo 3303 Citizen ET *BLF *DPF 653127590901 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON SU CAROL A ET Good Plus-80 2yr
 1.      2/0      4,416      122      4.15       3.30  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=132, LCC=58)

DAUGHTERS

188. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN C CAROL A ET 01949027116964
born 4.2.21, PLI+£703, TPI 2634, NM 612

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

189. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY C CAROL A ET 01949027116953
born 4.2.21, PLI+£710, TPI 2623, NM 619

190. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY C CAROL C ET 01949027117152
born 11.2.21, PLI+£748, TPI 2657, NM 658

191. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY C CAROL D 01949027117421
born 15.3.21, PLI+£742, TPI 2729, NM 670

sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

LOT
186. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CAROL D ET 01949027114142, 

born 8.6.19, PLI+£698, TPI 2620, NM 536
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

AI 17.1.21 by Siemers Brave ET *CDC *RDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653143986627 

LOT
185. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CAROL ET 01949220766573

Good Plus-83 2yr, 6657, born 22.6.19, PLI+£585
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 16.5.21
AI 16.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CAROL ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      1/11    2,096        60      4.71       3.07  then giving 34.8kg (ACC=119, LCC=42)
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LOT
193. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM CAROL A ET 01949027114315, 1431, 

born 20.7.19, PLI+£661, TPI 2744, NM 692
sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 22.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM CAROL A ET
 1.      2/0

DAUGHTER

194. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR TWITCH A CAROL 01949027119311
born 22.7.21, PLI+£698

sire Mr Farnear Helix Twitch ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF CDF 663132353302

LOT
192. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON SU CAROL B ET 01949027112867, 1286, 

born 21.3.19, PLI+£692, TPI 2633, NM 614
sire ABS Crimson ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CDF *CVF *DPF *RDF 653141494296

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 19.6.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON SU CAROL B ET
 1.      2/3         900        26      4.94       3.15  then giving 34.6kg (CC=54)
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LOT
198. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL A ET 01915262813626

Very Good-86 2yr, 1362, born 19.1.19, PLI+£644, TPI 2597, NM 528
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181 ...............................................by Endco Superhero ET
gd      Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90)

LC 7.1.21
AI 2.8.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL A ET Very Good-86 2yr
 1.      2/0      7,303      189      4.17       3.38  then giving 29.6kg (ACC=57)

LOT
199. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL B ET 01915262813652

Good Plus-80 2yr, 1365, born 23.1.19, PLI+£596
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 11.4.21
AI 3.6.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER CAROL B ET Good Plus-80 2yr
 1.      2/3      3,679        95      6.30       3.16  then giving 33kg (ACC=53)

LOT
196. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM CAROL C ET 01949027114352, 1435, 

born 25.7.19, PLI+£732, TPI 2734, NM 691
sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 22.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM CAROL C ET
 1.      2/0

DAUGHTER

197. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR STRIKER A CAROL 01949027119307
born 22.7.21, PLI+£742

sire Sandy-Valley EK Striker ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653148929298

FULL SISTERS TO LOT 193

LOT
195. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM CAROL B ET 01949027114341, 1434, 

born 24.7.19, PLI+£752, TPI 2774, NM 692
sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

dam   Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181

LC 25.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM CAROL A ET
 1.      2/0
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LOT
200. BALLYCAIRN CURRY AGAPE 01949241253226 Good Plus-84 2yr, 5322, 

born 26.9.18, PLI+£412, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su Curry 13360 *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF 653130010605

dam   Ballycairn La Bron Agape (VG-86)......................................................by Ladys-Manor Graf La-Bron ET
gd       Ballycairn Allemar Agape..........................................................................................by Cervi Allemar ET
3d       Ballycairn Boliver Agape (Ex-90-3, SP, LP70) ...........................................by End-Road PVF Boliver ET
4d       Ballycairn OB Justice Agape ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) ....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Ballycairn Convincer Agella ET (VG-88 14*) ....................................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
6d       Vanzetti Valentine Agella ET (Ex-90-2) ....................................................by Cesar Mascot Valentein ET
7d       Vanzetti Fatal Xagella ET (VG-89)................................................................................................by Fatal
8d       Vanzetti Merril Uva (VG-86)

LC 19.7.21 

BALLYCAIRN CURRY AGAPE Good Plus-84 2yr
 1.      1/11    7,732      225      3.77       3.62
 2.      2/10

BALLYCAIRN LA BRON AGAPE Very Good-86
  1.      2/0       7,811      305      3.73       3.56
  2.      2/11     8,974      305      4.22       3.57

BALLYCAIRN ALLEMAR AGAPE
  1.      2/1       7,178      305      3.87       3.28
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Corinthian Agape (Ex-92, SP) - 12,590kg 

3d: BALLYCAIRN BOLIVER AGAPE (Ex-90-3, SP, LP70) - 11,275kg 4.83% (3.51)
4d: BALLYCAIRN OB JUSTICE AGAPE ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) - 8,556kg 4.71% (3.47)
5d: BALLYCAIRN CONVINCER AGELLA ET (VG-88 14*) - 9,486kg 4.70% (3.30)
6d: VANZETTI VALENTINE AGELLA ET (Ex-90-2) - 12,732kg 4.09% (3.32)

LOT
201. BALLYCAIRN AGRONAUT AGAPE 2 01949241255083, 5508, born 21.1.19, 

PLI+£355, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam   Ballycairn Moonray Agape (VG-85, SP) ..............................................by De-Su Rb Moonray 11038 ET
gd       Ballycairn Gerard Agape (Ex-90-2).......................................................by Schillview Oman Gerard ET
3d       Ballycairn Mascol Agape (VG-86) ......................................................................................by Mascol ET
4d       Ballycairn OB Justice Agape ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), 4d of lot 200

LC 3.8.21

BALLYCAIRN AGRONAUT AGAPE 2  is bred from 8 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/7

BALLYCAIRN MOONRAY AGAPE Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/1       8,412      305      3.32       3.29                           3.        4/2         9,698       305       3.96         3.35
  2.      3/2     10,761      305      3.90       3.36                           4.        5/2       11,450       303       3.75         3.31

BALLYCAIRN GERARD AGAPE Excellent-90-2
  1.      1/11     8,305      305      3.93       3.29                           3.        4/0       10,068       305       3.67         3.33
  2.      3/1     10,046      298      4.19       3.35                           4.        5/0       11,091       280       3.56         3.15
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Maestro Agape (Ex-91) - 11,998kg 4.38% (3.57)

3d: BALLYCAIRN MASCOL AGAPE (VG-86) - 9,357kg 4.32% (3.29)
4d: BALLYCAIRN OB JUSTICE AGAPE ET (VG-85 2yr, SP) - see lot 200
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LOT
202. BALLYCAIRN CURRY AGELLA 01949241252596 Good Plus-82 2yr, 5259, 

born 18.8.18, PLI+£368, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su Curry 13360 *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF 653130010605

dam   Ballycairn Mars Agella (VG-86) ......................................................................by Ballycairn Mascol Mars
gd       Ballycairn Planet Agella (GP-83 2yr) .......................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
3d       Ballycairn Mascol Agella (VG-88, SP 11*) .........................................................................by Mascol ET
4d       Ballycairn Lancelot Agella (Ex-91, SP 9*)........................................................................by Lancelot ET
5d       Ballycairn Convincer Agella ET (VG-88 14*), 5d of lot 200

LC 3.8.20
AI 25.1.21 by Boghill Glamour Skeletor ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 0194920764285

BALLYCAIRN CURRY AGELLA Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/0    10,010      305      4.90       3.79 still giving 31.6kg (ACC=22)

BALLYCAIRN MARS AGELLA Very Good-86
  1.      1/11     6,264      305      4.38       3.62                           3.        4/0         9,485       305       4.21         3.64
  2.      3/0       8,490      295      3.81       3.46
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Sambo Agella (VG-86, SP) - 10,682kg 4.16% (3.41)

BALLYCAIRN PLANET AGELLA Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/1       7,108      305      4.48       3.38
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Gerard Agella ET (Ex-93-2)
     Ballycairn Gerard MA Agella ET (VG-88, SP 5*) - 11,187kg 3.68% (3.50)
     Ballycairn Gerard M Agella ET (VG-86, SP) - 11,317kg 4.08% (3.23)  

Ballycairn SJ Agella (VG-86, SP) - 9,668kg 4.85% (3.65)
Ballycairn Niagra Agella ET (VG-85 2yr) - 9,417kg 4.05% (3.46)

3d: BALLYCAIRN MASCOL AGELLA (VG-88, SP 11*) - 12,134kg 4.04% (3.44)
4d: BALLYCAIRN LANCELOT AGELLA (Ex-91, SP 9*) - 10,007kg 4.69% (3.58)
5d: BALLYCAIRN CONVINCER AGELLA ET (VG-88 14*) - see lot 200
    

LOT
203. BALLYCAIRN MARQUEE AGETTE 01949241253097, 5309, born 17.9.18, 

PLI+£497, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire S-S-I Modesty Marquee ET  *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF 643131003443

dam   Ballycairn Everglade Agette (GP-83) ...........................................................by No-Fla Altaeverglade ET
gd       Ballycairn Tiergan Agette (Ex-91) .....................................................................by Ballycairn Tiergan ET

LC 26.7.21

BALLYCAIRN MARQUEE AGETTE
 1.      2/10

BALLYCAIRN EVERGLADE AGETTE Good Plus-83
  1.      1/11     5,561      285      4.10       3.23
  2.      2/10     6,369      272      3.21       3.40
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Tabasco Agette (VG-85, SP) - 10,473kg 4.87% (3.43)

BALLYCAIRN TIERGAN AGETTE Excellent-91
  1.      1/11     7,473      305      4.48       3.16                           3.        3/9         9,798       305       4.32         3.36
  2.      2/10     6,122      265      4.65       3.78

4d: BALLYCAIRN ALTON AGGIE (VG-88, SP, LP50 6*) - 14,609kg 4.12% (3.37)
5d: BALLYCAIRN LANCELOT AGGIE ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50) - 10,681kg 4.66% (3.13)
6d: BALLYCAIRN CONVINCER AGELLA ET (VG-88 14*) - see lot 200
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LOT
204. BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY ANDREA 01949241252482, 5248, born 11.8.18, 

PLI+£216, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su 13494 Hartley ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF*CDF 653130010739

dam   Ballycairn Verve Andrea (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50) ...................................................by Ballycairn Jose Verve
gd       Ballycairn Lucius Andrea (SP) .....................................................................by Ballycairn Boliver Lucius
3d       Ballycairn Jurus Andrea (Ex-90, SP, LP50)...........................................................................by Jurus ET
4d       Ballycairn Brett Andrea ET (VG-88, LP50) ..................................................................by Ricecrest Brett

LC 24.5.21
AI 2.8.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY ANDREA
 1.      2/9      1,661        52      3.67       3.24  then giving 33.6kg (ACC=30)

BALLYCAIRN VERVE ANDREA Excellent-92-3, SP, LP50                
  1.      2/3       7,234      305      4.53       3.46                           4.        5/4       10,005       305       4.69         3.25
  2.      3/3     10,852      305      4.45       3.29                           5.        6/5       12,881       305       4.24         3.15
  3.      4/3     10,444      305      4.19       3.35

BALLYCAIRN LUCIUS ANDREA SP
  1.      2/8       8,453      304      5.01       3.45                           3.        4/11     10,160       305       4.22         3.44
  2.      3/8     12,171      305      4.15       3.27

3d: BALLYCAIRN JURUS ANDREA (Ex-90, SP, LP50) -10,078kg 4.72% (3.50)
4d: BALLYCAIRN BRETT ANDREA ET (VG-88, LP50) - 10,901kg 4.10% (3.37)
Her 3d was Ricecrest Blackstar Faye ET (Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM); 4d was Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen 
(Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM  9*).

LOT
205. BOGHILL FIREUP S BEATTIE 01949027110045 Good Plus-82 2yr, 1004, 

born 7.8.17, PLI+£291
sire No-Fla Altafireup *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 6573752884

dam   Boghill Silver S Beattie (GP-84 2yr, SP) ....................................................by Sandy-Valley Altasilver ET
gd       Boghill Shottle I Beattie ..........................................................................................by Picston Shottle ET

LC 1.8.21

BOGHILL FIREUP S BEATTIE Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/6      8,696     305      3.92       3.08
 2.      4/0

BOGHILL SILVER S BEATTIE Good Plus-84 2yr, SP
  1.      1/10   11,207      305      3.20       2.82
Maternal sister: Boghill Gaza S Beattie (VG-85) - 8,567kg 3.50% (3.11)

BOGHILL SHOTTLE I BEATTIE
  1.      2/8       8,876      305      4.16       3.06

3d: BOGHILL INDRO S BEATTIE (GP-82)
4d: BOGHILL SINATRA R A BEATTIE - 10,268kg 3.89% (3.10)
5d: BOGHILL RUDOLPH M BEATTIE A (VG-87) - 12,064kg
7d: BOGHILL BEATTIE (Ex-91)



60

LOT
206. BALLYCAIRN ALAMO BELLE 01949241249774 Good Plus-83 2yr, 4977, 

born 2.11.17, PLI+£306, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Alamo ET  *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *CDF 

dam   Ballycairn Jeeves Belle (VG-87, LP50) ...............................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves
gd       Ballycairn Shottle Belle ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 7*)...............................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Ballycairn Addison Belle ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50 12*) ..................................................by Etazon Addison
4d       Southland Belle 7 (VG-87 9*)....................................................................by Ha-Ho Cubby Manfred ET
5d       Double Dutch Southland Belle (VG-88 11*) ...................................................by Delta Cleitus Jabot ET
6d       Double Dutch Southwind Betsy (VG-87)

LC 1.2.21
AI 12.4.21 by Bomaz Knockout ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *RDF 653202241122

BALLYCAIRN ALAMO BELLE Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 8 successive generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/2      5,674      173      2.69       3.07
 2.      3/3      5,553      164      4.54       3.88  then giving 22.2kg (ACC=20)
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Pello J Belle (Ex-93-2, SP) - 11,886kg 4.15% (3.15)
    Ballycairn Alfalfa Belle 2 (VG-85) - 8,726kg 4.62% (3.35)

BALLYCAIRN JEEVES BELLE Very Good-87, LP50
  1.      2/7       7,243      305      4.56       3.41                           4.        5/9         8,863       282       4.30         3.32
  2.      3/10     9,041      305      4.56       3.27                           5.        6/10       9,648       305       4.12         3.13
  3.      4/9       8,912      305      4.31       3.54
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Planet Belle ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60) - 15,338kg 3.59%
     Ballycairn Niagra Belle ET (VG-87 2yr)

BALLYCAIRN SHOTTLE BELLE ET Excellent-92-2, SP, LP60 7*
  1.      2/1     10,741      305      4.21       3.31                           3.        5/6       14,832       305       4.14         3.04
  2.      3/8     13.105      305     ,4.44       3.23                           4.        6/10     10,219       305       4.17         3.02
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Ships Belle (Ex-91-2, SP) - 12,160kg 3.80% (3.05)

Ballycairn Lucente Bella ET (Ex-90, SP) - 10,413kg 3.77% (3.16)
2 other (VG-85) cows

3d: BALLYCAIRN ADDISON BELLE ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50 12*)
4d: SOUTHLAND BELLE 7 (VG-87 9*) - 13,981kg 3.70% (3.10)
5d: DOUBLE DUTCH SOUTHLAND BELLE (VG-88 11*) - 10,132kg 4.29% (3.52)
6d: DOUBLE DUTCH SOUTHWIND BETSY (VG-87) - 11,734kg 4.05% (3.14)
Next 2 dams both VG.
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LOT
207. BOGHILL TIMEOUT R2 CALINA 01949027110561 Good Plus-84 2yr, 1056, 

born 21.1.18, PLI+£236
sire Gob Timeout *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF 600539325622

dam   Boghill R2 GA Calina (VG-87)............................................................................by Clear-Echo Altar2 ET
gd       Boghill Goldwyn Calina A ET (VG-85 2yr) ............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Nor-Bert Morty Calina ET (VG-87 10*) ...................................................................by Stouder Morty ET
4d       Nordic Haven Mto Calico ET (VG-88, GMD, DOM 7*) .................................by Carol Prelude Mtoto ET
5d       Kregnol Mandel-S-4983 ET (VG-89, GMD, DOM)................................by  Lutz-Meadows E Mandel ET
6d       Jol-Lee Astar Sheryl ET (VG-86, GMD, DOM) ..................................................by Madawaska Aerostar
7d       Jol-Lee Enhancer Cheryl (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM) .............................................by Glenafton Enhancer
8d      Jol-Lee Mark Celeste (Ex-91-4E, GMD, DOM 3*)

. LC 11.6.21

BOGHILL TIMEOUT R2 CALINA Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 8 successive generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/3      9,366     305      4.19       3.21
 2.      3/5         966        34      4.26       3.20  then giving 28.4kg (CC=28)

Maternal sister: Boghill Checkers R2 Calina (VG-87)

BOGHILL R2 GA CALINA Very Good-87
  1.      2/0       5,782      305      3.72       3.19                           3.        4/8         9,323       305       3.40         3.07
  2.      3/6       9,158      305      3.56       3.04                           4.        5/9         9,325       305       3.29         3.06

BOGHILL GOLDWYN CALINA A ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/2       7,859      305      3.45       3.24
Full sisters: Boghill Goldwyn Calina B ET (VG-87 2yr)

Ballylagan Goldwyn Calina ET (VG-86)
Maternal sisters: SAG020 Burns Caramel ET (Ex-90 1*) - 3 x 14,000kg

Lillyhall Atwood Callie ET (VG-87, SP 4*) - 11,620kg 4.41% (3.23)
     other VG cows

3d: NOR-BERT MORTY CALINA ET (VG-87 10*) - 13,657kg 3.90% (3.50)
4d: NORDIC HAVEN MTO CALICO ET (VG-88, GMD, DOM 7*) - 21,106kg 4.10% (3.50)
5d: KREGNOL MANDEL-S-4983 ET (VG-89, GMD, DOM) - 13,603kg 3.50% (3.00)
Next 3 dams Ex or VG
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LOT
208. BALLYCAIRN JANTANA CAMIL 01949241248606, 4860, born 18.8.17, PLI+£367, 

bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Tag-Lane Jantana ET *BLF *BYC *CVF *DPF 653128609398

dam   Ballycairn Sambo Camil 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70)......................................by Far-O-La Bolvr Sambo ET
gd       Anderstrup Ramos Camil (Ex-90 13*) .....................................................................................by Ramos
3d       Anderstrup Laudan Camille (VG-89)..................................................................................by Laudan ET
4d       Chemello Jocobenge ET (VG-97 10*) ...........................................................................by Jocko Besne
5d       Chemello Farfalla ET (VG-85)

LC 27.7.20
Due again before Sale

BALLYCAIRN JANTANA CAMIL is bred from 5 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/11    8,720      305      4.11       3.96 

BALLYCAIRN SAMBO CAMIL 2 ET Very Good-88, SP, LP70
  1.      2/0       9,630      305      3.63       3.23                           4.        5/1       13,947       305       3.13         3.19
  2.      2/11   10,859      305      3.61       3.43                           5.        6/1         9,299       304       3.30         3.24
  3.      4/0     13,920      305      3.64       3.11                           6.        7/0       12,767       305       3.52         3.26
Full sisters: Ballycairn Sambo Camil ET (Ex-92-5, SP, LP80) - 15,196kg 3.71% (3.14)
     Ballycairn Sambo Camille ET (VG-85, SP), gd of lot 209 - 13,103kg 3.77% (3.08)
Maternal sisters: Hurcott Camilla (Ex-94-4) - 14,883kg 3.43% (3.12)   

Sherdon Guarini Camil ET (Ex-90, SP) - 15,243kg 2.91% (3.51)
Zandenburg Snowman Camilla ET (VG-87)
Anderstrup Niagra Chemello ET (VG-87) - 

ANDERSTRUP RAMOS CAMIL Excellent-90 13*
  1.                10,998      305      3.86       3.47

3d: ANDERSTRUP LAUDAN CAMILLE (VG-89) - 13,192kg 4.24% (3.22)
4d: CHEMELLO JOCOBENGE ET (VG-97 10*) - 10,488kg 4.06% (3.42)

LOT
209. BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY CAMILLE 01949241252994 Very Good-85, 5299, 

born 8.9.18, PLI+£279, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su 13494 Hartley ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF*CDF 653130010739

dam   Ballycairn Alfalfa Camille (Ex-93, SP) .....................................................................by Farnear Alfalfa ET
gd       Ballycairn Sambo Camille ET (VG-85, SP,) ...............................................by Far-O-La Bolvr Sambo ET
gd       Anderstrup Ramos Camil (Ex-90 13*), gd of lot 208

LC 4.6.21

BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY CAMILLE Very Good-85 is the 7th successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    7,893      261      4.71       3.63
 2.      2/9      1,017        41      6.51       3.13  then giving 24.8kg (CC=83)

BALLYCAIRN ALFALFA CAMILLE Excellent-93, SP
  1.      2/0       7,934      293      3.99       3.30                           3.        3/11     11,753       305       4.10         3.20
  2.      2/11     9,981      305      4.12       3.27

BALLYCAIRN SAMBO CAMILLE ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/0       9,091      305      3.59       3.11
  2.      3/9     13,103      305      3.77       3.08
Full sisters: Ballycairn Sambo Camille ET (VG-85, SP) - 13,103kg 3.77% (3.08)

Ballycairn Sambo Camil 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70), dam of lot 209 - 15,196kg 3.71% (3.14)
Maternal sisters - see lot 208

ANDERSTRUP RAMOS CAMIL Excellent-90 13* - see lot 208
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LOT
210. BALLYCAIRN CHAIRMAN CHERRI 01949241255131 Good Plus-81 2yr, 

5513, born 26.1.19, 
PLI+£343, bred by W.F.McCollum

sire ST Gen Director Chairman ET *CDF  *CVF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653132350147
dam   Ballycairn Aslan Cherri ..................................................................................by Ballycairn Bronaslan ET
gd       Ballycairn Model Man Cherri (Ex-90)............................................................by Diepenhoek Model Man
3d       Ballycairn Socrates Cherri ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 3*)..................................by Velvet-View-KJ Socrates ET
4d       Anderstrup Laudan Cherri (VG-89)....................................................................................by Laudan ET
5d       Chemello Jocobenge ET (VG-97 10*), 4d of lot 208

LC 22.5.21
AI 21.6.21 by Boghill Glamour Applaud ET 01949220769432

BALLYCAIRN CHAIRMAN CHERRI Good Plus-81 2yr
 1.      2/4      1,762        26      5.25       3.86  then giving 26kg (ACC=66)

BALLYCAIRN ASLAN CHERRI was sold as a heifer.
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Casper Cherri (VG-85 2yr)

BALLYCAIRN MODEL MAN CHERRI Excellent-90
  1.      2/3       7,293      301      4.37       3.45                           3.        4/4         8,874       305       4.39         3.29
  2.      3/2       9,182      305      4.26       3.46                           4.        5/4         9,198       284       4.34         3.24
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Logan Cherri (VG-88, SP, LP50) - 12,470kg 3.90% (3.08)

Ballycairn Aftershock Cherri (VG-88) - 10,172kg 4.53% (3.33)

3d: BALLYCAIRN SOCRATES CHERRI ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 3*) - 10,859kg 4.52% (3.17)
4d: ANDERSTRUP LAUDAN CHERRI (VG-89) - 13,421kg 4.07% (3.31)
5d: CHEMELLO JOCOBENGE ET (VG-97 10*) - see lot 208

LOT
211. BOGHILL PAINTER T CHERYL 01949027112403, born 11.11.18, PLI+£286

sire Peak Altapainter ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653126779955
dam   Boghill Tiergan M Cheryl (VG-86) .....................................................................by Ballycairn Tiergan ET
gd       Boghill Million P Cheryl (Ex-90)...............................................................by England-Ammon Million ET
3d      Boghill Princ A Cheryl (Ex-90, SP)

AI 15.3.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BOGHILL TIERGAN M CHERYL Very Good-86
  1.      1/9       7,211      305      4.60       3.80
Maternal sister: Boghill Crave M Cheryl (VG-85 2yr)

BOGHILL MILLION P CHERYL Excellent-90
  1.      2/3       7,632      305      3.77       3.26                           3.        5/0         9,279       305       3.88         3.02
  2.      3/4       8,961      305      3.78       3.17                           4.        6/7         9,414       296       3.61         3.05
Her dam was the 12,935kg Boghill Princ A Cheryl (Ex-90, SP); 3d was the 12,103kg 3.72% Boghill Lindy As
Cheryl (VG-86); 5d was the 13,757kg 4.44% (3.23) Boghill Inspiration Cheryl (Ex-90).
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LOT
212. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER P ETRUSCA A ET 01949027110767 

Good Plus-82 2yr, 1076, born 30.3.18, PLI+£633, TPI 2667, NM 597
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Boghill Glamour Penmanship Etrusca ET (VG-86 2yr) .......................by Sandy-Valley Penmanship ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Supersire Emma (GP-82 2yr) .........................................by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
3d       Glamour Etrusca Emma ET ............................................................................by Regancrest Altaiota ET
4d       Seneirl Planet Etrusca ET..............................................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet
5d       Idevra Ramos Etrusca (VG-87) ................................................................................................by Ramos
6d       Royal Idevra Egna ET (VG-85 2yr) ............................................................................by Etazon Addison
7d       Excelgen Manfred Brooke ET (VG-86, DOM) ...........................................by Ha-Ho Cubby Manfred ET
8d       Ricecrest Duster Brooke ET (Ex-90, GMD, DOM) ................................................by Pen-Col Duster ET
9d       Ricecrest Luke Lauren ET (Ex-91, GMD, DOM) 15*.....................................by Norrielake Cleitus Luke
10d     Ricecrest Southwind Kaye ET (VG-87, GMD, DOM 16*) .........................by Southwind Bell of Bar-Lee
11d     Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen ET (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM 9*).........................by Whittier-Farms Ned Boy
12d     Ricecrest Jemini Jayanna (VG-87, DOM)...........................................by Shardale Arlinda Chief Jemini
13d     Ricecrest Elevation Ella (VG-86, GMD)..........................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
14d     Terracelane Ideal Star  (VG-88, DOM)

LC 5.6.21
AI 31.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

213. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR RAPTOR A ETRUSCA 01949027119064
born 5.6.21, PLI+£716

sire Koepon Raptor *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 630682613808

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER P ETRUSCA A ET Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/3    10,402      301      5.34       3.73
 2.      3/3      1,698        40      6.24       3.72  then giving 44.8kg (ACC=50)
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Depot P Etrusca A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 231 - 9,682kg 3.73% (3.13)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PENMANSHIP ETRUSCA ET Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      2/6       4,564      119      3.58       3.25

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SUPERSIRE EMMA Good Plus-82 2yr
  1.      2/3     10,722      305      4.04       3.35
3d: GLAMOUR ETRUSCA EMMA ET - 10,047kg 4.31% (3.27)                       

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PENMANSHIP ETRUSCA ET (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 212
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 210
LOT
215. BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT P ETRUSCA B ET 01949027111014

Good Plus-83 2yr, 1101, born 10.6.18, PLI+£557
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam   Boghill Glamour Penmanship Etrusca ET (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 212

LC 28.2.21
AI 26.4.21 by Denovo 3303 Citizen ET *BLF *DPF 653127590901

BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT P ETRUSCA B ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/8      4,641      137      4.64       3.97  then giving 22.6kg (ACC=20)

SON: Boghill Glamour Hearsay ET (by Pine-Tree Heroic) - PLI+£781, TPI 2848, NM 716 - @ Genus

DAUGHTERS

216. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC AG ETRUSCA A ET 01949027114794
born 21.2.20, PLI+£622, TPI 2662, NM 619

217. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC AG ETRUSCA E ET 01949027114897
born 2.4.20, PLI+£672

218. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC AG ETRUSCA G ET 01949027114923
born 5.4.20, PLI+£655, TPI 2704, NM 645

219. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC AG ETRUSCA H ET 01949027114934
born 7.4.20, PLI+£661, TPI 2716, NM 702

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

220. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CABOT AG ETRUSCA A ET 01949027116065
born 26.6.20, PLI+£658, TPI 2635, NM 602

221. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CABOT AG ETRUSCA B ET 01949027116087
born 26.6.20, PLI+£666, TPI 2617, NM 593

222. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CABOT AG ETRUSCA C ET 01949027116091
born 27.6.20, PLI+£696, TPI 2745, NM 701

223. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CABOT AG ETRUSCA D ET 01949027116113
born 28.6.20, PLI+£608, TPI 2620, NM 602

sire Bomaz Altacabot ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF 653143383922

224. BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRO ETRUSCA A ET 01949027116172
born 3.8.20, PLI+£596, TPI 2660, NM 616

sire De-Su Frazzled Rome 14192 ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653141559586

225. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW AG ETRUSCA ET 01949027116312
born 8.9.20, PLI+£758, TPI 2720, NM 651

sire sire Melarry Frazz Arrowhead ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF 653143407598

DAUGHTER OF LOT 212
LOT
214. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY A ETRUSCA A ET 01949027114632, 

born 17.12.19, PLI+£732, TPI 2737, NM 681
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever P Etrusca A ET (GP-82 2yr), lot 212

AI 27.3.21 by Peak Altaplinko ET *BLF *CDF *CVF *RDF *POF 653200824505 (sx)
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LOT
227. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC AG ETRUSCA C ET 01949027114842

born 27.2.20, PLI+£592, TPI 2686, NM 617
sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

dam   Boghill Glamour Agronaut P Etrusca B ET (GP-83 2yr), lot 215

AI 1.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

DAUGHTERS OF LOT 215

LOT
226. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC AG ETRUSCA L ET 01915262815866, 

born 21.1.20, PLI+£652, TPI 2709, NM 641
sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

dam   Boghill Glamour Agronaut P Etrusca B ET (GP-83 2yr), lot 215

AI 2.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

LOT
228. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC AG ETRUSCA B ET 01949027114827

born 25.2.20, PLI+£587, TPI 2673, NM 614
sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

dam   Boghill Glamour Agronaut P Etrusca B ET (GP-83 2yr), lot 215

AI 14.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 212

LOT
229. BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT P ETRUSCA A ET 01949027111003 

Good Plus-80 2yr, 1100, born 8.6.18, PLI+£375, TPI 2277, NM 235
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam   Boghill Glamour Penmanship Etrusca ET (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 212

AI 5.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240 (sx)

230. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW AG ETRUSCA 01949027116242
born 16.8.20, PLI+£645, TPI 2616, NM 586

sire Melarry Frazz Arrowhead ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF 653143407598

BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT P ETRUSCA A ET Good Plus-80 2yr
 1.      2/2    10,760      305      5.71       4.00  still giving 26.8kg (ACC=65)

LOT
231. BOGHILL GLAMOUR DEPOT P ETRUSCA A ET 01949027112097

Very Good-85 2yr, 1209, born 15.7.18, PLI+£474, TPI 2435, NM 366
sire Peak Altadepot ET  *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653131664037

dam   Boghill Glamour Penmanship Etrusca ET (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 212

LC 1.6.20
Due again before Sale

BOGHILL GLAMOUR DEPOT P ETRUSCA A ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      1/11    9,862      305      3.73       3.13  (ACC=30)
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LOT
237. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER S ETRUSCA 01949027114492, 

born 5.10.19, PLI+£490
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Superstar Etrusca B ET ......................................................by De-Su Altasuperstar ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Supersire Emma (GP-82 2yr), gd of lot 212

AI 27.6.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSTAR ETRUSCA B ET was sold as a heifer.
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Penmanship Etrusca ET (VG-86 2yr) - dam of lot 212

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SUPERSIRE EMMA Good Plus-82 2yr - see lot 212

LOT
235. BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA P ETRUSCA A ET 01949220763165

Good Plus-83 2yr, 6316, born 4.9.18, PLI+£616, TPI 2575, NM 524
sire Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF 653131664037

dam   Boghill Glamour Penmanship Etrusca ET (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 212

AI 2.4.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

236. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR PARTY Y ETRUSCA 01949027116356
born 22.9.20, PLI+£663, TPI 2636, NM 591

sire Hul-Stein Party Time ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 63699059103

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA P ETRUSCA A ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/0    10,332      296      4.93       3.78  then giving 29kg (ACC=28)

LOT
232. BOGHILL GLAMOUR DEPOT P ETRUSCA B ET 01949027112112

Good Plus-83 2yr, 1211, born 1.8.18, PLI+£615, TPI 2425, NM 424, FLUSHED 
sire Peak Altadepot ET  *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653131664037

dam   Boghill Glamour Penmanship Etrusca ET (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 212

LC 3.9.20
AI 25.6.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL GLAMOUR DEPOT P ETRUSCA B ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/1      9,501      305      4.94       3.69  still giving 31.4kg (ACC=26)

DAUGHTERS

233. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN D ETRUSCA A ET 01949027116146, 
born 29.7.20, PLI+£571

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

234. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR PARTY D ETRUSCA 01949027116297
born 3.9.20, PLI+£706, TPI 2571, NM 556

sire Hul-Stein Party Time ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 63699059103
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LOT
238. GLAMOUR BOGHILL SUPERHERO A ET 01956051967556 Very Good-87,

6755, born 2.7.17, PLI+£499
sire Endco Superhero ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF*CDF *RDF 653129037603

dam   Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85).......................................by Bryceholme SS Boastful ET
gd       Glamour Mogul Credit ET (VG-87, SP 6*) .........................................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
3d       Larcrest Credit ET (VG-85 2yr 21*) ........................................................by Badger-Bluff Fanny Freddie
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*), 3d of lot 24..........................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)
          

Dam of lots 240, 241, 242, 243, 246 & 247
AI 15.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

239. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR DARBEE SU CREDIT 01949027117454
born 17.3.21, PLI+£571, TPI 2622, NM 509

sire Cal-Roy-Al Darbee ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF*CDF 653200815645

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SUPERHERO A ET Very Good-87 is the 10th successive generation of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/9      8,806      244      4.39       3.43
 2.      3/8      5,122      120      4.25       3.46  then giving 33.6kg (ACC=47)
Daughter: Boghill Glamour Kenobi Su Credit A ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 240
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Verona B Credit B ET (VG-85 2yr), dam of lot 358

Boghill Glamour Helix B Credit A ET (VG-86, SP), lot 247 - 10,258kg 4.58% (3.26)
Boghill Glamour Argo B Credit A ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), dam of lot 355
Boghill Glamour Argo B Credit B ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), lot 343 - 9,732kg 3.78% (3.50)

            Boghill Glamour Achiever B Credit B ET (VG-86, SP), lot 353 -10,363kg 4.40% (3.24)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BOASTFUL CREDIT A ET Very Good-85
  1.      2/5       8,962      305      3.89       3.37
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Monterey Credit A ET (VG-89, SP), dam of lot 418- 15,605kg 3.90% (3.31)

Boghill Glamour Monterey M Credit D ET (VG-87 2yr) - 9,385kg 3.38% (3.36)
4 other VG cows

GLAMOUR MOGUL CREDIT ET Very Good-87, SP 6*
  1.      2/3     10,043      305      3.60       3.15
  2.      3/8     13,795      305      2.85       3.06
Full sister: Ballycairn Mogul Comet ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP60) - 14,849kg 4.06% (3.11)
Full brither: Ballycairn Mogul Credit ET, in ABS Genus sud
Maternal sisters: Carnhill Racer Credit ET (Ex-92-2, SP) - 14,707kg 3.82%

Errolston Comet Power ET (VG-88, SP) - 14,352kg 3.68% (3.20)
     Speek-NJ Predest Crumpet ET, sold for $200,000 Destination Naples Sale 2014

2 other VG cows
Maternal brother: Ballycairn Supersire Corinthian ET, in ABS Genus stud

3d: LARCREST CREDIT ET (VG-85 2yr 21*) - 13,703kg 4.20% (3.40)
4d:  LARCREST COMET ET (VG-87 12*) - see lot 24 - 12,786kg 4.30% (3.30)
5d:  LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) - 12,460kg 4.10% (3.60)          
6d: LARCREST OSIDE CHAMPAGNE (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) - 11,243kg 4.40% (3.40) 
7d: LARCREST JUROR CHANEL (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) - 19,328kg 4.10% (3.30)
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GLAMOUR MOGUL CREDIT ET (VG-87, SP 6*), gd of lot 238

LARCREST CREDIT ET (VG-85 2yr 21*), 3d of lot 238
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DAUGHTERS OF LOT 238

LOT
240. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CREDIT A ET 01949027112753

Very Good-86 2yr, 1275, born 15.3.19, PLI+£654, TPI 2654, NM 579
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Superhero A ET (VG-87), lot 238

LC 18.1.21
AI 12.3.21 by Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CREDIT A ET Very Good-86 2yr is the 11th successive generation
of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/10    6,701      178      5.14       3.40  then giving 29.8kg (ACC=83)

LOT
242. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CREDIT C ET 01949027112801

Good Plus-83 2yr, 1280, born 18.3.19, PLI+£628
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Superhero A ET (VG-87), lot 238

LC 18.4.21
AI 19.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CREDIT C ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/1      3,420        88      4.30       3.16  then giving 31.8kg (ACC=430)

LOT
243. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CREDIT D ET 01949027114267, 1426, 

born 15.7.19, PLI+£789, TPI 2695, NM 638, WORLD No 1 PLI KENOBI DAUGHTER, FLUSHED
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Superhero A ET (VG-87), lot 238

AI 17.1.21 by Fly-Higher Mellencamp ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653150997179

DAUGHTERS

244. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY B CREDIT A ET 01949027119016
born 25.5.21, PLI+£801, TPI 2712, NM 667

245. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY K CREDIT B ET 01949027119027
born 26.5.21, PLI+£801, TPI 2678, NM 642

sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

LOT
241. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CREDIT B ET 01949027112797, 1279, 

born 17.3.19, PLI+£640
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Glamour Boghill Superhero A ET (VG-87), lot 238

LC 21.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI SU CREDIT B ET is bred from 10 successive generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/4
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 238

LOT
246. BOGHILL GLAMOUR VERONA B CREDIT A ET 01949027108806

Good Plus-83 2yr, 880, born 28.5.17, PLI+£484
sire De-Su 13050 Spectre ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *CNF *DPF*CDF *RDF 653130010295

dam   Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

LC 15.2.20
Due again before Sale

BOGHILL GLAMOUR VERONA B CREDIT A ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/9      9,221      305      3.56       3.14 
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Verona B Credit B ET (VG-85 2yr), dam of lot 358
Maternal sisters: see lot 238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BOASTFUL CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 - see lot 238

LOT
247. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HELIX B CREDIT A ET 01949027110067

Very Good-86, 1006, born 13.8.17, PLI+£597, TPI 2573, NM 501
sire AOT Silver Helix ET BLF *BYF CVF *DPF *POF *RDC 653131083927

dam   Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

Dam of lots 249 & 250
LC 24.3.21

AI 18.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 

248. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR STRIKER H CREDIT 01949027117513
born 24.3.21, PLI+£689, TPI 2807, NM 732

sire Sandy-Valley EK Striker ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653148929298

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HELIX B CREDIT A ET Very Good-86 is the 10th successive generation of Ex or
VG cows.
 1.      2/4    10,258      305      4.58       3.26
 2.      3/7      3,861      113      5.29       3.64  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=100)
Daughter: Boghill Glamour Skywalker HA Credit ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 250
Maternal sisters: see lot 238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BOASTFUL CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 - see lot 238

DAUGHTERS OF LOT 247

LOT
249. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER HA CREDIT B ET 01949027112657

Good Plus-80 2yr, 1265, born 13.2.19, PLI+£598, TPI 2579, NM 503
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Helix B Credit A ET (VG-86), lot 247

LC 20.5.21
AI 18.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER HA CREDIT B ET is bred from 10 successive generations of Ex or
VG cows.
 1.      2/2      2,001        56      4.89       3.09  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=76)
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LOT
250. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER HA CREDIT A ET 01949027112646

Very Good-85 2yr, 1264, born 15.2.19, PLI+£705, TPI 2659, NM 542, FLUSHED
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Helix B Credit A ET (VG-86), lot 247

LC 17.3.21
AI 14.6.21 by Denovo 3303 Citizen ET *BLF *DPF 653127590901 (PD+)

DAUGHTERS

251. BOGHILL INVICTUS SK CREDIT B ET 01949027117207
born 13.2.21, PLI+£744

sire Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653138277108 

252. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY SK CREDIT 01949027117443
born 17.3.21, PLI+£784

sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER HA CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th successive 
generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      4,797      120      4.04       3.48  then giving 39kg (ACC=26)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER HA CREDIT A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 250
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LOT
253. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER S CAROL A ET 01949027110712

Good Plus-84, 1071, born 19.1.19, PLI+£644, TPI 2698, NM 673
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90) ..........................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Bo-Irish Maurice Carla ET ........................................................................by Mountfield Msy Maurice ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*), gd of lot 409 ...........................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

LC 24.6.21 

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER S CAROL A ET Good Plus-84
 1.      2/1      9,518      305      4.72       3.53
 2.      3/5         664        21      5.74       3.29  then giving 31.6kg (CC=98)
Full brother: Boghill Glamour Achan ET, in Cogent stud
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Dancer S Carol A ET (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 263 - 11,297kg 4.41% 
    Glamour Boghill Carl 2 ET (VG-86, SP), lot 181- 11,873kg 4.25% (3.56)
Maternal brother: Boghill Glamour Damian ET in ABS Genus stud

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CAROL ET Excellent-90
  1.      2/10     7,446      248      4.14       3.28
Full sister: Glamour Boghill Silver Carla ET (VG-87), dam of lot268 - 9,146kg 5.08% (3.36)
Full brothers: Glamour Boghill Eddie ET and Glamour Boghill Frances ET, in AI

BO-IRISH MAURICE CARLA
Maternal sisters:  Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21 - 12,864kg 5.58% (3.54)

Simlahill Doorman Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP) - 11,352kg 3.96% (3.22)
Simlahill Doorman Cosmopolitan ET (Ex-92, SP) - 13,262kg 3.89% (3.14)
6 other VG cows  

3d: LARCREST CARLIN ET Very Good-87 27* - see lot 21

DAUGHTER

254. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY A CAROL A ET 01956448219043, born 15.9.20, 
PLI+£751

BULL - SON

255. ® BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRACKER ET 01956448219021, born 15.9.20, 
PLI+£751

sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

DAUGHTERS OF LOT 253

LOT
256. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A CARLIN A ET 01949027114547, 

born 24.11.19, PLI+£750, TPI 2760, NM 690
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Glamour Boghill Achiever S Carol A ET (GP-82 2yr), lot 253

AI 23.4.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)
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LOT
257. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A CARLIN B ET 01949027114584,

born 27.11.19, PLI+£762, TPI 2737, NM 733
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Glamour Boghill Achiever S Carol A ET (GP-82 2yr), lot 253

AI 1.2.21 by Fly-Higher Mellencamp ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653150997179 (sx)

LOT
258. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN A CAROL A ET 01949027114713

born 31.1.20, PLI+£741, TPI 2861, NM 774
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam   Glamour Boghill Achiever S Carol A ET (GP-82 2yr), lot 253

AI 12.5.21 by Peak Altaplinko ET *BLF *CDF *CVF *RDF *POF 653200824505 (sx)

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT #

LOT
259. BOGHILL GLAMOUR DEPOT S CAROL ET 01949027112134

Good Plus-84 2yr, 1213, born 5.8.18, PLI+£525
sire Peak Altadepot ET *POF *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653131664037

dam   Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253

LC 4.9.20
AI 27.11.20 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 

BOGHILL GLAMOUR DEPOT S CAROL ET Good Plus-84 2yr
 1.      2/1    10,078      305      4.28       3.48  still giving 23kg (ACC=26)

BULL - SON OF LOT #

260. Her BC  ® BOGHILL GLAMOUR CABINET 01949027115785
born 4.9.20, PLI+£648

sire Bomaz Altacabot ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF 653143383922

LOT
261. GLAMOUR BOGHILL CARL 3 ET 01956051967637, 6763, born 5.7.17, PLI+£628

sire DG Charley ET *CVF *BYF *BLF 600538920253 
dam   Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253

LC 4.4.21
AI 18.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 

GLAMOUR BOGHILL CARL 3 ET 
 1.      3/9      3,500      102      5.56       2.89  then giving 39.2kg (ACC=718, LCC=448)             

LOT
262. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CASPER S CAROL 01949027112366, 1236, 

orn 18.10.18, PLI+£512
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam   Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253

LC 31.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CASPER S CAROL
 1.      2/9               
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LOT
263. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D A CAROL 01949027112904

Good Plus-82 2yr, 1290, born 2.4.19, PLI+£650, TPI 2552, NM 503
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Dancer S Carol A ET (VG-88, SP) .................................by Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253

LC 13.4.21
AI 21.6.21 by Gen Pikachu 630620153335 (sx)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SKYWALKER D A CAROL Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/0      2,976        93      4.36       3.01  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=38)
          
GLAMOUR BOGHILL DANCER S CAROL A ET Very Good-88, SP
  2.      2/11   11,297      277      4.41       3.07                             
Maternal sisters & brothers: see lot 253

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CAROL ET Excellent-90 - see lot 253

GLAMOUR BOGHILL DANCER S CAROL A ET (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 263
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 265

LOT
266. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN A CAROL B ET 01949027114735

born 31.1.20, PLI+£728, TPI 2771, NM 726
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever S Carol ET, dam of lot #

AI 3.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx) 

LOT
265. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI A CAROL ET 01949027114271, 1427, 

born 15.7.19, PLI+£593
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever S Carol ET ......................................................................by ABS Achiever ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253

LC 25.7.21 

BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI A CAROL ET
 1.      2/0

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER S CAROL ET
  1.      1/11     7,174      205      5.05       3.32
Full brother: Boghill Glamour Achan ET, in Cogent stud
Maternal sisters & brothers: see lot 253

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CAROL ET Excellent-90 - see lot 253

LOT
264. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D CAROL A ET 01949027112845, 

born 20.3.19, PLI+£694
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Dancer S Carol B ET ......................................................by Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253

AI 17.3.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 

GLAMOUR BOGHILL DANCER S CAROL B ET was sold as a heifer
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Dancer S Carol A ET (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 263 - 11,297kg 4.41% 
Maternal sisters & brothers: see lot 253

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CAROL ET Excellent-90 - see lot 253
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LOT
267. BOGHILL GLAMOUR APPEAL M CAROL A ET 01949220769373, 

born 127.1.20, PLI+£587, TPI 2666, NM 570
sire De-Su 14673 Appeal *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDC 653145627347

dam   Boghill Glamour Medley S Carol ET...........................................................................by ABS Medley ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253

AI 20.5.21 by Denovo 3303 Citizen ET *BLF *DPF 653127590901

BOGHILL GLAMOUR APPEAL M CAROL A ET is full sister to Boghill Glamour Applaud ET
(PLI+£875, TPI 2904), in Genus stud - No 7 PLI sire in UK and No 1 De-Su Appeal TPI son in World.

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY S CAROL ET was sold as a heifer
Maternal sisters & brothers: see lot 253

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CAROL ET Excellent-90 - see lot 253

LOT
268. BOGHILL FLAGSHIP S CARLA 01949027110244 Good Plus-81, 1024, 

born 9.10.17, PLI+£561, TPI 2557, NM 534
sire S-S-I IstClass Flagship ET *POF *CDF *CVF *RDF *BLF *DPF 653127943686

dam   Glamour Boghill Silver Carla ET (VG-87) .........................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Bo-Irish Maurice Carla ET, gd of lot 253 ..................................................by Mountfield Msy Maurice ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*)

LC 12.4.20
AI 30.1.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036

BOGHILL FLAGSHIP S CARLA Good Plus-81
 1.      2/6      9,528      305      3.69       3.23  still giving 26.4kg (ACC=54)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CARLA ET Very Good-87
  1.      1/11     9,146      305      5.08       3.36
Full sister: Glamour Boghill Silver Carol ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 253
Full brothers: Glamour Boghill Eddie ET and Glamour Boghill Frances ET, in AI

BO-IRISH MAURICE CARLA - see lot 253

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SILVER CARLA ET (VG-87), dam of lot 268



78

LOT
269. BOGHILL DANCER CM FAITH 01949027108902 Good Plus-82, 890, 

born 23.6.17, PLI+£417
sire Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET *CDF *CVF *CNF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653124720390

dam   Boghill CM Faith B ET (VG-87) .............................................................................by E-Longview CM ET
gd       Boghill Superstition Faith ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 4*) ..............................by Charlesdale Superstition ET
3d       Mor-Yet Shottle Faith ET (Ex-90 12*) .....................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       GBM Allen Fabulous ET (Ex-91-2E) ............................................................by Canyon-Breeze Allen ET
5d       GBM Durham BC Annabell (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       GBM Charles Janelle (Ex-93-2E, DOM) ................................................................by Boulet Charles ET
7d       GBM Val Blackstar Jean (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM) ..............................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
8d       GBM Valiant Janice (Ex-92-2E, DOM) ..........................................................................by S-W-D Valiant
9d       Sylvan-Dell M C Janice (Ex-91-2E, DOM).....................................................by Kanzabrook Matt Carlo
10d     Sylvan-Dell Atlas Jill (Ex-90-2E)

LC 28.2.20
AI 15.12.20 by ABS Sassafras ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494322

BOGHILL DANCER CM FAITH Good Plus-82 is bred from 10 successive generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/8    11,396      305      4.49       3.31 still giving 26.6kg (ACC=143, LCC=91)

BOGHILL CM FAITH B ET Very Good-87
  1.      2/1     10,095      305      4.07       2.93
  2.      3/6       9,629      305      4.01       3.21
Full sistes: Boghill CM Faith A ET (Ex-92-2, SP) - 15,283kg 3.09% (3.15)
Maternal sisters: Boghill Mogul S Faith B ET (Ex-90) - 12,315kg 3.10% (3.06)
     Boghill Balisto S Faith ET (VG-88) - 9,449kg 3.41% (3.20)
     2 other VG cows

BOGHILL SUPERSTITION FAITH ET Very Good-86, SP, LP50 4*
  1.      2/3     11,433      305      3.72       2.99                           3.        5/4       11,892       305       3.47         2.97
  2.      4/2     10,121      305      3.49       3.01
Full sisters: Carsehall Superstition Faith ET (Ex-91, SP, LP70 6*) - 15,387kg 3.46% (3.00)
             Carsehall Superstition Faith 3 ET (VG-87) - 8,721kg 4.25% (3.08)
Maternal sisters: Ballymacfin Observer Faith 3 ET (Ex-90) - 13,484kg 3.63% (3.07)

Ballymacfin Observer Faith ET (VG-88) - 12,801kg 3.54% (3.08)
Speek-NJ Observ Fandango ET (VG-87 13*) - 13,693kg 4.00% (3.10)

     4 other VG cows

3d: MOR-YET SHOTTLE FAITH ET  (Ex-90 12*) - 12,220kg 4.20% (3.20)
4d: GBM ALLEN FABULOUS ET (Ex-91-2E) - 13,912kg 4.10% (3.40)
5d: GBM DURHAM BC ANNABELL (Ex-90, DOM) - 15,250kg 4.30% (3.00)
6d: GBM CHARLES JANELLE (Ex-93-2E, DOM) - 12,247kg 4.30% (3.20)
Next 4 dams all Excellent
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LOT
270. BOGHILL SPRING M FAITH 01949027112296 Good Plus-83 2yr, 1229, 

born 26.9.18, PLI+£462
sire Westenrade Altaspring ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 630949033666

dam   Boghill Mogul S Faith ET (VG-85).......................................................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
gd       Boghill Superstition Faith ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 4*), gd of lot 269

LC 10.6.21

BOGHILL SPRING M FAITH Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 10 successive generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/9         959        35      5.36       2.75  then giving 27.4kg (CC=508)

BOGHILL MOGUL S FAITH ET Very Good-85
  1.      2/10     7,698      264      3.63       3.13                           3.        5/8         8,755       248       3.70         2.98
  2.      3/9     11,367      305      3.65       3.11
Full sister: Boghill Mogul S Faith B ET (Ex-90) - 12,315kg 3.10% (3.06)
Maternal sisters: see lot #

BOGHILL SUPERSTITION FAITH ET Very Good-86, SP, LP50 4* - see lot #

BOGHILL CM FAITH A ET
(Ex-92-2, SP) 

Full sister to dam of lot 269

BOGHILL MOGUL S FAITH B ET
(Ex-90)

Full sister to dam of lot 270



80

LOT
271. BALLYCAIRN APPLEJAX EUROPE 01949241251977, 5197, born 22.7.18, 

PLI+£326, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Seagull-Bay-MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

dam   Ballycairn Tiergan Europe (Ex-92-2, SP)..........................................................by Ballycairn Tiergan ET
gd       Ballycairn Leif Europe (VG-87, SP) ...............................................................................................by Leif
3d       Ballycairn Alton Europe (Ex-93-4, SP, LP90) ...........................................................by Bo-Irish Alton ET
4d       Ballycairn Shottle Europe (VG-86 2yr) ..................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Ballycairn Jocko Europe ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP80) ..........................................................by Jocko Besne
6d       Hol-Steins Europe (VG-86)........................................................................................by Etazon Lord Lily
7d       Aquila Mascxot Evie ET (VG-87 6*)....................................................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
8d       Aquila Gene Bonnie (VG-86 4*)

Due before Sale

BALLYCAIRN APPLEJAX EUROPE is bred from 8 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Harper Europe (VG-87, SP) - 9,515kg 4.11% (3.54)

BALLYCAIRN TIERGAN EUROPE Excellent-92-2, SP
  1.      2/0       7,371      305      4.43       3.42                           3.        4/5         9,958       305       4.21         3.32
  2.      3/1       8,880      305      4.26       3.43                           4.        6/0       13,366       303       4.23         3.32
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Massey L Europe (VG-86 2yr) - 9,110kg 3.73% (3.18)

BALLYCAIRN LEIF EUROPE Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/6     10,635      305      4.09       3.04
  2.      3/9     12,696      305      4.78       3.11

3d: BALLYCAIRN ALTON EUROPE (Ex-93-4, SP, LP90) - 15,998kg 4.25% (3.12)
4d: BALLYCAIRN SHOTTLE EUROPE (VG-86 2yr)
5d: BALLYCAIRN JOCKO EUROPE ET (Ex-92-4, SP, LP80) - 14,180kg 3.61% (3.34)
Next 3 dams all VG.
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LOT
272. BALLYCAIRN PERSEUS FRICCA 01949241250894 Good-78 2yr, 5089, 

born 12.1.18, PLI+£414, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Westcoast Perseus ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412283318 (VG)

dam   Ballycairn Tennyson Fricca (VG-87, SP, LP70) ......................................................by Burlane Tennyson
gd       Ballycairn Goldwyn Fricca (VG-88, SP) ................................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Ballycairn Dutch Fricca (Ex-90-2, SP)........................................................by Sildahl BW Dutch Boy ET
4d       Rio PG Fricca (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 10*) ...................................................by Cesar Mascot Valentein ET
5d       Jundy HGF (VG-87)...............................................................................by Art-Acres Ned Boy Oscar ET
6d       Wa-Del Cleitus Cindy ET (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 5*).................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus
7d       Nor-Vi Valor Zada (VG-88, GMD, DOM 5*)........................................................................by Sir C Valor
8d       Har-Mar-T Elevation Mars Zita (VG-85, DOM)........................................by Lime-Hollow Elevation Mars
9d       Ha-Mar-T Glendell Zack (VG-85)

LC 2.1.21
AI 22.2.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BALLYCAIRN PERSEUS FRICCA is bred from 9 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      4,362      152      3.52       2.99
 2.      3/0

BALLYCAIRN TENNYSON FRICCA Very Good-87, SP, LP70
  1.      2/3     11,104      305      4.11       3.28                           4.        5/9       12,388       305       3.75         3.25
  2.      3/4       9,887      305      4.46       3.46                           5.        7/4       10,096       305       3.72         3.20
  3.      4/6     12,116      305      3.75       3.29                           6.        8/4         8,909       260       3.71         3.19

BALLYCAIRN GOLDWYN FRICCA Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/0       8,010      305      4.78       3.65                           3.        4/1         9,549       283       5.35         3.45
  2.      2/11     9,014      305      4.88       3.51

3d: BALLYCAIRN DUTCH FRICCA (Ex-90-2, SP) - 12,787kg 3.07% (2.94)
4d: RIO PG FRICCA (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 10*) - 15,325kg 3.70%
Next 5 dams all Ex or VG

LOT
273. BALLYCAIRN CHAIRMAN FRICCA 01949241255175 Very Good-85 2yr,

5517, born 31.1.19, PLI+£445, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire ST Gen Director Chairman ET *CDF  *CVF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653132350147

dam   Ballycairn Aslan Fricca (SP)..........................................................................by Ballycairn Bronaslan ET
gd       Ballycairn Niagra Fricca (GP-83 2yr) ..........................................................by Ri-Val-Re 2338 Niagra ET

LC 5.4.21
AI 24.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BALLYCAIRN CHAIRMAN FRICCA Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/3      3,370      101      4.20       3.00  then giving 31kg (ACC=538)

BALLYCAIRN ASLAN FRICCA  SP
  1.      1/11   10,004      305      3.66       3.45

BALLYCAIRN NIAGRA FRICCA Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/6       8,715      3053.58 3.34
Her gd was the 12,160kg Ballycairn Folleto Fricca (GP-84); 3d was the 11,143kg 4.32% (3.332) Ballycairn
Mascol Fricca (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50); 4d was the 11,400kg 3.85% Ballycairn Principal Fricca ET (Ex-90-2, SP);
5d was the 15,235kg 3.70% Rio PG Fricca (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 10*), 4d of lot #
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LOT
274. BOGHILL YODA M FROUKJE 01949027114024 Very Good-85 2yr, 1402, 

born 13.4.19, PLI+£443
sire Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653138277108

dam   Boghill Merci S Froukje A ET (VG-85)....................................................................by Sully Altamerci ET
gd       Boghill Shottle Froukje ET (VG-88, SP, LP60 10*)................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Froukje 277 (VG-89) .......................................................................................................by Delta Novalis
4d       Froukje 219 (VG-87) .............................................................................................by Feikjes Pinkpop ET
5d       Froukje 193 (VG-86) ........................................................................................by Skalsumer Sunny Boy
6d       Froukje 164 (VG-87).............................................................................by Freebrook Sexation Amos ET
7d       Froukje 127 (Ex-90)...........................................................................................by Nehls Chief Crusdaer
8d       Froukje 108 (VG-88) ...................................................................................by Mowry C Citation Rocket
9d       Froukje 99 (VG-87) ...........................................................................................by A Puget-Sound Sheik
10d     Froukje 86 (VG-86)

LC 23.5.21

BOGHILL YODA M FROUKJE Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th successive generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      1,714        53      3.87       2.97  then giving 32.6kg (ACC=312, LCC=65) 

BOGHILL MERCI S FROUKJE A ET Very Good-85
  1.      1/10     8,731      305      3.98       3.33
Maternal sisters: Boghill Jabir S Froukje (Ex-93-2, SP) - 12,336kg 4.56% (3.42)
     Boghill Sudan S FRoukje ET (VG-89, SP) - 11,750kg 4.41% (3.53)

Boghill Tartini S FRoukje (VG-87, SP) - 10,365kg 4.36% (3.52)
Boghill Bombero S Froukje (VG-85 2yr)

BOGHILL SHOTTLE FROUKJE ET Very Good-88, SP, LP60 10*
  1.      2/8       8,761      290      3.87       3.53                           4.        6/6       11,704       305       4.33         3.40
  2.      3/7     10,901      305      3.99       3.50                           5.        7/6       10,879       305       3.74         3.43
  3.      5/1     10,772      305      3.84       3.27
Maternal sisters: Prehen Goldwyn Froukje ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP90 49*) - 14,787kg 4.21% (3.66) - 5 Ex dtrs

Ballymacfin Lancelot Froukje 2 ET (Ex-90) - 12,874kg 4.51% (3.44)
10 other VG cows 

4d: FROUKJE 277 (VG-89 53*) - 12,711kg 4.37% (3.83)
Next 7 dams all Ex or VG

BOGHILL JABIR S FROUKJE (Ex-93-2, SP)
Maternal sister to dam of lot 274
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LOT
275. BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA SU FROUKJE B ET 01949027112576

Good Plus-84 2yr, 1257, born 29.1.19, PLI+£548
sire Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653138277108 

dam   Glamour Boghill Superstar Froukje B ET (G-77 2yr) ....................................by De-Su Altasuperstar ET
gd       Mostragee Supershot Froukje ET ..........................................................................by Cogent Supershot
3d       Mostragee Mogul Lauren ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50 9*) ........................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
4d       Mostragee Froukje Lauren ET (Ex-93-3, LP90 15*).............................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Froukje 342 (VG-87 37*)......................................................................................by Welcome Garter ET
4d       Froukje 277 (VG-89 53*)

LC 25.6.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA SU FROUKJE B ET Good Plus-84 2yr
 1.      2/5         672        20      4.40       3.07  then giving 33.6kg (CC=36)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SUPERSTAR FROUKJE B ET was sold as a heifer.
Full sister: Mostragee Superstar Froukje  ET (VG-86) - 8,924kg 4.03% (3.28)
Maternal siters: Mostragee Montana Froukje ET (VG-87, SP) - 10,005kg 4.15%

Mostragee Montana Froukje 2 ET (VG-89, SP) - 11,104kg 4.62% (3.54)

MOSTRAGEE SUPERSHOT FROUKJE - no records
Maternal sisters: Mostragee Bombero Froukje ET (Ex-91-2) - 10,439kg 3.87% (3.30)

Mostragee Superstar Lauren 2 ET (VG-89, SP) - 10,883kg 4.66% (3.33)
2 other VG cows

3d: MOSTRAGEE MOGUL LAUREN ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50 9*) - 10,415kg 4.84% (3.46)
4d: MOSTRAGEE FROUKJE LAUREN ET (Ex-93-3, LP90 15*) - 12,635kg 4.03% (3.35)
5d: FROUKJE 342 (VG-87 37*) - 11,003kg 4.32% (3.52)
6d: FROUKJE 277 (VG-89 53*) - 12,711kg 4.37% (3.83)
Next 7 dams all Ex or VG.

FULL SISTER TO LOT 275

LOT
276. BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA SU FROUKJE A ET 01949027112554, 

born 20.1.19, PLI+£554
sire Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653138277108 

dam   Glamour Boghill Superstar Froukje B ET (G-77 2yr), dam of lot 275

AI 6.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

LOT
277. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS Y FROUKJE 01949027116872, born 16.1.21, 

PLI+£667
sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

dam   Boghill Glamour Yoda Su Froukje C ET...............................................................by Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Superstar Froukje B ET (G-77 2yr), dam of lot 275

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA SU FROUKJE C ET was sold as a heifer.

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SUPERSTAR FROUKJE B ET - see lot 275
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LOT
279. BALLYCAIRN DELTA-B52 GLENDA 01949241253657 Good Plus-83 2yr,

5365, born 17.10.18, PLI+£309, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire EDG Delta-B52 ET *CVF *BLF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653126776429

dam   Ballycairn Octavian S Glenda (VG-85) ......................................................by De-Su 11756 Octavian ET
gd       Ballycairn Sudan Glenda (Ex-94-3. SP, LP60) ...........................................by Va-Early-Dawn Sudan ET
3d       Ballycairn Ramos Glenda ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60 9*) .............................................................by Ramos
4d       Ballycairn Lucente Glenda (VG-88, SP).....................................................by Aquila Patron Lucente ET
5d       Ballycairn Besn Glenda ET (Ex-90, SP), 4d of lot 278

LC 6.4.21
AI 27.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN DELTA-B52 GLENDA Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 11 successive generations of Ex or
VG cows.
 1.      2/6      3,433      100      4.22       3.20  then giving 27.8kg (ACC=61)

BALLYCAIRN OCTAVIAN S GLENDA Very Good-85
  1.      1/11     8,646      305      4.27       3.58
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Micah Glenda (VG-88) - 11,228kg 3.74% (3.15)

BALLYCAIRN SUDAN GLENDA Excellent-94-3, SP, LP80
  1.      1/11     9,328      305      3.91       3.14                           4.        5/2       13,062       305       4.00         3.25
  3.      3/11   12,807      305      3.96       3.12                           5.        6/10     14,743       305       3.97         3.02
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Domingo Glenda (Ex-90) - 11,552kg 3.62% (3.17)

Ballycairn Tennyson R Glenda (VG-87, SP, LP50) - 11,982kg 3.87% (3.34)
2 other VG cows

3d: BALLYCAIRN RAMOS GLENDA ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60 9*) - 11,453kg 4.46% (3.16)
4d: BALLYCAIRN LUCENTE GLENDA (VG-88, SP) -   11,095kg 4.30% (3.36)
5d: BALLYCAIRN BESN GLENDA ET (Ex-90, SP) - see lot 278

LOT
278. BALLYCAIRN BOARDSHOP GLENDA 01949241248186, 4818, born 15.7.17, 

PLI+£255, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire PES009 Boardshop ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 640108535263

dam   Ballycairn Leko Glenda ET (VG-85) .......................................................................................by Leko ET
gd       Ballycairn Alton Glenda (Ex-91, SP) ........................................................................by Bo-Irish Alton ET
3d       Ballycairn Eaton Glenda (VG-88)............................................................................................by V Eaton
4d       Ballycairn Besn Glenda ET (Ex-90, SP) .........................................................................by Jocko Besne
5d       Groenh Glenda (VG-86 9*) .....................................................................................................by Gibbon
6d       Eastland Glenda (VG-86 13*).............................................................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
7d       Eastland Gala (Ex-90) .........................................................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
8d       Eastland Golden (VG-88) ............................................................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus
9d       Latuch Laurie Golden (VG-85)..............................................................by Cedar-Grove Golden Nugget
10d     Latuch Ivanhoe Laura Star (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

LC 25.7.21

BALLYCAIRN BOARDSHOP GLENDA is bred from 10 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/10 No record  
 2.      4/0
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Hampton Glenda (Ex-91, SP) - 12,794kg 3.69% (3.29)

Ballycairn History Glenda 2 (VG-88) - 10,788kg 3.91% (3.29)

BALLYCAIRN LEKO GLENDA ET Very Good-85
  1.      2/4       6,755      305      4.53       3.41

BALLYCAIRN ALTON GLENDA Excellent-91, SP
  1.      2/1       8,526      305      5.18       3.80                           3.        5/0       11,606       305       5.05         3.41
  2.      4/1       8,969      253      4.85       3.61

3d: BALLYCAIRN EATON GLENDA (VG-88)
4d: BALLYCAIRN BESN GLENDA ET (Ex-90, SP) - 14,260kg 3.40% (3.05)
Next 6 dams all Ex or VG
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LOT
280. BOGHILL FIREBIRD R GLORIETTE 01949027110723, 1072, born 14.3.18, 

PLI+£254
sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 

dam   Boghill Razor T Gloriette (GP-83) .........................................................................by Mel-Crest Altarazor
gd       Boghill Titus F Gloriette (VG-87, SP) ...................................................................by Ballycairn Joc Titus

AI 23.11.20 by Bryceholme SS Boastful ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF 6411857447

BOGHILL RAZOR T GLORIETTE Good Plus-83
  1.      1/8       6,417      305      5.30       3.36
  2.      2/11     6,416      305      4.59       3.37

BOGHILL TITUS F GLORIETTE Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/7       9,439      305      4.14       3.65                           3.        4/11     11,630       305       4.13         3.63
  2.      4/0     11,496      305      3.87       3.62
Her dam was the 8,546kg 4.27% (3.41) Boghill Freelance B Gloriette (GP-81); gd was the 12,221kg 3.64%
(3.33) Boghill Bombay Bk P Gloriette (Ex-90, LP60 4*); 3d was the 13,228kg 3.97% Boghill Brock P IA Glo-
riette (GP-83, SP); 4d was the 13,498kg Boghill Prelude I A Gloriette ET (VG-87, SP); 5d was the 15,209kg
3.69% Boghill Inspiration A Gloriette ET (Ex-90, SP 6*); 6d was the 10,232kg 3.87% (3.23) Elitestreet
Tempo Gloriette ET (VG-87, LP50 5*); 7d was the prizewinning 12,146kg 4.00% Donovan Sheik Gloriette
RM (Ex-94 10*), Res Champion & Best Udder NHS and Res.Champion RASE 1985 and Champion & Best
Udder NHS 1986, and sold for 8,500gs Hayleys Invitational Sale 1989.

LOT
281. BALLYCAIRN HELIX HORIZON 01949241254582, 5458, born 17.12.18, PLI+£452,

bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Leaninghouse Helix 22137 ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF 653131992881

dam   Ballycairn Jacey Horizon (VG-86) .................................................................by Coyne-Farms Jacey ET 
gd       Ballycairn Niagram Horizon ET (VG-88, SP) ..............................................by Ri-Val-Re 2338 Niagra ET
3d       Lyncrest Horizon (VG-87) ...................................................................................................by Mascol ET
4d       Lyncrest Horizon ET (VG-85) ...................................................................by  O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Lynncrest BW Marshl Horizon (Ex-91, GMD 8*) ....................................by Mara-Thon BW Marshall ET
6d       Lynncrest Formation Hush ET (Ex-90, GMD) ....................................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
7d       Lynncrest Converse Happy ET (Ex-91, GMD, DOM) .....................................by Highlight Converse ET
6d       Lynncrest Stan Haley (VG-88, DOM) .........................................................by Stan-Bitzie Kirk Bell Boss
9d       Len-Lyn Winken Hope (VG-88, GMD, DOM) ...........................................by Stardell Valiant Winken ET
10d    Len-Lyn Boy Holly (Ex-90)

LC 8.2.21
AI 16.1.21 by Boghill Glamour Skeletor ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 0194920764285

BALLYCAIRN HELIX HORIZON is bred from 10 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      5,452      157      5.15       3.62  then giving 34.6kg (ACC=26)

BALLYCAIRN JACEY HORIZON Very Good-86
  1.      2/0       8,467      305      3.76       3.24

BALLYCAIRN NIAGRAM HORIZON ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/3       8,452      305      4.35       3.39                           3.        4/5       11,638       305         4.0         3.30
  2.      3/3     10,076      305      4.32       3.45                           4.        5/5       12,941       305       3.93         3.18
Full sister: Ballycairn Niagra M Horizon ET (VG-86) - 8,738kg 4.44% (3.43)

3d: LYNCREST HORIZON (VG-87) - 9,650kg 3.63% (4.79)
4d: LYNCREST HORIZON ET (VG-85) - 16,277kg 5.04% (3.77)
5d: LYNNCREST BW MARSHL HORIZON (Ex-91, GMD 8*) - 16,987kg 3.30% (3.20)
6d: LYNNCREST FORMATION HUSH ET (Ex-90, GMD) - 14,479kg 3.30% (3.40)
Next 4 dams all Ex or VG
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LOT
282. BOGHILL GLAMOUR MODESTY S CARLIN 01949027108596 

Very Good-85, SP, 859, born 21.3.17, PLI+£391
sire Bacon-Hill Pety Modesty ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653013654627 (VG)

dam   Boghill Glamour Spring Carlin ET (G-78 2yr, SP) ....................................by Westenrade Altaspring ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21.............................by Amighetti Numeo Uno ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*)..................................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM

LC 14.3.21
AI 27.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

283. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR RAGTIME M CARLIN 01949027117384
born 14.3.21, PLI+£465, TPI 2495, NM 539

sire Denovo 2862 Ragtime ET *BLF *DPF 653143060763

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MODESTY S CARLIN Very Good-85, SP
 1.      2/10  10,943      305      4.10       3.25  still giving 37kg (ACC=158, LCC=22)
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Superstar Carlin B ET (VG-85), dam of lot 107

Boghill Glamour Agronaut S Carlin A (VG-85 2yr), lot 284

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SPRING CARLIN ET SP
  1.      1/11     9,595      305      4.26       3.58
Maternal sisters: see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21       

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 282

LOT
284. BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT S CARLIN A ET 01949027110977

Very Good-85 2yr, 1097, born 3.6.18, PLI+£571, FLUSHED
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam   Boghill Glamour Spring Carlin ET (G-78 2yr, SP), dam of lot 282

LC 7.8.20
Due before Sale

BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT S CARLIN A ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/2      8,568      305      4.70       4.23  (ACC=25)  
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Modesty S Carlin (VG-85, SP) - 10,943kg 4.10% (3.28)
    Boghill Glamour Superstar Carlin B ET (VG-85), dam of lot 107

DAUGHTER 

LOT
285. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY AG CARLIN A ET 01949027114886

born 16.3.20, PLI+£661
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240
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LOT
287. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER S CARLIN A ET 01949027110885

Good Plus-84 2yr, SP, 1088, born 22.4.18, PLI+£548, TPI 2681, NM 626
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Boghill Glamour Spring Carlin ET (G-78 2yr, SP), dam of lot 282

LC 27.2.20
AI 19.3.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER S CARLIN A ET Good Plus-84 2yr, SP
 1.      1/10    9,798      305      5.64       3.82
Maternal sisters: - see lot 282

LOT
288. BOGHILL GLAMOUR MARQUEE S CARLIN ET 01952180639617

Good Plus-83 2yr,, 3961, born 19.1.18, PLI+£598
sire S-S-I Modesty Marquee ET  *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF 643131003443

dam   Boghill Glamour Spring Carlin ET (G-78 2yr, SP), dam of lot 282

AI 4.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

289. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR PARTY AG CARLIN 01949027116813
born 7.1.21, PLI+£583

sire Hul-Stein Party Time ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 63699059103

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MARQUEE S CARLIN ET Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/2      4,312      130      4.34       3.52  then giving 27.8kg (ACC=61)
Maternal sisters: - see lot 282

LOT
290. BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT SU CARLIN 01949027112521

Very Good-85 2yr, 1252, born 21.12.18, PLI+£434
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam   Boghill Glamour Superstar Carlin B ET (VG-85 2yr).....................................by De-Su Altasuperstar ET
gd       Boghill Galmour Spring Carlin ET (G-78 2yr, SP), dam of lot 282

LC 7.1.21
AI 2.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT SU CARLIN Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/1      6,535      189      3.63       3.24  then giving 30.8kg (ACC=30)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSTAR CARLIN B ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/0       4,405      162      3.64       3.14
Maternal sisters: - see lot 282

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SPRING CARLIN ET SP - see lot 282

LOT
286. BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT S CARLIN B ET 01949027110992

Good Plus-84 2yr, 1099, born 7.6.18, PLI+£548
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam   Boghill Glamour Spring Carlin ET (G-78 2yr, SP), dam of lot 282

LC 20.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR AGRONAUT S CARLIN A ET Good Plus-84 2yr
 1.      1/11    8,215      305      4.47       3.46  (ACC=22)
 2.      3/1
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Agronaut S Carlin A (VG-85 2yr), lot 284
Maternal sisters: Boghill Glamour Modesty S Carlin (VG-85, SP) - 10,943kg 4.10% (3.28)
    Boghill Glamour Superstar Carlin B ET (VG-85), dam of lot 107
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LOT
291. BOGHILL GLAMOUR MONTROSS CHARISA A ET 01949027105026

Excellent-91, SP, LP50, 502, born 11.1.15, PLI+£300
sire Bacon-Hill Montross ET *BLF *BYF *CVF  *DPF *RDF * *POF *CDF 6571703339 (Ex)

dam   Stonehurst Nu Charisa ET (VG-85) ..........................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
gd       Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM18*) ...............................................................by Lylehaven Lightning
3d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 38*)..................................................................by Ramos
4d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside E5
6d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

Dam of lots 292, 294 & 295
LC 12.6.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MONTROSS CHARISA A ET Excellent-91, SP, LP50 is the 9th successive gener-
ation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0    12,336      305      4.44       2.99                          3.        5/1      14,307      305      3.24        2.91
 2.      3/9    12,613      305      5.40       3.16                          4.        6/5        1,221        33      5.73        2.72
                                                                                                           then giving 37kg (CC=54)

Daughters: Ballyportery Doorman Charisa ET (VG-87 2yr)
Ballyportery Doorman Charissa 2 ET (VG-86 2yr)

Full brother: Boghill Multitude ET, in Semex stud

STONEHURST NU CHARISA ET Very Good-85
  1.      2/7       8,935      288      4.20       3.40
Maternal sisters: Corringham Supersire Crimson ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 12*) - 14,347kg 4.09% (3.33)

Stonehurst Mano Cherry ET (Ex-92-2E) - 12,322kg 3.90% (3.20)
     Crystalclear MH Christmas Snow ET (Ex-90 10*) - 13,661kg 4.18% (3.54)
            Carsehall Balisto Chessa ET (VG-87, SP) - 12,303kg 4.64% (3.67)
    3 other VG cows and bulls in AI

LARCREST CHESSA ET Excellent-90, DOM 18*
  1.      2/8     10,006      305      4.40       3.90
  2.      5/8     11,803      305      4.60       3.90
Maternal sisters: Larcrest Case ET (VG-86, DOM), sold for $82,000 - 14,229kg 3.80% (3.60)
             Larcrest Cale ET (VG-89, DOM) - 16,212kg 5.40% (3.70)
             Larcrest Chima ETS (Ex-91, DOM) - 15,109kg 4.2% (3.2)
             Larcrest Chenoa ETS (VG-87, DOM 1*) - 13,944kg 4.2% (3.5)
     Larcrest Cordial ET (Ex-92, DOM) - 
             Larcrest Centerpiece ET (VG-86, DOM) (dam of the prizewinning Wiltor Silver Centerpiece                       
             ET (Ex-93), sold for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019) - 13,218kg 4.5% (3.8)
             Many other VG cows and to Larcrest Camelot ETS (Ex) and bulls in AI

3d: LARCREST CRIMSON ET (Ex-94-4E (Ex-96 MS), GMD, DOM 38*), International Global Holstein Cow
of the Year 2016 - 18,207kg 5.40% (3.70)
4d   LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) - 12,460kg 4.10% (3.60)          
5d: LARCREST OSIDE CHAMPAGNE (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) - 11,243kg 4.40% (3.40) 
6d: LARCREST JUROR CHANEL (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) - 19,328kg 4.10% (3.30)
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BOGHILL GLAMOUR MONTROSS CHARISA A ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50), lot 291

DAUGHTERS OF LOT 291

LOT
292. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SOLOMON M CHARISA 01949027112344

Good Plus-82 2yr, 1234, born 3.10.18, PLI+£151
sire Walnutlawn Solomon ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6411775998

dam   Boghill Glamour Montross Charisa A ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50), lot 291

AI 2.3.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036

293. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR STORM SM CHARISA 01949027116231, born 15.8.20
sire Blondin Thunder Storm ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 640110296922

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SOLOMON M CHARISA Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      1/10  11,060      305      3.33       3.25  still giving 26kg (LCC=52)

294. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SOLOMON M CHARISA A 01949027114783
born 21.2.20, PLI+£315

sire Walnutlawn Solomon ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6411775998
dam   Boghill Glamour Montross Charisa A ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50), lot 291

AI 5.8.21 by Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *CDF *RDC 63679520401 (sx)
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LOT
295. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI M CHARISA B ET 01915250418925, 

born 5.11.18, PLI+£413
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Boghill Glamour Montross Charisa A ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50), lot 291

AI 28.4.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 & EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF
6572128125

LARCREST CHESSA
ET(Ex-90, DOM 18* )

Gd of lot 291

LARCREST CRIMSON ET (Ex-94-4E (Ex-96 MS), GMD, DOM 38*),  3d of lot 291
International Global Holstein Cow of the Year 2016
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LOT
296. BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK BAL CHESSA 01949027112952

Good-78 2yr, 1295, born 6.4.19, PLI+£597
sire ABS Outback ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *CDF 643141494328

dam   Glamour Boghill Balisto Chessa ET (GP-82) ................................................by De-Su 11236 Balisto ET
gd       Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM18*), gd of lot 291

LC 27.5.21
AI 12.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK BAL CHESSA 
 1.      2/1 1,443 49     4.363.24  then giving 27kg (ACC=41)
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Bayonet Chessa A ET (VG-85 2yr) - 7,323kg 4.89% (3.87)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL BALISTO CHESSA A ET Good Plus-82
  1.      3/11     6,914      262      5.56       4.13
Maternal sisters: see lot 291

LARCREST CHESSA ET Excellent-90, DOM 18* - see lot 291

LOT
297. BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK B CHESSA 01949027112882

Good Plus-83 2yr, 1288, born 24.3.19, PLI+£495
sire ABS Outback ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *CDF 643141494328

dam   Boghill Glamour Bayonet Chessa B ET (GP-81 2yr) ...........................by Plain-Knoll Dona Bayonet ET
gd      Glamour Boghill Balisto Chessa  ET (GP-82), dam of lot 296......................by De-Su 11236 Balisto ET
3d       Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM18*)

LC 27.5.21
AI 16.6.21 by Boghill Glamour Applaud ET 01949220769432

BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK BAL CHESSA 
 1.      2/1      3,243        88      4.57       3.20  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=324, LCC=187)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BAYONET CHESSA B ET Good Plus-81 2yr
  1.      1/10     9,918      305      4.31       3.66
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Bayonet Chessa A ET (VG-85 2yr) - 7,323kg 4.89% (3.87)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL BALISTO CHESSA ET Good Plus-82 - see lot 296
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LOT
298. BALLYCAIRN JAGUAR CAMIL 01949241254604, 5460, born 21.12.18, PLI+£285 

bred by W.F.McCollum
sire OCD Jaguar ET 653137916165

dam   Ballycairn Micah Elsie (VG-85, SP) .............................................................................by Sully Micah ET
gd       Ballycairn Denim Elsie (VG-87)............................................................by De-Su Freddie Denim 646 ET
3d       Ballycairn Pagewire Elsie (Ex-94-4, SP, LP80 9*)...........................................by Braedale Pagewire ET
4d       Broeks Elsie 2 (VG-86)..............................................................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Broeks MBM Elsa (Ex-90 24*) ................................................................by Mara-Thon BW Marshall ET
6d       Ever-Green-View Elsa ET (VG-89, GMD, DOM 13*) .................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
7d       Ever-Green View Elsie ET (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM) ..............................................by Emprise Bell Elton
8d       Ever-Green-View Le Grant ET (Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)....................................by Drendel Melvin Grant
9d       Ever-Green-View Leisure (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM)

LC 22.5.21
AI 22.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN JAGUAR CAMIL is bred from 9 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      1,446        54      4.78       3.04  then giving 23kg (ACC=66)

BALLYCAIRN MICAH ELSIE Very Good-85                            
  1.      1/11     8,543      305      3.61       3.59                           3.        3/11     11,750       294       4.00         3.48
  2.      2/11     9,792      272      4.08       3.46

BALLYCAIRN DENIM ELSIE Very Good-87
  1.      2/4       8,703      300      3.91       3.23
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Massey Elsie ET (VG-89, SP, LP50) - 12,235kg 3.91% (3.23)

Ballycairn Tiergan Eloise ET (VG-87, SP) - 11,068kg 4.56% (3.42)
Ballycairn Niagra Elsie (VG-86, SP, LP50 3*) - 2 x 18,000kg 

3d: BALLYCAIRN PAGEWIRE ELSIE (Ex-94-4, SP, LP80 9*) - 14,470kg 4.18% (3.00)
4d: BROEKS ELSIE 2 (VG-86) - 12,198kg 4.54% (3.38)
5d: BROEKS MBM ELSA (Ex-90 24*) - 12,621kg 4.24% (3.17)
Next 4 dams all Ex or VG)
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LOT
299. BALLYCAIRN SOLARIS HEIDI 01949241247873 Good Plus-81, 4787, 

born 4.7.17, PLI+£233, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Seagull-Bay-MJ Solaris ET 653124720360

dam   Ballycairn Mars Heidi (VG-87)........................................................................by Ballycairn Mascol Mars
gd       Ballycairn Jupiter Heidi (VG-87, SP 2*) ...................................................................................by Jupiter
3d       Ballycairn Lancelot Heidi (Ex-93-5, SP, LP70) .................................................................by Lancelot ET
4d       Ballycairn Mtoto Heidi ET (VG-85).................................................................by Carol Prelude Mtoto ET
5d       Galaxy Heidi ET (VG-85 6*)

LC 16.4.21

BALLYCAIRN SOLARIS HEIDI Good Plus-81 is bred from 5 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/8      9,747      268      3.36       3.12
 2.      3/9      3,076        90      3.98       3.11  then giving 33.8kg (ACC=38)
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Erdman Heidi (Ex-90, SP) - 10,518kg 4.59% (3.27)

Ballycairn Loic Heidi (VG-87)

BALLYCAIRN MARS HEIDI Very Good-87
  1.      2/0       8,783      305      3.85       3.43                           3.        4/0         9,614       253       3.29         3.21
  2.      3/0     11,552      300      3.45       3.28
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Pello Heidi (VG-87), gd of lot 300 - 12,693kg 4.13% (3.26)

BALLYCAIRN JUPITER HEIDI Very Good-87, SP 2*
  1.      1/11     9,343      305      3.59       3.29                           3.        4/5         8,688       305       3.94         3.38
  2.      3/0     12,603      305      3.30       3.16
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Joc Heidi ET (VG-89, SP, LP50) - 13,142kg 3.55% (3.38)

Ballycairn Sudan Heidi (VG-88)

3d: BALLYCAIRN LANCELOT HEIDI (Ex-93-5, SP, LP70) - 11,604kg 4.82% (3.59)
4d: BALLYCAIRN MTOTO HEIDI ET (VG-85) - 11,875kg 3.72%
5d: GALAXY HEIDI ET (VG-85 6*) - 12,139kg 4.37% (3.37)
7d: BEACHLAWN BELL CLEITUS PRO (Ex-93)
8d: BEACHLAWN DUTCHOE BELL (Ex-92)

LOT
300. BALLYCAIRN MIXER HEIDI 01949241253296, 5329, born 29.9.18, PLI+£332, 

bred by W.F.McCollum
sire ABS Mixer ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557644

dam   Ballycairn Buick Heidi (VG-86) ...............................................................................by Huijben DG Buick
gd       Ballycairn Pello Heidi (VG-87) .........................................................................by Ballycairn Oman Pello
3d       Ballycairn Jupiter Heidi (VG-87, SP 2*), gd of lot 299

LC 26.7.21

BALLYCAIRN MIXER HEIDI is bred from 5 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/10

BALLYCAIRN BUICK HEIDI Very Good-86
  1.      2/0       7,540      303      3.76       3.06
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Charley Heidi (VG-88, SP) - 10,396kg 3.81% (3.44)

BALLYCAIRN PELLO HEIDI Very Good-87
  1.      2/2       9,302      305      3.69       3.33                           3.        4/3       12,693       305       4.13         3.26
  2.      3/1     11,268      305      4.11       3.28
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Mars Heidi (VG-87), dam of lot 299 - 11,552kg 3.45% (3.28)

BALLYCAIRN JUPITER HEIDI Very Good-87, SP 2* - see lot 299
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LOT
301. BALLYCAIRN CASPER L HILDA 01949241255724 Good Plus-83 2yr, 5572, 

born 27.3.19, PLI+£290, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam   Ballycairn Levi Hilda (Ex-91-2, SP) .........................................................................by Morningview Levi
gd       Ballycairn Maestro Hilda (VG-85, SP)..................................................................by Cogent Maestro ET
3d       Ballycairn Goldwyn Hilda (Ex-91-5, SP, LP100 8*)...............................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Ballycairn Export Hilda (VG-86, SP) ........................................................................by Comestar Export
5d       Groenhilde 105 (VG-85)...............................................................................................................by Fatal
6d       Groenhilde 94 (VG-87)

LC 23.5.21

BALLYCAIRN CASPER L HILDA Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 6 successive generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/2      2,033        53      4.79       2.90  then giving 34.6kg (ACC=40)
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Penley Hilda (VG-85) - 8,315kg 4.36% (3.41)

BALLYCAIRN LEVI HILDA Excellent-91-2
  1.      1/11     8,804      305      4.17       3.19                           3.        4/1       12,054       305       4.15         3.19
  2.      3/1     10,461      305      4.26       3.34                           4.        5/3       13,951       305       3.64         3.23

BALLYCAIRN MAESTRO HILDA Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/0     10,171      305      4.20       3.01
  2.      3/3     10,601      305      4.06       2.89
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Boliver Hilda,(Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 13*), 3d of lot 302  - 12,386kg 4.46% (3.28)

Ballycairn Mars Hilda (Ex-90, SP) - 11,872kg 4.45% (3.58) - 11,872kg 4.45% (3.58)

3d: BALLYCAIRN GOLDWYN HILDA (Ex-91-5, SP, LP100 8*) - 14,004kg 3.92% (3.06)
Next 3 dams all VG.

LOT
302. BALLYCAIRN CASPER ML HILDA 01949241255551 Good Plus-81 2yr,

5555, born 14.3.19, PLI+£388, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam   Ballycairn Miguel Jerin (VG-88, SP) ..............................................................................by Mr Miguel ET
gd       Ballycairn Denim B Hilda (VG-89, SP).................................................by De-Su Freddie Denim 646 ET
3d       Ballycairn Boliver Hilda (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 13*) ......................................by End-Road PVF Boliver ET
4d       Ballycairn Goldwyn Hilda (Ex-91-5, SP, LP100 8*), 3d of lot 301

LC 16.4.21
AI 30.6.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN CASPER ML HILDA Good Plus-81 2yr is bred from 7 successive generations of Ex or
VG cows.
 1.      2/1      2,967        90      4.72       3.25  then giving 30.6kg (ACC=70) 

BALLYCAIRN MIGUEL JERIN Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/1       8,614      305      4.65       3.64                           3.        4/3         9,831       305       5.06         3.86
  2.      3/2       8,449      305      5.09       3.81

BALLYCAIRN DENIM B HILDA Very Good-89, SP
  1.      1/11     7,443      305      4.42       3.41                           3.        3/9         6,820       303       4.35         3.84
  2.      2/10     9,412      305      4.23       3.37                           4.        4/8       11,816       305       4.37         3.58
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Hayden Hilda (Ex-93-3, LP50 2*) - 12,611kg 3.67%
     Ballycairn Gerard Hilda ET (Ex-94-4, SP, LP80) - 12,782kg 4.04% (3.26)

Ballycairn Dover Hilda (Ex-94-6, SP, LP80) - 13,250kg 4.49% (3.25)
     Ballycairn Nadal Hilda 2 (Ex-90) - 7,776kg 5.45% (3.90)

3d: BALLYCAIRN BOLIVER HILDA (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 13*) - 12,386kg 4.46% (3.28) 
4d: BALLYCAIRN GOLDWYN HILDA (Ex-91-5, SP, LP100 8*) - see lot 301
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LOT
303. BOGHILL GLAMOUR JERONIMO H JANARDY 01949027114057, 1405, 

born 24.4.19, PLI+£443
sire ABS Jeronimo-P ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *POC *CDF 653141494321

dam   Boghill Glamour Halogen Janardy ET (VG-86, SP)............................by Cookiecutter Petron Halogen
gd       T-Gen-AC Denzel Janardy ET (VG-89 7*) ............................................by Ronelee Shottbolt Denzel ET
3d       Benner Fork Janardan ET (VG-87 2yr 4*)

LC 27.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR JERONIMO H JANARDY
 1.      2/3

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HALOGEN JANARDY ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/9     11,901      305      3.32       3.18
Full sisters: Bellemont Halogen Jana ET (Ex-90, SP) - 13,736kg 4.00% (3.17)

Bellemont Halogen Janata ET (VG-87, SP) - 13,446kg 3.70% (3.03)
Bellemont Halogen Janardy ET (VG-85 2yr) - 8,447kg 4.53% (3.47)

Maternal sisters: MS-Tramilda Delta Jazz ET (Ex-90)
Bellemont Missouri Jamboree ET (VG-87) - 12,769kg 3.37% (3.03)
Bellemont Missouri Janardy ET (VG-85, SP) - 12,117kg 4.26% (3.42)

T-GEN-AC DENZEL JANARDY ET Very Good-89 7*
  1.      2/6     10,338      301      4.30       3.30
  2.      3/5       9,408      253      4.50       3.60
Maternal sisters: T-Gen-AC Petron Janalana ET (Ex-90) - 14,692kg 3.90% (3.10)

T-Gen-AC Mogul Janalyn ET (VG-87) - 17,427kg 4.20% (3.40)
T-Gen-AC Mogul Janavee ET (VG-85 4*) - 14,379kg 4.70% (3.30)

3d: BENNER FORK JANARDAN ET (VG-87 2yr 4*) - 14,179kg 4.20% (3.50) - sold for $150,000
Her dam was the 15,797kg 4.5% (3.4) Benner Planet Jakova ET (GP-83 2yr 10*); gd was the 17,901kg
4.5% Benner Goldwyn Jamarco ET (VG-87 14*); 3d was the 14,389kg 4.1% (3.3) Benner Outside Joyce
(VG-85 2yr 11*); 4d was the 19,354kg 5.0% (3.3_ Benner Aeroline Jemima (VG-86 13*); 5d was the
16,254kg 3.8% (3.3) Benner Luke Jean ET (VG-85 2yr 23*); 6d was the 11,736kg 4.5% (3.2) Benner Grand
Julia ET (VG-87 2*); 7d was the 17,069kg 4.3% (3.2) Benner Blackstar Janet ET (VG-89 11*); 8d was the
12,590kg 3.8% (3.7) Caroldale Warden Josey (VG-88 8*).

KW  
Agri Supplies Ltd 

 
Stocking a wide range of agricultural supplies  

Delivered on farm 
Contact Keith – 0771847167 or  

Email – info@kwagrisupplies.com 
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LOT
304. BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY JOLEE 01949241252854 Very Good-85 2yr, 5285, 

born 30.8.18, PLI+£270, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su 13494 Hartley ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF*CDF 653130010739

dam   Ballycairn Micah Jolee .................................................................................................by Sully Micah ET
gd       Carrowcroft Taboo Jolee ET (Ex-91-3, SP) .............................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
3d       Carrowcroft Outside Jolee (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50) ...............................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Carrowcroft Convincer Jolee (Ex-90-2, SP) .....................................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
5d       Carrowcroft Fatal Jolee ET (Ex-90-3) ..........................................................................................by Fatal
6d       Mascot Jolie (VG-87)

LC 12.3.21
AI 17.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY JOLEE Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/7      4,191      125      4.29       3.20  then giving 32.6kg (ACC=50)

BALLYCAIRN MICAH JOLEE was sold as a heifer.

BALLYCAIRN TABOO JOLEE ET Excellent-91-3, SP
  1.      2/2       8,228      305      3.85       2.99                           4.        5/8       13,115       305       3.26         2.88
  2.      3/3     10,852      305      3.67       3.15                           5.        6/8       10,796       237       3.03         3.00
  3.      4/9     14,098      305      3.30       2.98
Maternal sisters: Carrowcroft Lancelot Jolee ET (Ex-90) - 7,840kg 4.54% (3.54)

Carrowcroft Ford Jolee (VG-87) - 11,370kg 3.36% (3.09)
Carrowcroft Lou Jolee (VG-87) - 9,459kg 3.48% (3.00)

3d: CARROWCROFT OUTSIDE JOLEE (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50) - 13,015kg 3.89% (3.08)
4d: CARROWCROFT CONVINCER JOLEE (Ex-90-2, SP) - 11,599kg 4.17% (3.51)
5d: CARROWCROFT FATAL JOLEE ET (Ex-90-3) - 11,745kg 3.41% (3.70)

LOT
305. BALLYCAIRN LATERAL JOLYN 01949241254814, born 3.1.19, PLI+£479, 

bred by W.F.McCollum
sire ABS Lateral ET *CDC 653128557635

dam   Ballycairn Pride Jolyn (VG-88) ...........................................................by Ardnasalem Bookem Pride ET
gd       Ballycairn Oak Jolyn (GP-82).............................................................................by Pine-Tree Altaoak ET
3d       Ballycairn Dover Jolyn (VG-88) ...................................................................by Kings-Ransom Dover ET
4d       Ballycairn Jefferson Jolyn (VG-86, SP) ................................................................................by Jefferson
5d       Ballycairn Jocko Jolyn ET (VG-85, SP)..........................................................................by Jocko Besne
6d       Dennis F Jolie (Ex-90 2*) ...............................................................................by Hol-stiens BE Dennis
7d       Fatal Jolie (VG-86) .......................................................................................................................by Fatal
8d       Mascot Jolie (VG-87 4*)

AI 23.1.21 by Boghill Glamour Skeletor ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 0194920764285

BALLYCAIRN PRIDE JOLYN Very Good-88
  1.      1/11     8,237      305      4.55       3.45                           3.        4/0         9,492       305       4.27         3.56
  2.      3/1       7,003      280      4.45       3.59

BALLYCAIRN OAK JOLYN Good Plus-82
  1.      2/1       7,806      305      3.89       3.29                                        
  2.      3/8       9,475      240      3.77       3.26

3d: BALLYCAIRN DOVER JOLYN (VG-88) - 10,066kg 4.19% (3.44)
Next 5 dams all Ex or VG - tracing to Jenamy Tara Bell Barbi (Ex-90 5*).
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LOT
306. BOGHILL FIREUP I JOVIALE 01949027108773 Very Good-87, SP, 877, 

born 21.5.17, PLI+£453
sire No-Fla Altafireup *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 6573752884

dam   Boghill Iota R C Joviale (VG-88, SP, LP50) ....................................................by Regancrest Altaiota ET
gd       Boghill Ramos C Joviale (VG-85).............................................................................................by Ramos
3d       Boghill Champion B A Joviale (GP-82, SP)

LC 4.4.21
AI 2.8.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL FIREUP I JOVIALE Very Good-87, SP
 1.      2/9      9,092      305      4.75       3.43
 2.      3/11    4,235      102      5.54       3.52  then giving 37.4kg (ACC=41)
Maternal sister: Boghill MG I C Joviale (VG-86 2yr, SP) - 9,891kg 3.96% (3.31)

BOGHILL IOTA R C JOVIALE Very Good-88, SP, LP50
  1.      2/1       9,581      293      3.51       3.19                           3.        4/4       12,533       305       3.20         3.03
  2.      3/1     11,861      305      4.21       3.16

BOGHILL RAMOS C JOVIALE Very Good-85
  1.      2/5       9,874      304      3.84       3.16                           3.        4/4       10,859       305       3.55         3.11
  2.      3/4     11,545      287      3.43       3.10
Her dam was the 12,027kg 3.60% Boghill Champion B A Joviale (GP-82, SP); 3d was the 11,661kg Boghill
Joviale (VG-87 4*); 4d was Helloblack (VG-86); 5d was Funblack (Ex-90) - next 3 dams all Ex or VG.            

LOT
307. BALLYCAIRN SPECTRE LAUSA 01949241254593 Good-78 2yr, 5459, 

born 20.12.18, PLI+£430, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su 13050 Spectre ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *CNF *DPF*CDF *RDF 653130010295

dam   Ballycairn Everglade Lausa (GP-82) ............................................................by No-Fla Altaeverglade ET
gd       Ballycairn Oak Lausa (GP-80 2yr, SP) .............................................................by Pine-Tree Altaoak ET
3d       Ballycairn Dover Lausa (VG-87) ..................................................................by Kings-Ransom Dover ET
4d       Ballycairn Ramos Lausa (Ex-93-2, LP60) ................................................................................by Ramos
5d       Ballycairn Forbidden Lausa (VG-89) .......................................................by Sandy-Valley Forbidden ET
6d       Altagen Mattie Lausa ET (VG-89, LP60 6*)

LC 24.5.21
AI 18.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN SPECTRE LAUSA
 1.      2/5      2,047        52      5.05       3.17  then giving 37.7kg (ACC=18)

BALLYCAIRN EVERGLADE LAUSA Good Plus-82
  1.      1/11     8,031      302      4.00       3.44
  2.      2/10     9,497      305      3.88       3.29

BALLYCAIRN OAK LAUSA Good Plus-80 2yr, SP
  1.      2/3     11,349      305      3.59       2.91

3d: BALLYCAIRN DOVER LAUSA (VG-87) - 8,603kg 4.11% (3.29)
4d: BALLYCAIRN RAMOS LAUSA (Ex-93-2, LP60) - 10,657kg 4.39% (3.41)
5d: BALLYCAIRN FORBIDDEN LAUSA (VG-89) - 10,539kg 4.40% (3.54)
6d: ALTAGEN MATTIE LAUSA ET (VG-89, LP60 6*) - 16,158kg 
Next 5 dams all Ex or VG - tracing to Comestar Laurie Sheik (VG-88 23*),
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LOT
308. GLAMOUR BOGHILL VERONA CARLIN A ET 019492419267545 

Very Good-86, 6754, born 2.7.17, PLI+£647 No 10 UK PLI cow)
sire Pine-Tree Verona ET  *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 6574024960

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP).........................................by Cogent Supershot
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21.............................by Amighetti Numeo Uno ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*)..................................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM

AI 29.3.21 by Siemers Brave ET *CDC *RDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653143986627

309. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS V CARLIN 01949027116857
born 10.1.21, PLI+£715

sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

GLAMOUR BOGHILL VERONA CARLIN A ET Very Good-86
 1.      2/6      6,346      181      4.20       3.31
 2.      3/6      7,369      186      4.78       3.72  then giving 28.8kg (ACC=27)
Full sister: Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-86), dam of lot 109 -11,625kg 5.06% (3.61)
Full brother: Glamour Boghill Victor ET (PLI+£750), in ABS Genus stud
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Argo SS Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 314 - 9,571kg 4.31% (3.41)
Maternal brother: Boghill Glamour Persuade ET (PLI+£797), in ABS Genus stud 
    Boghill Glamour Cursor ET (PLI+£793), in ABS Genus stud           

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSHOT CARLIN ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP (PLI+£640 - No 13 UK PLI cow)
and Nom Global Cow of the Year 2019.
  1.      3/2     13,117      305      3.91       3.54
Maternal sisters: see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21       

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSHOT CARLIN ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308
Nom Global Cow of the Year 2019.
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT #

LOT
310. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SPECTRE SU CARLIN A ET 01949027110207

Good Plus-83 2yr, SP, 1020, born 4.10.17, PLI+£640, TPI 2700, NM 632
sire De-Su 13050 Spectre ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *CNF *DPF*CDF *RDF 653130010295

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

LC 20.4.20
AI 2.12.20 by Koepon Raptor *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 630682613808

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SPECTRE SU CARLIN A ET Good Plus-83 2yr, SP
 1.      2/6      9,545      305      4.39       3.38  still giving 17.6kg (ACC=86)
Daughter: Boghill Glamour Skywalker Sp Carlin B ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 313                   
Maternal sisters: Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin A ET (VG-86), lot 308

Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-86), dam of lot 109 -11,625kg 5.06% (3.61)
Boghill Glamour Argo SS Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 314 - 9,571kg 4.31% (3.41)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSHOT  CARLIN ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP - see lot 308

DAUGHTER

311. BOGHILL GLAMOUR MIX SP CARLIN 01949027114982, born 20.4.20, PLI+£556
sire Boghill Glamour Minimix ET 01949027111401

DAUGHTERS OF LOT 310

LOT
312. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER SP CARLIN A ET 01949027114035

Good Plus-82 2yr, 1403, born 20.4.19, PLI+£711, TPI 2603, NM 576
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Spectre Su Carlin A ET (GP-83 2yr, SP), lot 310

LC 10.6.21
AI 16.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER SP CARLIN A ET 
 1.      2/2      1,029        35      4.25       3.28  then giving 29.4kg (CC=73)

LOT
313. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER SP CARLIN B ET 01949027114072

Very Good-85 2yr, 1407, born 28.4.19, PLI+£492
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Spectre Su Carlin A ET (GP-83 2yr, SP), lot 310

LC 8.3.21
AI 30.6.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER SP CARLIN B ET Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      1/11    3,891      129      3.83       3.30  then giving 28.8kg (ACC=158, LCC=38)
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 308

LOT
314. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO SS CARLIN A ET 01949027110826

Very Good-85 2yr, SP, 1082, born 16.4.18, PLI+£581, TPI 2604, NM 541
sire Endco Argo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF  *DPF *RDC 653133064302

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

Dam of lot #
LC 17.6.20

AI 3.12.20 by Bomaz Monument-P ET *BYF *CVF *POC *RDF *CDF 653150307018

315. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN AG CARLIN 01949027116032
born 17.6.20, PLI+£660, TPI 2703, NM 584

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO SS CARLIN A ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP
 1.      2/2      9,571      305      4.31       3.41 still giving 27kg (ACC=33)
Maternal sisters: Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin A ET (VG-86), lot 308

Glamour Boghill Verona Carlin C ET (VG-86), dam of lot 109 -11,625kg 5.06% (3.61)

LOT
316. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER SU CARLIN A ET 01949027110303

Good Plus-82, SP, 1030, born 2.11.17, PLI+£700 - No 3 UK PLI cow, TPI 2754, NM 715
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

LC 3.5.21
AI 27.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER SU CARLIN A ET Good Plus-82, SP
 1.      2/3      9,801      288      4.92       3.16
 2.      3/6      2,938        73      4.04       3.27  then giving 25.8kg (ACC=20)

DAUGHTER

317. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR PRINCE A CARLIN 01949027117826
born 3.5.21, PLI+£704, TPI 2809, NM 771

sire Denovo 2800 Prince ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653143060701

LOT
318. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER SU CARLIN B ET 01949027110314

Good Plus-82 2yr, SP, 1031, born 2.11.17, PLI+£587, TPI 2623, NM 599
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

LC 22.4.20
AI 7.12.20 by Koepon Raptor *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 630682613808

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER SU CARLIN B ET Good Plus-82 2yr, SP
 1.      2/5      9,035      305      4.85       3.50  still giving 25.6kg (ACC=46)  
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LOT
319. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER SU CARLIN D ET 01949027110336

Good Plus-84 2yr, SP, 1033, born 5.11.17, PLI+£614, TPI 2710, NM 665
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

LC 20.1.20
Due again before Sale

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER SU CARLIN B ET Good Plus-82 2yr, SP
 1.      2/5    10,851      305      4.13       3.30  (ACC=512)
    

DAUGHTER OF LOT 319

LOT
320. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY AC CARLIN A ET 01915016208553

born 4.10.19, PLI+£836, TPI 2821, NM 793, WORLD No 1 PLI CROSBY DAUGHTER, FLUSHED
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever Su Carlin D ET (GP-84 2yr, SP), lot 319
           

AI 3.3.21 by Bomaz Episode ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653205704112

DAUGHTER

321. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ZAZZLE CS CARLIN A ET 01949027119241
born 29.6.21, PLI+£849

sire Peak Altazazzle ET *BLF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653200824445

LOT
322. BOGHILL GLAMOUR VITALITY A CARLIN 01949027117233

born 2.3.21, PLI+£648, TPI 2723, NM 630
sire JC-Kow Vitality ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF *DPF 653141559616

dam   Boghill Glamour Argo SS Carlin C ET......................................................................by ABS Achiever ET
gd      Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO SS CARLIN C ET 
  1.      2/11     2,010        50      5.77       3.81 then sold 
Full sister: Boghill Glamour SS Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), lot 314 - 9,571kg 4.31% (3.41)
Maternal sisters: see lot 314

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSHOT  CARLIN ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP - see lot 308
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LOT
323. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI A CARLIN A ET 01949027114175, 

born 11.6.19, PLI+£745, TPI 2732, NM 681, FLUSHED
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever Su Carlin C ET................................................................by ABS Achiever ET
gd      Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308
           

AI 13.1.21 by Fly-Higher Mellencamp ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653150997179

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER SU CARLIN C ET was sold as a heifer.
Maternal sisters: see lot #

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSHOT  CARLIN ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP - see lot 308

DAUGHTERS

324. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN K CARLIN D ET 01949260101673, born 17.4.21, 
PLI+£771, TPI 2733, NM 679

325. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN K CARLIN C ET 01956448219441, born 7.2.21, 
PLI+£774, TPI 2692, NM 652

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

326. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY K CARLIN A ET 01949027117314, born 12.3.21, 
PLI+£764, TPI 2817, NM 778

327. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY K CARLIN B ET 01949027119042, born 28.5.21, 
PLI+£760

sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

328. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY K CARLIN A ET 01915007657934
born 14.4.21, PLI+£820

sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

FULL SISTER TO LOT 323

LOT
329. BOGHILL GLAMOUR KENOBI A CARLIN B ET 01949027114293, 

born 18.7.19, PLI+£718, TPI 2734, NM 662
sire De-Su 14222 Kenobi ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *RDF 653141559616

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever Su Carlin C ET, dam of lot 323
           

AI 27.2.21 by Fly-Higher Mellencamp ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653150997179

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 323

LOT
330. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY A CARLIN ET 01949027114617

born 14.12.19, PLI+£762, TPI 2735, NM 714
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever Su Carlin C ET, dam of lot 323

AI 21.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)
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LOT
331. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY AC CARLIN B ET 01949027116496

born 16.10.20, PLI+£698, TPI 2629, NM 638
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever Su Carlin C ET, dam of lot 323

BULL

FULL BROTHER TO LOT 330

LOT
332. ® BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRAMSIE ET 01949027115807

born 12.10.20, PLI+£760
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Achiever Su Carlin C ET, dam of lot #
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LOT
335. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS S CARLIN C ET 01915205010021

Good Plus-81 2yr, SP, 8002, born 22.1.18, 
PLI+£753, TPI 2738, NM 625, WORLD No 1 PLI PERSEUS DAUGHTER

sire Westcoast Perseus ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412283318 (VG)
dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

Dam of lots #
LC 25.6.20

AI 6.2.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS S CARLIN C ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP
 1.      2/5    12,610      305      4.47       3.65  still giving 33.6kg (ACC=18)
    

DAUGHTER

336. Her CC BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY P CARLIN 01949027116076
born 25.6.20, PLI+£811, TPI 2867, NM 742, WORLD No 1 PLI ENTITY DAUGHTER

sire

LOT
333. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS S CARLIN B ET 01915262811342

Good Plus-83, SP, 1134, born 16.1.18, PLI+£637 No 17 UK PLI cow), TPI 2589, NM 475
sire Westcoast Perseus ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412283318 (VG)

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

LC 1.5.21
AI 18.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

334. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR PARTY P CARLIN 01949027117815
born 1.5.21, PLI+£685, TPI 2670, NM 588

sire Hul-Stein Party Time ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 63699059103

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS S CARLIN B ET Good Plus-83, SP
 1.      1/11  10,024      305      3.97       3.75
 2.      3/4      2,916        75      4.51       3.41  then giving 34.4kg (ACC=37)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS S CARLIN C ET (GP-81 2yr), lot 335
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LOT
342. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SU CARLIN A ET 01949027114967,

born 18.4.20, PLI+£600, TPI ,2657. NM 625
sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

LOT
341. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC SU CARLIN B ET 01949027114971,

born 19.4.20, PLI+£756, TPI 2849, NM 758

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 308

LOT
340. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATTLE S CARLIN 01949027112506 

Good Plus-82 2yr, 1250, born 17.12.18, PLI+£507
sire Boghill Battle 01949027107944

dam   Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

LC 25.5.21
AI 17.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATTLE S CARLIN Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/5      1,880        51      5.51       3.02  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=30)
Maternal sisters: see lots # & #

LOT
339. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY P CARLIN 2 01949027116533, born 1.11.20

PLI+£672, TPI 2632, NM 619
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Perseus S Carlin A ET ..........................................................by Westcoast Perseus ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Supershot Carlin ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), dam of lot 308

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS S CARLIN A ET was sold as a heifer.
Maternal sisters: see lots # & #

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SUPERSHOT  CARLIN ET Good Plus-81 2yr, SP - see lot #

LOT
338. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY P CARLIN A ET 01949027114746

born 5.2.20, PLI+£796, TPI 2741, NM 673
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Perseus S Carlin C ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), lot 335

AI 20.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

DAUGHTERS OF LOT 335
LOT
337. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HEROIC P CARLIN B ET 01949027114864

born 4.3.20, PLI+£770, TPI 2908, NM 808
sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

dam   Boghill Glamour Perseus S Carlin C ET (GP-81 2yr, SP), lot 335

AI 4.8.21 by Denovo 16219 Aladdin ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *CDF 653204165457
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LOT
343. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO B CREDIT B ET 01949027110443

Very Good-85 2yr, 1044, born 7.12.17, PLI+£494
sire Endco Argo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF  *DPF *RDC 653133064302

dam   Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238 .............by Bryceholme SS Boastful ET
gd       Glamour Mogul Credit ET (VG-87, SP 6*) .........................................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
3d       Larcrest Credit ET (VG-85 2yr 21*)

LC 3.4.21
AI 1.8.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO B CREDIT B ET Very Good-85 2yr is the 10th successive generation of
Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      9,732      291      3.78       3.50
 2.      3/4      4,000      103      4.26       3.43  then giving 30.6kg (ACC=21)
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Argo B Credit A ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), dam of lot 355
Maternal sisters: see lot 238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BOASTFUL CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 - see lot 238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO B CREDIT B ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 343
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FULL SISTER TO LOT 343

OT
344. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO B CREDIT C ET 01949027110454

Good Plus-81 2yr, 1045, born 8.12.17, PLI+£621
sire Endco Argo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF  *DPF *RDC 653133064302

dam   Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

LC 15.6.20
Due again before Sale

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO B CREDIT C ET Good Plus-81 2yr
 1.      2/6      7,946      305      4.90       3.76  (ACC=31)  

DAUGHTERS 

345. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A CREDIT E ET 01949027114875,
born 8.3.20, PLI+£700, TPI 2721, NM 642

AI 20.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

346. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A CREDIT D ET 01949027114606,
born 30.11.19, PLI+£665, TPI 2673, NM 574

sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

347. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN A CREDIT A ET 01949027114757,
born 5.2.20, PLI+£694, TPI 2738, NM 594

348. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN A CREDIT B ET 01949027114772,
born 11.2.20, PLI+£687, TPI 2657, NM 548

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

349. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN AG CREDIT 01949027116021
born 15.6.20, PLI+£655, TPI 2612, NM 537

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 343

LOT
353. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER B CREDIT B ET 01915262811305

Very Good-86, 1130, born 8.1.18, PLI+£593, TPI 2611, NM 599
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

LC 5.3.21
AI #

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER B CREDIT B ET Very Good-86 is the 10th successive generation of
Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1    10,363      305      4.40       3.24
 2.      3/2      4,678      132      4.21       3.02  then giving 30.6kg (ACC=174, LCC=18) 

LOT
354. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER B CREDIT ET 01949027110631

Good Plus-82 2yr, 1063, born 13.2.18, PLI+£511, TPI 2603, NM 553
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam   Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

LC 13.4.20
AI 30.11.20 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER B CREDIT B ET Very Good-86
 1.      2/2      8,644      305      4.52       3.41  (ACC=60)        

LOT
352. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A CREDIT C ET 01949027114595,

born 28.11.19, PLI+£576, TPI 2600, NM 520
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

AI 5.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx) 

LOT
351. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A CREDIT B ET 01949027114573,

born 27.11.19, PLI+£702, TPI 2732, NM 655
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

AI 1.2.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx) 

DAUGHTERS OF LOT 344

LOT
350. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A CREDIT A ET 01949027114551,

born 24.11.19, PLI+£614
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Argo B Credit C ET (GP-81 2yr), lot 344

AI 23.3.21 by Siemers Brave ET *CDC *RDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653143986627 
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LOT
355. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY A CREDIT A ET 01915250418947, 1894

born 9.11.19, PLI+£728, TPI 2678, NM 574
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Argo B Credit A ET (VG-85 2yr, SP)................................................by Endco Argo ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

LC 27.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY A CREDIT A ET is bred from 10 successive generation of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      1/8               

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO B CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 2yr, SP
  1.      2/2       9,109      305      4.70       3.71
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Argo B Credit B ET (VG-85 2yr, SP), lot 343 - 9,732kg 3.78% (3.50)
Maternal sisters: see lot 238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BOASTFUL CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 - see lot 238

FULL SISTER TO LOT 355

LOT
356. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CROSBY A CREDIT B ET 01949220769395

born 29.1.20, PLI+£630, TPI 2644, NM 550
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

dam   Boghill Glamour Argo B Credit A ET (VG-85 2yr, SP)................................................by Endco Argo ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

AI 7.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx) 

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 355

LOT
357. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY A CREDIT F 01949027117292

born 11.3.21, PLI+£666, TPI 2712, NM 605
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Argo B Credit A ET (VG-85 2yr, SP),, dam of lot #



110

LOT
358. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V B CREDIT A ET 01949220766691, 6669,

born 1.7.19, PLI+£667, TPI 2721, NM 678
sire ABS Crimson ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653141494328

dam   Boghill Glamour Verona B Credit B ET (VG-85 2yr) ..........................................by Pine-Tree Verona ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

LC 31.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CRIMSON V B CREDIT A ET
 1.      2/0               

BOGHILL GLAMOUR VERONA B CREDIT B ET Very Good-85 2yr was sold as a heifer.
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Verona B Credit A ET (GP-83 2yr) - 9,221kg 3.56% (3.14)
Maternal sisters: see lot 238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BOASTFUL CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 - see lot 238

FULL SISTER TO LOT 359
LOT
360. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM S CREDIT A ET 01949027114105, 1410,

born 27.5.19, PLI+£728, TPI 2752, NM 709
sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

dam   Boghill Glamour Spectre B Credit A ET, dam of lot 359

LC 5.8.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM S CREDIT A ET
 1.      2/3

LOT
359. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM S CREDIT B ET 01949027114116

Good-78 2yr, 1411, born 31.5.19, PLI+£649, TPI 2665, NM 632
sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

dam   Boghill Glamour Spectre B Credit A ET ......................................................by De-Su 13050 Spectre ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

LC 20.5.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ATRIUM S CREDIT B ET
 1.      2/0      1,938        56      4.88       3.24  then giving 34.6kg (ACC=67)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SPECTRE B CREDIT A ET was sold as a heifer.
Maternal sisters: see lot #

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BOASTFUL CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 - see lot 238

LOT
361. BOGHILL GLAMOUR INVICTUS SUP CREDIT 01949027116927, 

born 23.1.21, PLI+£556
sire Denovo Invictus ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CNF *RDF 01706042604375

dam   Glamour Boghill Superhero ET (GP-84) ...........................................................by Endco Superhero ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238

GLAMOUR BOGHILL SUPERHERO ET Good Plus-84
  1.      2/6       6,520      191      4.24       3.12  then sold
Full sister: Glamour Boghill Superhero A ET (VG-87), lot # - 8,806kg 4.39% (3.43)
Maternal sisters: see lot 238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BOASTFUL CREDIT A ET Very Good-85 - see lot 238
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LOT
362. BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY LENORA 01949241252386 Good Plus-83 2yr,

5238, born 7.8.18, PLI+£334, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su 13494 Hartley ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF*CDF 653130010739

dam   Ballycairn Credit Lenora (VG-85) .............................................................by Ballycairn Mogul Credit ET
gd       Ballycairn Jeeves Lenora (VG-85) .................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d       Ballycairn Novalis Lenora (VG-87, LP80) ......................................................................by Delta Novalis
4d       Delta Amullis (VG-88, LP70)

LC 26.3.21
AI 18.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY LENORA is bred from 6 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/7      3,478      111      4.80       3.37  then giving 30.6kg (ACC=128, LCC=39)

BALLYCAIRN CREDIT LENORA Very Good-85
  1.      1/11     6,244      305      4.15       3.40                           3.        4/1         7,921       253       4.49         3.49
  2.      3/1       7,966      305      4.24       3.47

BALLYCAIRN JEEVES LENORA Very Good-85
  1.      2/0       8,155      305      4.44       3.14                           3.        4/6         8,424       280       4.39         3.44
  2.      3/7       8,866      305      4.88       3.35

3d: BALLYCAIRN NOVALIS LENORA (VG-87, LP80) - 10,795kg 4.48% (3.52)
4d: DELTA AMULLIS (VG-88, LP70) - 12,533kg 3.78% (3.24)
Next 2 dams both VG

LOT
363. BALLYCAIRN CASPER LIZZY 01949241255186 Good Plus-83 2yr, 5518, 

born 31.1.19, PLI+£470, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam   Ballycairn George Lizzy (VG-85).............................................................by Prismagen King George ET
gd       Ballycairn Pello R Lizzy (GP-80, SP) ...............................................................by Ballycairn Oman Pello
3d       Ballycairn Roumare Lizzy (VG-85, SP).................................................................................by Roumare
4d       Ballycairn Goldwyn Lizzy ET (Ex-90, SP 7*).........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Ballycairn Addison Lizzy ET (Ex-90, LP50 9*) ..........................................................by Etazon Addison
6d       Den Dogge K&L Gibbon Lizzy (VG-96)...................................................................................by Gibbon
7d       Holim Lizettte (VG-88 15*)..................................................................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
8d       Holim Heidi (VG-87 19*) .............................................................................by Stan Bitzie Kirk Bell Boss
9d       Millacres Nugget Mish Dera (VG-85)

LC 17.4.21
AI 24.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BALLYCAIRN CASPER LIZZY Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/3      3,183        89      4.33       2.85  then giving 29.6kg (ACC=153)

BALLYCAIRN GEORGE LIZZY Very Good-85
  1.      1/11     7,334      305      4.33       3.36
  2.      3/1       8,584      291      4.88       3.39

BALLYCAIRN PELLO R LIZZY Good Plus-80, SP
  1.      1/11   10,251      305      3.26       3.30                           3.        4/1       13,919       305       3.21         3.21
  2.      2/11   10,902      305      3.81       3.25

3d: BALLYCAIRN ROUMARE LIZZY (VG-85, SP) - 12,020kg 4.27% (3.29)
4d: BALLYCAIRN GOLDWYN LIZZY ET (Ex-90, SP 7*) - 12,743kg 4.54% (3.05)
5d: BALLYCAIRN ADDISON LIZZY ET (Ex-90, LP50 9*)- 13,101kg 4.08% (3.30) 
Next 4 dams all VG
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LOT
364. BALLYCAIRN MAGICTOUCH LILIAN 2 01949241253112 Good-78 2yr,

5311, born 17.9.18, PLI+£368, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire S-S-I Modesty Magictouch ET *BLF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653131003438

dam   Ballycairn Octavian Lilian ...........................................................................by De-Su 11756 Octavian ET
gd       Balycairn Mars Lilian (Ex-90, SP, LP60).........................................................by Ballycairn Mascol Mars
3d       Ballycairn Maestro Lilian (VG-85, SP)..................................................................by Cogent Maestro ET
4d       Ballycairn Jocko Lilian (Ex-94-7, SP, LP120 24*) ..........................................................by Jocko Besne 
5d       Ballycairn QG Lilian (VG-85)....................................................................................................by Gibbon
6d       Q G Lustre ET (VG-87 9*)...................................................................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
7d       Rothrock Rotate Lupy ET (Ex-93 12*) ..........................................................................by Arlinda Rotate
8d       Walkup Valiant Lou Ella (Ex-92-3E, GMD, DOM 17*) ..................................................by S-W-D Valiant
9d       Walkup Astronaut Lou Ann (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 9*) .....................................by Paclamar Astronaut
10d    Willowlyn Elevation Lou (Ex-91-3E, DOM)

LC 17.5.21

BALLYCAIRN MAGICTOUCH LILIAN 2
 1.      1/9      5,952      264      4.51       3.60
 2.      2/8      2,196        59      4.95       3.17  then giving 40.6kg (ACC=24)

BALLYCAIRN OCTAVIAN LILIAN was sold as a heifer.

BALLYCAIRN MARS LILIAN Excellent-90, SP, LP60
  1.      2/4       9,635      305      3.94       3.36                           4.        5/8       13,233       305       3.82         3.24
  2.      3/5     11,960      305      3.84       3.32                           5.        6/8       13,728       305       3.89         3.16
  3.      4/6     12,038      305      3.77       3.27

3d: BALLYCAIRN MAESTRO LILIAN (VG-88, SP) - 13,005kg 4.89% (3.05)   
4d: BALLYCAIRN JOCKO LILIAN (Ex-94-7, SP, LP120 24*) - 13,068kg 3.78% (3.20)
5d: BALLYCAIRN QG LILIAN (VG-85) - 13,825kg 3.37% (3.04)
6d: Q G LUSTRE ET (VG-87 9*) - 13,825kg 3.37% (3.04)
7d: ROTHROCK ROTATE LUPY ET (Ex-93 12*) - 14,134kg 3.70% (3.20)
Next 5 dams all Ex or VG

LOT
365. BALLYCAIRN AGRONAUT LILIAN 01949241255046, 5504, born 20.1.19, 

PLI+£329, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam   Ballycairn Hampton Lilian (Ex-91, SP).........................................................by Ballycairn Levi Hampton
gd       Ballycairn Maestro A Lilian (VG-89, SP, LP50) ....................................................by Cogent Maestro ET
3d       Ballycairn Allegro Lilian (Ex-90-3, SP) .....................................................by Canyon-Breeze Allegro ET
4d       Ballycairn Jocko Lilian (Ex-94-7, SP, LP120 24*), 4d of lot 364

LC 26.6.21

BALLYCAIRN AGRONAUT LILIAN is bred from 12 successive generations of Ex or VG cows
 1.      2/5         600        19      5.39       3.23  then giving 31.6kg (CC=1358)

BALLYCAIRN HAMPTON LILIAN Excellent-91
  1.      2/5       9,321      305      3.68       3.39                           3.        4/1       12,895       295       3.53         3.25
  2.      3/4     11,759      305      3.60       3.39

BALLYCAIRN MAESTRO A LILIAN Very Good-89, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2     10,776      305      3.93       3.15                           3.        4/4       13,586       305       4.37         3.38
  2.      3/4     12,022      290      4.20       3.17
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Ramos Lilian (VG086, SP, LP80), gd of lot 366 - 10,640kg 5.37% (3.50)

Ballycairn Dover Lilian (VG-85 2yr)

3d: BALLYCAIRN ALLEGRO LILIAN (Ex-90-3, SP) - 11,109kg 4.23% (3.18)  
4d: BALLYCAIRN JOCKO LILIAN (Ex-94-7, SP, LP120 24*) - see lot 364
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LOT
367. BALLYCAIRN GUARANTEE LILIAN 2 01949241254287, born 28.11.18, 

PLI+£392, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Westcoast Guarantee ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412371147 (VG)

dam   Ballycairn Orlando Lilian (GP-81) ..................................................................by Ballycairn Epic Orlando
gd       Ballycairn Sudan Lilian (Ex-91, SP)............................................................by Va-Early-Dawn Sudan ET
3d       Ballycairn Leif Lilian ET (GP-84 2yr) ..............................................................................................by Leif
4d       Ballycairn Jocko Lilian (Ex-94-7, SP, LP120 24*), 4d of lot 364

AI 30.1.21 by Bomaz Knockout ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *RDF 653202241122

BALLYCAIRN ORLANDO LILIAN Good Plus-81
  1.      2/3       7,337      305      4.18       3.75
  2.      3/7       9,310      295      4.04       3.56
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Erdman Lilian (Ex-91-2, SP) - 10,132kg 4.02% (3.54)

BALLYCAIRN SUDAN LILIAN Excellent-91, SP
  1.      2/6       8,248      266      4.05       3.34                           3.        4/3       11,664       305       3.89         3.22
  2.      3/4     10,954      305      4.01       3.49

3d: BALLYCAIRN LEIF LILIAN (GP-84 2yr) - 8,347kg 3.93% (3.19)
4d: BALLYCAIRN JOCKO LILIAN (Ex-94-7, SP, LP120 24*) - see lot 364

LOT
366. BALLYCAIRN FORTITUDE LILIAN 01949241253252, 5325, born 27.9.18

PLI+£134, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Denovo Fortitude ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 01706042304134

dam   Ballycairn Ross Lilian (VG-88, SP, LP50)............................................................by Bosside Altaross ET
gd       Ballycairn Ramos Lilian (VG-86, SP, LP80) .............................................................................by Ramos
3d       Ballycairn Allegro Lilian (Ex-90-3, SP), 3d of lot 365 ...............................by Canyon-Breeze Allegro ET
4d       Ballycairn Jocko Lilian (Ex-94-7, SP, LP120 24*)

LC 22.6.21

BALLYCAIRN FORTITUDE LILIAN is bred from 12 successive generations of Ex or VG cows
 1.      2/9         570        23      4.08       2.64  then giving 24.8kg (CC=125)
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Grey Lilian (VG-86) - 8,842kg 3.90% (3.17)

BALLYCAIRN ROSS LILIAN Very Good-88, SP, LP50
  1.      2/5       8,458      305      4.29       3.22                           4.        6/0       10,709       305       3.98         3.17
  2.      3/7     11,592      305      4.11       3.35                           5.        7/2       10,830       305       4.52         3.24
  3.      4/8       8,616      305      4.13       3.25
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Atlas Lilian 2 (VG-87, SP) - 11,988kg 3.69% (3.40)

BALLYCAIRN RAMOS LILIAN Very Good-86, SP, LP80
  1.      2/1       8,249      305      4.55       3.39                           5.        6/3       10,055       305       4.27         3.57
  2.      3/1       9,463      305      4.13       3.51                           6.        7/8         9,945       305       3.96         3.32
  3.      4/3     10,738      305      4.53       3.34                           7.        8/7         8,956       305       4.23         3.34
  4.      5/3     10,640      305      5.37       3.50
Maternal sister to 2 VG cows

3d: BALLYCAIRN ALLEGRO LILIAN (Ex-90-3, SP) - see lot 365
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LOT
368. BALLYCAIRN CASPER MADIERA 01949241253716 Good Plus-80 2yr,

5371, born 21.10.18, PLI+£267, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam   Ballycairn Aftershock Madiera (GP-84 2yr) ............................................by Morningview Aftershock ET
gd       Ballycairn Dover Madiera (VG-89, SP) ........................................................by Kings-Ransom Dover ET

LC 12.3.21
AI 18.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BALLYCAIRN CASPER MADIERA Good Plus-80 2yr
 1.      2/5      4,023      125      2.97       2.94  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=43)

BALLYCAIRN AFTERSHOCK MADIERA Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      2/1       7,008      305      3.73       3.38

BALLYCAIRN DOVER MADIERA Very Good-89, SP
  1.      2/9     10,137      305      3.39       3.08                           4.        5/10     13,855       305       3.17         3.02
  2.      3/10   12,419      302      3.45       3.11                           5.        7/0       12,433       300       3.32         3.16
  3.      4/9     13,770      305      2.98       3.04

4d: BALLYCAIRN SHOTTLE MADIERA ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 11*) - 14,699kg 4.08% (3.09)
5d: BONUS MADIERA 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 15*) - 13,414kg 4.33% (3.34) 
Next 8 dams all Ex or VG

LOT
369. BOGHILL CRAVE K MANDY 01949027108865 Very Good-85, 886, 

born 18.6.17
sire Glamour Jabir Crave ET 01915258200022

dam   Boghill KnowledgeI Mandy (VG-86)..................................................................by Sicy Knowledge ET
gd       Boghill Icefyre M Mandy ............................................................................................by Braedale Icefyre

LC 2.1.21
AI 14.4.21 by Bomaz Monument-P ET *BYF *CVF *POC *RDF *CDF 653150307018

BOGHILL CRAVE K MANDY Very Good-85
 1.      2/8      5.852      153      4.87       3.04
 2.      3/7      7,404      194      4.33       3.68  then giving 30kg (ACC=20)

BOGHILL KNOWLEDGE I MANDY Very Good-87
  1.      2/8       8,799      305      4.06       3.39                           3.        5/11       9,629       209       3.64         3.13
  2.      4/9     10,335      305      3.79       3.40

BOGHILL ICEFYRE MANDY
  2.      3/5       7,223      305      4.41       3.23
Her dam was the twice 10,000kg Boghill Modest Mandy; gd was the 12,119kg Hyland Metro Mandy ET
(Ex-92-5, LP60); 3d was the 12,011kg Leagh Luke Mandy ET (VG-87, SP 10*); 4d was Singing-Brook M
Almira ET (VG-85 9*); 5d was the 9,915kg 4.7% Singing-Brook Mel Amandy ET (Ex-90); 6d was the
10,764kg 4.3% Paclamar Marietta Bows (Ex-90, GMD, DOM); 7d was the 10,478kg Jackbuilt Chairman
Mandy (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 2*); 8d was the 14,741kg 4.0% Fisher-Place M Amanda ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD,
DOM); 9d was the 16,584kg Wapa Bootmaker Mandy (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM), All-American 2yo 1975; 10d
was the 9,585kg 4.0% Wapa Fury Belle (Ex-91-2E);
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LOT
371. BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY MELO 01949241252806, 5280, born 28.8.18, 

PLI+£324, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su 13494 Hartley ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653130010739

dam   Ballycairn Lava Melo (Ex-90, SP) ..................................................................by Gen-I-Beq Lavaman ET
gd       Ballycairn Amadeus Melo (Ex-90), gd of lot 370

AI 16.1.21 by Boghill Glamour Skeletor ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 0194920764285

BALLYCAIRN LAVA MELO Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/0       9,321      305      4.22       3.66
  2.      3/1     10,268      305      4.30       3.74

BALLYCAIRN AMADEUS MELO Excellent-90 - see lot 370

LOT
370. BALLYCAIRN MIXER MELO 01949241253204 Good Plus-80 2yr, 5320, 

born 24.9.18, PLI+£302, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire ABS Mixer ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557644

dam   Ballycairn Lavaman Melo (GP-82 2yr)...........................................................by Gen-I-Beq Lavaman ET
gd       Ballycairn Amadeus Melo (Ex-90) .....................................................by Ballycairn Gerard Amadeus ET

LC 22.6.21

BALLYCAIRN MIXER MELO
 1.      2/9         886        23      3.70       3.17  then giving 38.5kg (CC=240)

BALLYCAIRN LAVAMAN MELO Good Plus-92 2yr was sold as a heifer
Twin sister: Ballycairn Lava Melo (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 371 - 10,268kg 3.40% (3.12)

BALLYCAIRN AMADEUS MELO Excellent-90
  1.      2/0       8,911      305      3.96       3.32
  2.      3/1     12,103      305      3.40       3.12
Her dam was the 9,254kg 3.69% (3.26) heifer Ballycairn Hayden Melo (GP-83); gd was the 11,249kg 3.93%
Ballycaien L’Star Melo (VG-86); 3d was the 11,979kg Ballycairn Jocko Melo (VG-86); 5d was the 13,762kg
Koldenhoeve Melo 2 (VG-87).
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LOT
372. BOGHILL ERVING E MOLLY 01949027112064 Very Good-86 2yr, 1206, 

born 4.7.18, PLI+£230
sire Stantons Erving ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF 653135087305

dam   Boghill Embassy S A Molly (VG-86 2yr) .........................................................by Apina Altaembassy ET
gd       Boghill Shottle A Molly (Ex-90-2)...........................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Boghill Allegro D Molly............................................................................by Canyon=Breeze Allegro ET
4d       Boghill Domb Pre B Molly (Ex-90) ...........................................................by Longhaven Dombinator ET
5d       Boghill Prelude B Molly ET (Ex-90-2, SP).................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Meadow Bridge Star Molly ET (VG-85 6*)

LC 15.11.20
AI 31.5.21 by Glamour Boghill Victor ET *CNF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF *VRF *CDF 01956051967696

BOGHILL ERVING E MOLLY Very Good-86 2yr
 1.      2/4      8,418      242      3.98       3.35  then giving 34kg (ACC=82)

BOGHILL EMBASSY S A MOLLY Very Good-86 2yr
  1.      2/1       9,329      305      3.84       2.92
Maternal sister: Boghill Ric S Molly (VG-85) - 9,361kg 3.40% (3.25)

BOGHILL SHOTTLE A MOLLY Excellent-90-2
  1.      2/7       7,979      305      3.50       2.91                           3.        5/0       12,152       305       3.06         2.85
  2.      3/10     9,373      305      3.53       3.06                           4.        6/0         9,236       305       3.45         3.08
Her dam was the 11,732kg 3.63% Boghill Allegro D Molly; gd was the 12,583kg Boghill Domb Pre B Molly
(Ex-90); 3d was the 13,541kg Boghill Prelude B Molly ET (Ex-90-2, SP); next 6 dams all VG.           

LOT
373. BALLYCAIRN FORTITUDE MOONLIGHT 01949241253156, 5315, 

born 19.9.18, PLI+£300, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Denovo Fortitude ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 01706042304134

dam   Ballycairn Caractacus Moonlight ...........................................................by Ballycairn Dover Caractacus
gd       Ballycairn Alton Moonlight (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60).......................................................by Bo-Irish Alton ET
3d       Ballycairn Merinit Moonlight (VG-88, SP).................................................................................by Merinit
4d       Ballycairn Garter Moonlight (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60) ................................................by Welcome Garter ET
5d       Ballycairn Lily Moonlight (VG-88, LP60) ...................................................................by Etazon Lord Lily
6d       Potterswalls Cash Monnlight (VG-85)..........................................................................by Eastland Cash
7d       Ballycairn M C Moonlight ET (VG-85)................................................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot  ET
8d       Meadow Bridge Moonlight ET (Ex-92 7*)

LC 6.8.21

BALLYCAIRN CARACTACUS MOONLIGHT was sold as a heifer
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Emerald Moonlight (VG-88, SP) - 12,943kg 3.62% (3.28)

BALLYCAIRN ALTON MOONLIGHT Excellent-92, SP, LP60
  1.      2/0       9,428      305      3.55       3.33                           4.        5/5       13,646       305       3.57         3.32
  2.      2/11   12,081      305      3.76       3.41                           5.        6/9         9,242       288       3.96         3.40
  3.      4/3     11,955      305      4.41       3.33
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Dover Moonlight (VG-85) - 9,206kg 4.14% (3.28)

Ballycairn Dover Moonlight 2 (VG-85) - 10,025kg 3.62% (3.08)

3d: BALLYCAIRN MERINIT MOONLIGHT (VG-88, SP) - 11,833kg 4.85% (3.32)
4d: BALLYCAIRN GARTER MOONLIGHT (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60) - 13,088kg 3.79% (3.23)
5d: BALLYCAIRN LILY MOONLIGHT (VG-88, LP60) - 12,368kg 
6d: POTTERSWALLS CASH MONNLIGHT (VG-85) - 14,735kg 3.51 (3.10)
Next 7 dams all Ex or VG
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LOT
374. BOGHILL FIREBIRD G MYTHOS 01949027110421 Very Good-85 2yr, 1042, 

born 30.11.17, PLI+£288
sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 

dam   Boghill Goldenboy A Mythos (Ex-91-2) ...............................................................by JZM Goldenboy ET
gd       Boghill Alliance L Mythos (VG-87, LP50) .................................................................by M.E.Dal Alliance
3d       Boghill Lancelot Mythos (VG-86) .....................................................................................by Lancelot ET
4d       Boghill Jabot SB Mythos (Ex-91-4, SP, LP100 3*)...............................................by Delta Cleitus Jabot
5d       Boghill Starbuck Mythos (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100 9*)............................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Boghill Mythos (VG-87)

LC 17.1.21
AI 25.3.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BOGHILL FIREBIRD G MYTHOS Very Good-85 2yr is the 7th successive generation of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/3      6,068      165      5.15       3.08
 2.      3/1      5,429      179      4.27       3.57  then giving 26.6kg (ACC=28)
Maternal sisters: Boghill Silver G Mythos (VG-85) - 8,104kg 4.28% (3.51)

Boghill Razor Gy Mythos (VG-85), dam of lot #

BOGHILL GOLDENBOY A MYTHOS Excellent-91-2
  1.      2/2       7,135      305      4.12       3.39                           3.        4/1         9,248       305       3.68         3.26
  2.      3/3       8,089      263      3.59       3.26                           4.        5/1         9,424       283       4.02         3.27
Maternal sisters: Boghill Silver A Mythos (VG-86) - 11,389kg 3.44% (3.30)

2 other VG cows

BOGHILL ALLIANCE L MYTHOS Very Good-87, LP50
  1.      2/0       8,610      305      3.63       3.10                           4.        4/11       9,291       300       3.44         3.15
  3.      4/0       9,647      299      3.67       3.09                           5.        5/10     10,165       305       3.65         3.21
Maternal sister: Boghill Jose L Mythos (VG-85) - 9,411kg 4.29% (3.48)

3d: BOGHILL LANCELOT MYTHOS (VG-86) - 13,067kg 3.41% (3.05)
4d: BOGHILL JABOT SB MYTHOS (Ex-91-4, SP, LP100 3*) - 11,759kg 4.37% (3.34)
5d: BOGHILL STARBUCK MYTHOS (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100 9*) - 14,312kg 3.69% (3.12)
6d: BOGHILL MYTHOS (VG-87) - 11,249kg 3.97% (3.07)

LOT
375. BOGHILL FIREBIRD R MYTHOS 01949027110351 Very Good-85, 1035, 

born 6.11.17, PLI+£306
sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 

dam   Boghill Razor Gy Mythos (VG-85) ........................................................................by Mel-Crest Altarazor
gd       Boghill Goldenboy A Mythos (Ex-91-2), dam of lot 374

LC 13.5.21
AI 7.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL FIREBIRD R MYTHOS Very Good-85 is the 7th successive generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/7      5,248      170      5.06       3.39
 2.      3/6      2,436        63      3.57       3.60  then giving 32.6kg (ACC=21)

BOGHILL RAZOR GY MYTHOS Very Good-85
  1.      1/10     7,717      305      4.70       3.44
Maternal sister to 2 VG cows

BOGHILL GOLDENBOY A MYTHOS Excellent-91-2 - see lot 374
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LOT
376. BOGHILL FIREBIRD B MYTHOS 01949027110756 Very Good-85 2yr, SP,

1075, born 28.3.18, PLI+£377
sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 

dam   Boghill Barney T Mythos (GP-83 2yr) ........................................................by Rosylane-LLC Altabarney
gd       Boghill Tartini R Mythos (VG-88) .................................................................by Jeffrey-Way Altatartini ET
3d       Boghill Roy L Mythos (VG-86, SP)

LC 7.5.21
AI 27.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL FIREBIRD B MYTHOS Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/0      9,005      279      4.91       3.65
 2.      3/2      1,845        69      4.73       3.47  then giving 28.9kg (ACC=14)

BOGHILL BARNEY T MYTHOS Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      1/9       8,022      305      4.04       3.42

BOGHILL TARTINI R MYTHOS Very Good-88
  1.      2/6       8,726      305      3.71       3.35                           3.        4/10     10,549       305       3.61         3.21
  2.      3/8       9,866      305      3.10       3.25                           4.        5/10     11,534       305       3.29         3.14
Her dam was the 10,028kg 4.41% (3.43) Boghill Roy L Mythos (VG-86, SP); gd was the 11,113kg 4.64%
Boghill Lee SB Mythos (GP-80, SP, LP50); 3d was the 14,312kg 3.69% Boghill Starbuck Mythos (Ex-94-6,
SP, LP100 9*), 5d of lot 373

LOT
377. BALLYCAIRN FANTASTIC OLIVIA 01949241252725 Good Plus-81 2yr,

5272, born 23.8.18, PLI+£213, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire NH Sunview Fantastic ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *CDF 60770405791

dam   Ballycairn Priam Olivia (VG-88) ...............................................................by Ballycairn Garrett Priam ET
gd       Ballycairn Boliver Olivia (VG-88) ................................................................by End-Road PVF Boliver ET
3d       Ballycairn Justice Olivia (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50) ...........................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
4d       Ballycairn Olivia ET (VG-87)...................................................................................................by Heldostr
5d       Oberin 15 (VG-89) ........................................................................................................by Eastland Cash
6d       Ornelia 15 (Ex-91 9*).........................................................................................by Madawaska Aerostar
7d       Operette (Ex-90 7*) .....................................................................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus
8d       Ora (Ex-90)

LC 4.10.20
Due again before Sale

BALLYCAIRN FANTASTIC OLIVIA Good Plus-81 2yr is bred from 6 successive generations of Ex or
VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,287      271      4.92       3.83  (ACC=45)

BALLYCAIRN PRIAM OLIVIA Very Good-88
  1.      2/2       8,998      305      3.84       3.27                           3.        4/3       12,410       305       3.54         3.15
  2.      3/3     10,344      305      3.78       3.33

BALLYCAIRN BOLIVER OLIVIA Very Good-88
  1.      2/4       6,934      303      4.27       3.18                           3.        4/8         9,130       305       3.80         3.33
  2.      3/5     10,358      305      4.09       3.19                           4.        5/10     10,946       305       4.28         3.21

3d: Ballycairn Justice Olivia (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50) - 10,801kg 4.68% (3.23)
4d: Ballycairn Olivia ET (VG-87) - 13,356kg 3.40%
5d: Oberin 15 (VG-89) - 11,695kg 4.28% (3.32) 
Next 3 dams all Excellent
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LOT
378. BOGHILL CALUMET N OLWYN 01949027108983 Good Plus-84, SP, 898, 

born 27.7.17, PLI+£383
sire Larcrest Calumet ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 650143211659  

dam   Boghill Numero S Olwyn (GP-84 2yr).....................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
gd       Boghill Shottle A Olwyn (VG-85, LP50).................................................................by Picston Shottle ET

LC 6.5.21
AI 18.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 

BOGHILL CALUMET N OLWYN SP Good Plus-84
 1.      2/7      8,989      305      4.71       3.21
 2.      3/10    2,376        70      5.89       2.95  then giving 35kg (ACC=22)

BOGHILL NUMERO S OLWYN Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      2/1       8,100      305      3.73       3.13
Maternal sister : Boghill Avalon Olwyn (Ex-90) - 10,872kg 4.07% (3.00)

BOGHILL SHOTTLE A OLWYN Very Good-85, LP50
  1.      2/1       9,748      305      3.19       3.02                           4.        5/3       10,931       305       3.53         2.87
  2.      3/1     10,750      305      3.03       2.99                           5.        6/3       10,266       288       3.41         2.90
  3.      4/1       9,698      305      3.13       3.01
Her gd was the 13,281kg 3.54% Boghill Rudolph Olwyn (Ex-90, SP); next 2 dams both VG.

LOT
379. BALLYCAIRN CASPER ORENDA 01949241255654, 5565, born 24.3.19, 

PLI+£365, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam   Ballycairn Galactica Orenda (GP-82) .....................................................by Ballycairn Oak Galactica ET
gd       Ballycairn Ramos Orenda ET (Ex-92-3, LP50) ........................................................................by Ramos
3d       Ballycairn QG Orenda ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 10*) ...........................................by Frankenhof Lucky Leo
4d       Q G Oval (VG-86 8*) .............................................................................................by Delta Cleitus Jabot
5d       Etazon Oval (VG-85) ...........................................................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
6d       High-Sights Rotate Lily ET 6512951348 (VG-85 11*) ..................................................by Arlinda Rotate
7d       Walkup Bell Lou Etta (VG-88, GMD, DOM 25*)...............................................by Carlin-M Ivanhoe Bell
8d       Walkup Astronaut Lou Ann (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 9*).....................................by Paclamar Astronaut
9d       Willowlyn Elevation Lou (Ex-91-3E, DOM)

LC 22.6.21
AI 1.8.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN CASPER ORENDA
 1.      2/3         662        23      6.30       3.84  then giving 28.8kg (CC=30)

BALLYCAIRN GALACTICA ORENDA Good Plus-82
  1.      2/1       8,219      305      3.72       3.30

BALLYCAIRN RAMOS ORENDA ET Excellent-92-3, LP50
  1.      2/3       6,741      305      4.92       3.57                           4.        5/11       9,763       305       4.81         3.28
  2.      3/4       6,867      305      4.66       3.64                           5.        7/8         9,953       305       4.60         3.34
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Laudan Orenda (Ex-90, SP) - 9,715kg 5.07% (3.54)

Ballycairn Shottle Opal ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50) - 11,523kg 4.11% (3.31)
Ballycairn Shottle Orenda ET (VG-87) - 8,052kg 5.13% (3.43)
Ballycairn Jesther Opal (VG-86 2yr) - 10,446kg 3.67% (3.17)

3d: BALLYCAIRN QG ORENDA ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50 10*) - 11,216kg 4.45% (3.35)
4d: Q G OVAL (VG-86 8*) - 9,958kg 4.23% (3.26)
Next 7 dams all Ex or VG
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LOT
380. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS T CARLIN 01949027110476 

Good Plus-83 2yr, SP, 1047, born 17.12.17, PLI+£537
sire Westcoast Perseus ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412283318 (VG)

dam   Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin A ET (VG-87, SP).......................................by River-Bridge Co-op Troy ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21.............................by Amighetti Numeo Uno ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*)..................................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

LC 8.8.20
AI 17.1.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PERSEUS T CARLIN Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 9 successive generations
of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/8    10,441      305      4.97       3.73  still giving 30.2kg (ACC=18)
Maternal sisters: Glamour Boghill Dancer B ET (VG-85 2yr)

Boghill Glamour Dancer T Carlin ET (VG-85 2yr)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR TROY CARLIN A ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/5     11,142      305      3.74       3.48
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin B ET (VG-85), dam of lot 383 - 8,474kg 3.75% (3.23)
Maternal sisters - see lot #

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

DAUGHTER

381. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARROW P CARLIN 01949027116216, born 8.8.20, 
PLI+£698, TPI 2695, NM 661

sire Melarry Frazz Arrowhead ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF 653143407598

BOGHILL GLAMOUR TROY CARLIN A ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 380
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LOT
383. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PAINTER T CARLIN 01949027112274

Good Plus-83 2yr, SP, 1227, born 13.9.18, PLI+£530
sire Peak Altapainter ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653126779955

dam   Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin B ET (VG-85) .............................................by River-Bridge Co-op Troy ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

LC 17.11.20
AI 11.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PAINTER T CARLIN Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 9 successive generations of
Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,721      240      3.68       3.45  then giving 34.6kg (ACC=419, LCC=44)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR TROY CARLIN B ET Very Good-85
  1.      1/10     8,474      305      3.75       3.23
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin A ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 380 - 11,142kg 3.74% (3.48)
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 380

LOT
382. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CURRY T A CARLIN 01949027112705, born 16.2.19 

PLI+£548
sire De-Su Curry 13360 *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF 653130010605

dam   Boghill Glamour Troy Carlin A ET (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 380

AI 4.4.21 by Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

GLAMOUR BOGHILL DANCER GLAMOUR BOGHILL DANCER B ET (VG-85 2yr), maternal sister to lots 380 & 382
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LOT
385. BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK T CARLIN 01949027114083 

Good-79 2yr, 1408, born 29.4.19, PLI+£645
sire ABS Outback ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *CDF 643141494328

dam   Glamour Boghill Trueshot Pen Carlin ET ...........................................................by Peak Altatrueshot ET
gd      Boghill Glamour Penley Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), dam of lot 384

LC 18.5.21
AI 11.6.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (PD+)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK T CARLIN
 1.      2/1      1,973        58      5.51       2.85  then giving 24.8kg (ACC=30)

GLAMOUR BOGHILL TRUESHOT PEN CARLIN ET was sold as a heifer.

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PENLEY CARLIN A ET Very Good-85 2yr - see lot 384

LOT
386. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN YP CARLIN 01949027116717, born 8.12.20

PLI+£659, TPI 2668, NM 599
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam   Boghill Glamour Yoda P Carlin ET .......................................................................by Cal-Roy-Al Yoda ET
gd      Boghill Glamour Penley Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr), dam of lot 384

BOGHILL GLAMOUR YODA P CARLIN ET was sold as a heifer.

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PENLEY CARLIN A ET Very Good-85 2yr - see lot 384

LOT
384. BOGHILL GLAMOUR RUBICON P CARLIN 01949027112587

Very Good-85 2yr, SP, 1258, born 2.2.19, PLI+£475
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

dam   Boghill Glamour Penley Carlin A ET (VG-85 2yr) .........................................by De-Su Penley 11839 ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

LC 19.4.21
AI 14.7.21 by Bomaz Platt ET 653209312090 (sx)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR RUBICON P CARLIN Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 9 successive generations
of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      3,252        87      4.16       3.09  then giving 31kg (ACC=65)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PENLEY CARLIN A ET Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      1/11     7,715      305      3.94       3.58
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21



123

LOT
387. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D B CARLIN B ET 01915250418343

Good Plus-82 2yr, SP, 1834, born 4.4.19, PLI+£709, TPI 2572, NM 521
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Dancer Carlin B ET (VG-85, SP) ...................................by Seagull-Bay Jo Dancer ET
gd       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

LC 14.4.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D B CARLIN B ET Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 9 successive
generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      3,153        92      6.47       3.11  then giving 28.8kg (ACC=459, LCC=35)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR DANCER CARLIN B ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/4       9,950      305      4.20       3.36
Maternal sisters - see lot #

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

DAUGHTER

388. BOGHILL GLAMOUR FYNN SK CARLIN F ET 01949027117115
born 8.2.21, PLI+£720, TPI 2618, NM 597

sire Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

FULL SISTERS TO LOT 387

LOT
389. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D B CARLIN C ET 01915250418354

Good Plus-81 2yr, 1835, born 5.4.19, PLI+£583
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Dancer Carlin B ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 387

LC 15.5.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D B CARLIN C ET is bred from 9 successive generations of Ex or
VG cows.
 1.      2/1      1,928        61      5.12       2.76  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=39)
a
BOGHILL GLAMOUR DANCER CARLIN B ET Very Good-85, SP - see lot 387

LOT
390. BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER D B CARLIN A ET 01915250418332

1833, born 3.4.19, PLI+£616
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam   Boghill Glamour Dancer Carlin B ET (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 387

AI 11.1.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036
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LOT
391. BALLYCAIRN DELTA-B52 OZETTE 01949241253731, 5373, born 21.10.18, 

PLI+£320, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire EDG Delta-B52 ET *CVF *BLF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653126776429

dam   Ballycairn Oak Ozette (GP-82 2yr) ....................................................................by Pine-Tree Altaoak ET
gd       Ballycairn Jupiter Ozette (VG-85) .............................................................................................by Jupiter
3d       Ballycairn Ships Ozette (Ex-90, SP) ......................................................by Mr Shipsholm Glenwood ET
4d       Visstein Ozette

Due before Sale

BALLYCAIRN OAK OZETTE Good Plus-82 2yr
  1.      1/11     9,346      305      3.25       3.15

BALLYCAIRN JUPITER OZETTE Very Good-85
  1.      2/3       9,723      305      3.44       3.05                           3.        5/4       11,319       305       3.74         2.95
  2.      3/5     11,259      305      3.26       2.92

3d: BALLYCAIRN SHIPS OZETTE (Ex-90, SP) - 13,497kg 3.99% (3.19)
4d: VISSTEIN OZETTE - 10,965kg 3.58% (3.34)                      

LOT
392. BOGHILL DARTH S PHANTAS 01949027112941 Very Good-85 2yr, 1294, 

born 6.4.19, PLI+£329
sire Boghill Darth 01949027109683

dam   Boghill Samoa S Phantas (GP-82 2yr) ...........................................................by Fustead Altasamoa ET
gd       Boghill Sudan Gold Phantas (GP-83, SP) ..................................................by Va-Early-Dawn Sudan ET
3d       Boghill Goldwyn Phantas ET (VG-85, SP) ............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       RR Phantas (VG-85) ...............................................................................................by Hartline Titanic ET
5d       Prinzessin (VG-86)................................................................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Wilcoxview Form Patricia ET (Ex-91-2) ..............................................by Shen-Val NV LM Formation ET
7d       Lylehaven Star Philly ET (Ex-91)........................................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       El-Dor Saber Pansy (Ex-95)

LC 26.3.21
AI 9.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL DARTH S PHANTAS Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      1/11    3,773      111      5.87       3.69  then giving 35.6kg (ACC=303, LCC=104)

BOGHILL SAMOA S PHANTAS Good Plus-82 2yr was sold as a heifer.

BOGHILL SUDAN GOLD PHANTAS Good Plus-83, SP
  1.      2/2       9,504      305      3.78       3.24                           3.        4/1       11,675       305       3.70         3.38
  2.      3/3       8,676      293      4.35       3.64
Full sister: Boghill Sudan G Phantas ET (VG-88, SP) - 11,954kg 3.97% (3.29)

3d: BOGHILL GOLDWYN PHANTAS ET (VG-85, SP) - 10,045kg 4.96% (3.33)
Next 6 dams all Ex or VG.
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LOT
393. BOGHILL FIREBIRD F PAPOOSE 01949027112041 Good Plus-84 2yr,

1204, born 24.6.18, PLI+£234
sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 

dam   Boghill Fever DC Papoose (VG-86) .................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Boghill Duplex Papoose C ET (Ex-90-2)..............................................................by Mesland Duplex ET
3d       Shanael Outside Papoose (Ex-92).................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Shanael Storm Papoose ET (VG-86 2yr 10*)......................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
5d       Romandale Tempo Peggy ET (VG-85 31*).............................................................by Roybrook Tempo
6d       A Hanover-Hill TT A Papoose (Ex-2E 3*)...........................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat Red
7d       A Sleepy-Hollow MI Papoose (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 7*)..................................by Paclamar Astronaut
8d       A Sleepy-Hollow Marq I (Ex-91, GMD 6*)

LC 3.2.21
AI 12.4.21 by Bomaz Knockout ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *RDF 653202241122

BOGHILL FIREBIRD F PAPOOSE Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 14 successive generations of Ex or
VG cows.
 1.      2/8      5,410      162      5.14       3.50  then giving 32.8kg (ACC=29)
Maternal sister: Boghill Bookel F CD Papoose (VG-85), dam of lot 394 - 9,135kg 4.18% (3.35)

BOGHILL FEVER DC PAPOOSE Very Good-86
  1.      1/11     7,653      305      3.99       3.25                           3.        4/8         9,658       293       4.04         3.36
  2.      3/5       9,827      305      4.03       3.26

BOGHILL DUPLEX PAPOOSE C ET Excellent-90-2
  1.      3/6       9,668      265      3.57       3.13                           3.        5/2         9,596       305       3.87         3.32
  2.      4/3       7,895      274      3.77       3.43
Full sisters: Boghill Duplex Papoose A ET (Ex-92-2) - 10,763kg 3.42%

Boghill Duplex Papoose B ET (Ex-90)
Maternal sister: Shanael Rudolph Papoose (Ex-91-2 15*) - 13,795kg 3.35% (3.10)

3d: SHANAEL OUTSIDE PAPOOSE (Ex-92) - 15,443kg 3.72%
4d: SHANAEL STORM PAPOOSE ET (VG-86 2YR 10*) - 10,558kg 4.67% (3.30)
5d: ROMANDALE TEMPO PEGGY ET (VG-85 31*) - 11,307kg 4.40% (3.10)
Next 3 dams all Excellent.0, the 6 successive generations Ex or VG.

LOT
394. BOGHILL SPRING B PAPOOSE 01949027112156, 1215, born 6.8.18, PLI+£375

sire Westenrade Altaspring ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 630949033666 
dam    Boghill Bookel F CD Papoose (VG-85) ............................................................by Champion Altabookel
gd      Boghill Fever DC Papoose (VG-86), dam of lot 393

LC 28.7.21

BOGHILL SPRING B PAPOOSE is bred from 15 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/11
          
BOGHILL BOOKEL F CD PAPOOSE Very Good-85
  1.      2/3       9,135      305      4.18       3.35                             

BOGHILL FEVER DC PAPOOSE Very Good-86 - see lot 393
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LOT
395. BALLYCAIRN RAMBLER PIETJE 01949241254383 Good Plus-81 2yr, 5438,

born 5.12.18, PLI+£267, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire K&L Rambler ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *CDF *CNF *RDF *VRF 605394693127

dam   Ballycairn Orlando Pietje (GP-83) ...............................................................by Ballycairn Epic Orlando
gd       Ballycairn Sambo G Pietje ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60) .....................................by Fao-O-La Bolvr Sambo ET
3d       Ballycairn Goldwyn Pietje (Ex-92, SP 8*) .............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Ballycairn Addison Pietje ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) ................................................by Etazon Addison
5d       Ballycairn QG Pietje 315 (VG-87, LP70) ...................................................by Ha-Ho Cubby Manfred ET
6d       Q G Pietje 298 (VG-89) ........................................................................................by  Delta Cleitus Jabot
7d       S Pietje 285 (VG-86 4*).......................................................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
8d       S Pietje 284 ET (VG-88 5*) ...............................................................................by Carlin-M Ivanhoe Bell
9d       Skalsumer Pietje 175 (VG-88 8*)

LC 26.5.21
AI 17.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN RAMBLER PIETJE Good Plus-81 2yr
 1.      2/5      1,921        50      5.17       3.11  then giving 36.6kg (ACC=48)

BALLYCAIRN ORLANDO PIETJE Good Plus-83
  1.      2/5       7,050      305      3.76       3.30
  2.      3/8       8,788      304      3.79       3.20

BALLYCAIRN SAMBO G PIETJE ET Excellent-90, SP, LP60
  1.      3/0       8,731      305      4.49       3.58                           4.        6/4       11,881       305       4.64         3.45
  2.      4/4     10,618      295      4.37       3.47                           5.        6/4       11,554       305       5.07         3.38
  3.      5/3     11,188      305      4.35       3.57
Maternal brother: Ballycairn Oman Pello (Ex-95), in ABS Genus stud.

3d: BALLYCAIRN GOLDWYN PIETJE (Ex-92, SP 8*) - 13,242kg 3.95% (3.45)
4d: BALLYCAIRN ADDISON PIETJE ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) - 13,048kg 3.93% (3.15)
5d: BALLYCAIRN QG PIETJE 315 (VG-87, LP70) - 11,484kg 3.43% (3.15)
Next 5 dams all VG.

LOT
396. BOGHILL FIREBIRD G POMPOM 01949027110233 Good Plus-82 2yr, SP,

1023, born 7.10.17, PLI+£179
sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 

dam   Boghill Goalman M Pompom (GP-84)............................................................by De-Su Altagoalman ET
gd       Boghill Million R Pompom (VG-85 2yr)...................................................by England-Ammon Million ET
3d       Boghill Roy M D Pompom (Ex-91)

LC 16.7.21

BOGHILL FIREBIRD G POMPOM Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/7   10,541      305      3.84       3.31 (ACC=17)  
 2.      3/9

BOGHILL GOALMAN M POMPOM Good Plus-84
  1.      2/2       7,868      305      3.54       3.22

BOGHILL MILLION R POMPOM Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/3       6,113      305      5.08       3.36
Maternal sister: Boghill Esquire R Pompom (VG-88) - 8,297kg 4.83% (3.83)
Her dam was the 13,086kg 3.63% Boghill Metro BS Pompom D ET (SP); gd was the 13,317kg 3.86%
Boghill Black A Pompom (Ex-92-3 7*); next 3 dams all VG.
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LOT
397. BOGHILL VICTOR B PRIMROSE 01949027114481, born 27.9.19, PLI+£504

sire Glamour Boghill Victor ET *CNF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF *VRF *CDF 01956051967696
dam   Boghill Battlecry F Primrose.....................................................................by De-Su 120109 Battlecry ET
gd       Boghill Fever M Primrose (VG-85)......................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
3d       Boghill Minister J Primrose (VG-87) ..................................................................................by Mr Minister
4d       Boghill Jocko G G Primrose B ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP70)

AI 7.7.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024 (sx)

BOGHILL BATTLECRY F PRIMROSE was sold as a heifer.

BOGHILL FEVER M PRIMROSE Very Good-85
  1.      1/11     7,865      305      3.85       3.13                           3.        4/0         7,072       301       3.97         3.33
  2.      2/11     7,731      305      3.67       3.12

3d: BOGHILL MINISTER J PRIMROSE (VG-87) - 9,191kg 3.62% (3.12)
4d: BOGHILL JOCKO G G PRIMROSE B ET (Ex-91-3, SP, LP70) - 13,734kg 3.56% (3.15)
Her dam was the 12,744kg Boghill Gibbon G Primrose (GP-84); gd was the 13,149kg Boghill Grand Prim-
rose (Ex-91-2, SP); 3d was the 12,440kg 3.71% Dynasty Starblack S Primrose ET (VG-85, SP 4*), sold for
3,100gs Primrose Celebration Sale 1992; 4d was the prizewinning 14,919kg 4.31% (3.46) Northsea Star-
buck Primrose 2 RM (Ex-94-2 44*) EC, Res.All-Britain Senior Heifer 1989 and sold for 20,000 gs Primrose
Celebration Sale 1992; 5d was the prizewinning 12,970kg 4.00% (3.60) Somerford Falcon Primrose 5 (Ex-
92 35*), sold for 17,000 gs (at 13 yrs of age) Primrose Celebration Sale 1992.

LOT
398. BOGHILL SHIMMER B RALLIE 01949027116511, born 26.10.20, PLI+£472

sire Schreur Shimmer ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDC *CDF 63715952043
dam   Boghill Amulet M Rallie.........................................................................................by Peak Altaamulet ET
gd       Boghill Mincio B Rallie (VG-87) ............................................................................by Bertaiola Mincio ET
3d       Boghill Beacon G Rallie (VG-85, SP, LP50) .....................................................by End-Road Beacon ET
4d       Boghill Goldwyn C Rallie (VG-86, SP 9*) .............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
5d       Boghill Champion Jo Rallie (Ex-90, SP) .........................................................by Calbrett Champion ET
6d       Boghill Jocko G Rallie (VG-85, SP)................................................................................by Jocko Besne
7d       Boghill Glen Rallie ET (VG-89, SP, LP50) ..............................................by Mar-Bil Oscar Glenwood ET
8d       Miss Hardys Luke Rallie (VG-87 2yr 1*)........................................................by Norrielake Cleitus Luke
9d       Lenzway Leadman Rubytrol ET (VG-89, GMD, DOM)...........................by Rothrock Traditio Leadman
10d     Robthom Ruby ET  (VG-88, DOM 22*)..........................................................by Hanover-Hil lnspiration
11d     Robthom Ivory Mark (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM 8*)

BOGHILL AMULET M RALLIE was sold as a heifer.

BOGHILL MINCIO B RALLIE Very Good-87
  1.      2/5       8,871      305      4.07       3.20                           3.        4/8         9,169       305       3.93         3.21
  2.      3/5       8,792      305      4.81       3.26
Maternal sister: Boghill Solaris B Rallie (VG-85 2yr)

3d: BOGHILL BEACON G RALLIE (VG-85, SP, LP50) - 12,990kg 3.46% (3.23)
4d: BOGHILL GOLDWYN C RALLIE (VG-86, SP 9*) - 10,919kg 4.02% (3.20)
5d: BOGHILL CHAMPION JO RALLIE (Ex-90, SP) - 11,453kg 3.76% (3.15)
Next 11 dams all Ex or VG
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LOT
399. BALLYCAIRN ACHIEVER RIA 01949241254943, born 15.1.19, PLI+£368, 

bred by W.F.McCollum
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482

dam   Ballycairn Dover Ria (VG-89, SP, LP50) ......................................................by Kings-Ransom Dover ET
gd       Ballycairn Garrett Ria (GP-82)............................................................................by Schillview Garrett ET

AI 15.2.21 by Denovo 7947 Glitz ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494533

BALLYCAIRN DOVER RIA Very Good-89, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2       8,871      305      4.17       3.23                           3.        5/3       13,750       305       3.87         3.16
  2.      4/0     11,126      305      4.32       3.23
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Evolve Ria (VG-85 2yr)

BALLYCAIRN GARRETT RIA Good Plus-82
  1.      1/11     8,552      305      3.66       3.02                           3.        5/0       10,095       305       3.28         3.08
  2.      3/11   11,001      305      3.34       3.03                           4.        6/2         8,864       299       3.21         3.03
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Tennyson Roma (VG-85) - 11,398kg 3.65%
Her dam was the 10,271kg 3.75% (3.21) Ballycairn Ria ET; gd was the 14,252kg 4.27% (3.66) RR Romana
(VG-86 3*); 3d was the 11,582kg 4.09% (3.63) RR Romina (VG-88); 4d was the 13,182kg 4.98% (3.72)
Romeika 18 (VG-88 5*); 5d was the 10,553kg 4.74% (3.77) Riva 18 (VG-86 10*); 6d was the 13,782kg
4.73% (3.77) Ricarda 11 (Ex-90).

LOT
400. BALLYCAIRN SUPERFLY ROMA 01949241249914 Very Good-86, SP,

4991, born 12.11.17, PLI+£186, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire S-S-I Supershot Superfly ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653128769106

dam   Ballycairn Carpathian Roma (Ex-91, SP) ...................................by Ballycairn Supersire Carpathian ET
gd       Ballycairn Mars Roma ......................................................................................by Ballycairn Macol Mars
3d       Ballycairn Dover Roma (VG-85) ..................................................................by Kings-Ransom Dover ET
4d       Ballycairn Tennyson Roma (VG-85)

LC 22.5.21
AI 21.6.21 by Boghill Glamour Applaud ET 01949220769432

BALLYCAIRN SUPERFLY ROMA Very Good-86, SP
 1.      2/3    11,389      305      3.48       3.25
 2.      3/6      2,309        54      4.21       3.45  then giving 30.6kg (ACC=368, LCC=19)

BALLYCAIRN CARPATHIAN ROMA Excellent-91, SP
  1.      1/11     8,492      304      3.89       3.33                           3.        4/0       10,968       305       4.09         3.34
  2.      2/10   10,450      305      4.00       3.41

BALLYCAIRN MARS ROMA
  1.   2,4          6,269      237      3.86       2.99
Her dam was the 9,572kg 4.13% Ballycairn Dover Roma (VG-85); gd was the 11,398kg 3.63% Ballycairn
Tennyson Roma (VG-85); 4d was the 14,232kg 4.27% (3.66) RR Romana (VG-86 3*); next 4 dams all Ex or
VG.
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LOT
401. BOGHILL FIREBIRD S ROBIN 01949027110023 Very Good-85, SP, 1002, 
` born 3.8.17, PLI+£228

sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 
dam   Boghill Shottle J B Robin (Ex-91, SP, LP60) .........................................................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Boghill Jocko M B Robin (Ex-91-3, SP, LP110) .............................................................by Jocko Besne
3d       Boghill Mandel Robin B ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60) ...................................by Lutz-Meadows E Mandel ET
4d       Potters-Field Mcot Robin ET (VG-85) .................................................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
5d       Potters-Field Trad Jay 1903 ET (VG-88, GMD, DOM) ................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus
6d       Potters-Field Val 1389 ET (VG-85, GMD, DOM) ...........................................................by S-W-D Valiant
7d       Potters-Field Elevation Sioux (VG-87, DOM)..................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation 
8d       Larix Piebe Sweet Sioux (VG-87)

LC 8.4.21
AI 27.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL FIREBIRD S ROBIN Very Good-85, SP is the 10th successive generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/8      9,416      305      4.72       3.52
 2.      3/8      3,287        98      4.50       3.29  then giving 32.2kg (ACC=20)
Maternal sister: Boghill Spring S Robin (VG-86 2yr) - lot 402

BOGHILL SHOTTLE J B ROBIN Excellent-9, SP, LP60
  1.      1/11     6,520      305      4.26       3.25                           4.        5/3       11,949       305       4.39         3.03
  2.      3/5       8,985      305      4.18       3.25                           5.        6/6         8,265       305       4.04         3.41
  3.      4/4       8,808      277      3.66       3.21                           6.        7/6         7,915       305       3.56         3.08

BOGHILL JOCKO M B ROBIN Excellent-91-3, SP, LP110
  1.      1/11   10,325      305      3.14       2.97                           4.        6/8       15,168       305       3.41         3.01
  2.      3/2     14,878      305      3.05       2.85                           5.        8/5       10,436       305       3.24         2.92
  3.      5/2     14,169      305      3.35       2.84                           6.      10/4       13,087       305       3.12         2.81

3d: BOGHILL MANDEL ROBIN B ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60) - 15,654kg 3.41% (3.13)
Next 6 dams all VG

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 401

LOT
402. BOGHILL SPRING S ROBIN 01949027112181 Very Good-86 2yr 1218, 
` born 9.8.18, PLI+£290

sire Westenrade Altaspring ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 630949033666 
dam   Boghill Shottle J B Robin (Ex-91, SP, LP60), dam of lot 401................................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Boghill Jocko M B Robin (Ex-91-3, SP, LP110) .............................................................by Jocko Besne
3d       Boghill Mandel Robin B ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60)

LC 11.2.21
AI 30.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL SPRING S ROBIN Very Good-86 2yr is the 10th successive generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/6      5,932      154      3.67       3.11  then giving 29.6kg (ACC=206)                  
Maternal sister: Boghill Firebird S Robin (VG-85 2yr) - lot #
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LOT
403. BALLYCAIRN JAGUAR ROMINA 01949241253871 Good Plus-82 2yr, 5387, 

born 27.10.18, PLI+£340, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire OCD Jaguar ET 653137916165

dam   Ballycairn Littlerock Romina.........................................................................by View-Home Littlerock ET
gd       Ballycairn Goodwell Romina (GP-83)...................................................................by Cogent Goodwell
3d       Ballycairn Active Romina ET (VG-88) ................................................................by Alpag Irion Active ET
4d       K&L Romina (VG-87 12*)..........................................................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Remarlinda (Ex-90 15*)

LC 19.3.21
AI 17.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BALLYCAIRN JAGUAR ROMINA Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/5      3,851      118      4.40       3.31  then giving 24.8kg (ACC=67)

BALLYCAIRN LITTLEROCK ROMINA was sold as a heifer.

BALLYCAIRN GOODWELL ROMINA Good Plus-83
  1.      1/11     7,734      305      4.35       3.29

3d: BALLYCAIRN ACTIVE ROMINA ET (VG-88) - 10,733kg 3.71% (3.22)
4d: K&L ROMINA (VG-87 12*) - 11,603kg 3.75% (3.42)
5d: REMARLINDA (EX-90 15*) - 15,125kg 3.93% (3.33)
Next 7 dams all Ex or VG.

LOT
404. BOGHILL JANGO P ROSINA 01949027108832 Very Good-85, 883, 

born 10.6.17, PLI+£371
sire EDG Altajango ET *BLF BYF *CVF *DPF 653010356295

dam   Boghill Pesky B Rosina (GP-82, SP) ....................................................by Welcome Armitage Pesky ET
gd       Boghill Bolting D Rosina (Ex-92-2) .........................................................................by Carnewell Bolting
3d       Boghill Drake M Rosia (Ex-90-2 4*) .....................................................by Far-O-La Debbi-Jo Drake  ET
4d       Boghill Marc Rosina (VG-86, SP, LP100) ...................................................................by Havep Marconi
5d       Templedale Nala Prelude ET (Ex-90, LP50 7*) ........................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Templedale Rosel Starbuck ET (VG-86 14*).....................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Templedale Rosina Enhancer (Ex 33*)...............................................................by Glenafton Enhancer
8d       Templedale Rosalie Artist (VG-86 2*) ..................................................................by A Kuipercrest Artist
9d       Templedale Ideal Rose (VG 3*)...........................................................................by Ideal Fury Reflector
10d     Templedale Rosette Rockman (VG 7*) 

LC 11.2.21
AI 13.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BOGHILL JANGO P ROSINA Very Good-85
 1.      2/8      5,812      172      3.46       3.00
 2.      3/8      5,427      154      4.28       3.18  then giving 36.6kg (ACC=24)

BOGHILL PESKY B ROSINA Good Plus-82, SP
  1.      1/10   11,242      305      3.30       2.92
  2.      3/2     11,408      305      3.77       3.11
Maternal sister: Boghill Monterey B Rosina (VG-85 2yr)

BOGHILL BOLTING D ROSINA Excellent-92-2
  1.      2/4       7,700      305      4.02       3.25                           3.        4/11     10,982       305       3.79         3.02
  2.      3/7       9,177      305      3.85       3.19
Maternal sisters: Boghill Twist D Rosina (VG-88, SP) - 10.005kg 4.26% (3.40)

Boghill Destry D Rosina (VG-85) - 9,623kg 4.42% (3.47)

3d: BOGHILL DRAKE M ROSINA (Ex-90-2 4*)
4d: BOGHILL MARC ROSINA (VG-86, SP, LP100) - 13,356kg 3.63%
5d: TEMPLEDALE NALA PRELUDE ET (Ex-90, LP50 7*) - 2 x 12,000kg
Next 5 dams all Ex or VG.
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LOT
405. BOGHILL QUATTRO S ROZA 01949027110535 Good Plus-84, 1053, 

born 13.1.18, PLI+£268
sire Netherside Quattro ET *BLF BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 01560989402457

dam   Boghill Sudan G B Roza (GP-83, SP).........................................................by Va-Early-Dawn Sudan ET
gd       Boghill Garrett L Roza B ET (VG-88, SP) ..........................................................by Schillview Garrett ET
3d       Ballymacfin Lancelot Roza ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 8*) ......................................................by Lancelot ET
4d       Ijsselvvliedt Roza 126 (VG-89 11*)............................................................................by Etazon Lord Lily
5d       Ijsselvvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92 11*) .....................................................................by Etazon Laudia Lexus
6d       Ijsselvvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87)

LC 6.4.21
AI 26.5.21 by Glamour Boghill Victor ET *CNF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF *VRF *CDF 01956051967696

BOGHILL QUATTRO S ROZA Good Plus-84
 1.      2/3      9,085      305      4.39       3.49
 2.      3/3      3,844      100      4.73       3.65  then giving 32.6kg (ACC=36)
Maternal sister: Boghill Merci Sud Roza (VG-86)

BOGHILL SUDAN G B ROZA Good Plus-83, SP
  1.      1/9       8,846      305      3.35       3.33
  2.      3/5     11,502      305      3.88       3.55

BOGHILL GARRETT L ROZA B ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/3       9,547      305      3.69       3.24                           3.        4/2       12,190       305       3.10         3.31
  2.      3/3       9,773      272      4.18       3.44
Full sister : Boghill Garrett L Roza A ET (VG-88) - 9,716kg 3.65% (3.20)
Maternal sisters: Boghill Shottle Roza (VG-87, SP), 4d of lot # - 10,352kg 3.66% (3.20)

Boghill Oman Roza B ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50), 4d of lot # - 11.112kg 4.45% (3.27)
     Boghill Baxter Roza (VG-86, SP) - 10,257kg 3.79% (3.25)

3d: BALLYMACFIN LANCELOT ROZA ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 8*) - 12,522kg 4.67% (3.62)
4d: IJSSELVVLIEDT ROZA 126 (VG-89 11*) - 11,047kg 4.99% (3.65)
5d: IJSSELVVLIEDT ROZA 105 (Ex-92 11*) - 11,423kg 5.04% (3.63)
6d: IJSSELVVLIEDT ROZA 78 (VG-87) - 9,587kg 4.53% (3.69)

LOT
406. BOGHILL FIREBIRD B ROZA 01949027112026 Very Good-86 2yr, 1202, 

born 15.6.18, PLI+£344
sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 

dam   Boghill Bookel Lex Roza A ET (VG-86)..........................................................by Champion Altabookel
gd       Boghill Lexor G SB Roza (G-79 2yr)....................................................................by Genervations Lexor
3d       Boghill Garrett S Roza B ET (VG-86) .................................................................by Schillview Garrett ET
4d       Boghill Shottle Roza (VG-87, SP) ..........................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Ballymacfin Lancelot Roza ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 8*), 3d of lot 405

LC 25.3.21
AI 29.4.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BOGHILL FIREBIRD B ROZA Very Good-86 2yr
 1.      2/9      3,904      112     4..17       3.73  then giving 31.6kg (ACC=32)

BOGHILL BOOKEL LEX ROZA A ET Very Good-86
  1.      2/0       7,272      278      4.27       3.17
  2.      2/9       7,381      305      5.04       3.66

3d: BOGHILL GARRETT S ROZA B ET (VG-86) - 9,119kg 
4d: BOGHILL SHOTTLE ROZA (VG-87, SP) - 10,352kg 3.66% (3.20)
5d: BALLYMACFIN LANCELOT ROZA ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 8*) - see lot 405
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LOT
407. BOGHILL BESTMAN M ROZA 01949027112035 Very Good-85 2yr, 1235, 

born 13.10.18, PLI+£321
sire Wiltor Bestman ET *BLF BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *VRF *CDF 01727942700387 

dam   Boghill MG A  Roza (GP-83)..................................................................by Mr Moviestar Mardigras ET
gd       Boghill Avalon G Roza (GP-82)................................................................by Farnear-TBR Altaavalon ET
3d       Boghill Goldwyn O Roza B (GP-82, SP) ...............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
4d       Boghill Oman Roza B ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50).............................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Ballymacfin Lancelot Roza ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 8*), 3d of lot 405

LC 6.2.21
AI 19.4.21 by Blondin Thunder Storm ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 640110296922

BOGHILL BESTMAN M ROZA Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/4      5,517      159      4.87       3.23  then giving 33.6kg (ACC=48)

BOGHILL MG A ROZA Good Plus-83
  1.      2/0       8,228      305      3.91       3.46
  2.      3/1       7,163      270      4.20       3.36

BOGHILL AVALON G ROZA Good Plus-82
  1.      2/1       6,966      305      4.38       3.38
  2.      3/3     10,139      305      3.81       3.38
Maternal sister: Boghill Numero G Roza (VG-85) - 10,001kg 4.92% (3.54)

3d: BOGHILL GOLDWYN O ROZA B (GP-82, SP) - 10,628kg 4.41% (3.56), LP50
4d: BOGHILL OMAN ROZA B ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50) - 11,112kg 4.45% (3.27)
5d: BALLYMACFIN LANCELOT ROZA ET (VG-86, SP, LP50 8*) - see lot 405

LOT
408. BOGHILL PENMANSHIP C RUBETTE 01949027108876 Good Plus- 83 2yr

SP, 887, born 17.6.17, PLI+£341
sire Sandy-Valley-I Penmanship ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640108733942

dam   Boghill Chairman B Rubette (VG-97, SP) .....................................................by Ralma Altachairman ET
gd       Boghill Baxter D Rubette (VG-85)................................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter

LC 26.7.21

BOGHILL PENMANSHIP C RUBETTE Good Plus-83 2yr, SP
 1.      2/2      9,013      305      5.14       3.83
 2.      4/1                

BOGHILL CHAIRMAN D RUBETTE Very Good-97, SP
  1.      1/10     7,957      305      4.01       3.23                           3.        4/3       12,839       305       3.87         3.16
  2.      3/1       8,389      305      4.19       3.30                           4.        5/5       10,711       299       3.82         3.23

BOGHILLBAXTER D RUBETTE Very Good-85
  1.      2/1       8,517      253      3.82       3.04                           3.        4/7         9,035       305       4.57         3.11
  2.      3/0       9,822      305      3.58       3.05
Her dam was the 12,342kg 5.02% (3.54) Boghill Darwin S Rubette (GP-83); gd was the 14,383kg 3.68%
(3.32) Boghill Sierra BK Rubette (VG-87, SP); 3d was the 10,037kg 3.74% (.20) Boghill Brock KJ Rubette
(VG-86); 4d was the 11.183kg 4.01% (3.30) Boghill KJ AO Rubette ET (VG-85); 5d was the 11,655kg
Boghill Sero Rubette (VG-86, SP 4*); 6d was the 9,925kg 3.80% Plas Warren Astro Ruby ET (VG-88, LP70
4*); 7d was the 11,743kg 4.26% (3.26) Plas Warren Baron Ruby (VG 16*).
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LOT
409. BOGHILL GLAMOUR HELIX ET 01917137320187, Very Good-85, 2018, 

born 24.7.17, PLI+£588, TPI 2709, NM 558
sire AOT Silver Helix ET BLF *BYF CVF *DPF *POF *RDC 653131083927

dam   Boghill Glamour Carlin ET (GP-81, SP)....................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
gd       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*)..................................................................by Roylane Socra Robust ET
3d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
4d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
7d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) .......................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
8d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly  (VG-87)

LC 4.8.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR HELIX ET Very Good-85
 1.      2/1      6,008      305      3.96       3.30                          3.        4/1
 2.      3/1      9,018      276      5.36       4.07 
Maternal sisters:Boghill Glamour Spectre Carlin ET (VG-86, SP, dam of lot 410-10,258kg 4.51% (3.55)

Boghill Glamour Silver Carla ET (VG-85) - 9,531kg 4.13% (3.32)
Boghill Glamour Bayonet G Carlin (VG-86 2yr)

Maternal brother: Glamour Boghill Dexter ET, in ABS Genus stud

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Good Plus-81, SP
  1.      2/8     11,114      305      4.97       3.58
Full sister: Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21 - 12,864kg 5.58% (3.54)
Maternal sisters: Simlahill Doorman Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP) - 11,352kg 3.96% (3.22)

Simlahill Doorman Cosmopolitan ET (Ex-92, SP) - 13,262kg 3.89% (3.14)
6 other VG cows

LARCREST CARLIN ET Very Good-87 27*
  1.      2/7     15,109      305      5.80       3.60
Full sister: Larcrest Comical (VG-87 2yr - Ex MS), sold for $160,000

Larcrest Calia ET (VG-86 2yr) - 11,317kg 4.30% (3.60)
Maternal sisters: Larcrest Credit ET (VG-85 21*), 3d of lot 238 - 13,703kg 4.20% (3.40)

Speek-NJ Da Mariah Carey ET (Ex-90-2E) - 14,851kg 420% (3.30)
Speek-NJ-I Mayfield Colza ET (VG-88) - 14,760kg 4.20% (3.20)
Speek-NJ CR TL Uno Cosmic ET (VG-87 1*) - 14,933kg 5.20% (3.60)
5 other VG cows                  

                                
3d:  LARCREST COMET ET (VG-87 12*) - 12,786kg 4.30% (3.30)
4d: LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) - 12,460kg 4.10% (3.60)          
5d: LARCREST OSIDE CHAMPAGNE (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) - 11,243kg 4.40% (3.40) 
6d: LARCREST JUROR CHANEL (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) - 19,328kg 4.10% (3.30)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BAYONET G CARLIN (VG-86 2yr)
Maternal sister to lot 409
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LOT
410. BOGHILL GLAMOUR PARTY SP CARLIN 01949027116507

born 19.10.20, PLI+£550, TPI 2591, NM 528
sire Hul-Stein Party Time ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 63699059103

dam   Boghill Glamour Spectre Carlin ET (VG-86, SP) ........................................by De-Su 13050 Spectre ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Carlin ET (GP-81, SP), dam of lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SPECTRE CARLIN ET Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/0     10,258      305      4.51       3.55
  2.      3/0       9,757      269      5.07       3.83  then giving 30kg
Maternal sisters: see lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Good Plus-81, SP - see lot 21

LOT
411. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN AL CARLIN 01949027116441, born 10.10.20, 

PLI+£672, TPI 2586, NM 527
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam   Boghill Glamour Alltime R Carlin................................................................by S-S-I Headway Alltime ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Racer Carlin A ET (VG-85, SP) ....................................by Clear-Echo Lexor Racer ET
3d       Larcrest Carlin ET (VG-87 27*), gd of lot 409

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ALLTIME R CARLIN
  1.      2/0       3,813        94    4.383       3.69  the sold

BOGHILL GLAMOUR RACER CARLIN A ET Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/       11,160      305      3.38       3.51
  2.      3/10     9,805      216      3.26       3.37
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Racer Carlin B ET (VG-85, SP) - 10,655kg 3.91% (3.24)
Maternal sisters: see lot 21

3d: LARCREST CARLIN ET Very Good-87 27* - see lot 409

LOT
412. BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN A CARLIN 01949027116673, born 18.11.20, 

PLI+£615
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam   Boghill Glamour Alltime A Carlin A ) ..........................................................by S-S-I Headway Alltime ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Aftershock G Carlin B ET (GP-83 2yr, SP) ..................by Morningview Aftershock ET
3d       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ALLTIME A CARLIN was sold as a heifer.

BOGHILL GLAMOUR AFTERSHOCK G CARLIN B ET Good Plus-83 2yr, SP
  1.      1/11     9,715      305      3.91       3.54                             
Full sister: Boghill Glamour Aftershock G Carlin A ET (Ex-90, SP) - 14,417kg 3.84% (3.17)
Maternal brothers & sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21
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LOT
417. BOGHILL GLAMOUR OUTBACK B CARLIN A 01949027114654

born 26.12.19, PLI+£644, TPI 2608, NM 594
sire ABS Outback ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *CDF 643141494328

dam   Boghill Glamour Barb B Carlin A ET (SP), dam of lot 413

AI 10.4.21 by Siemers Brave ET *CDC *RDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653143986627 (sx)

LOT
413. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY B CARLIN B ET 01915016208527

born 3.10.19, PLI+£716, TPI 2666, NM 570
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Barb B Carlin A ET (SP) ...................................................................by Barbarossa ET
gd       Glamour Boghill Carly ET........................................................................by Bryceholme SS Boastful ET
3d       Glamour Carlin ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 24*), gd of lot 21

AI 8.3.21 by Fly-Higher Mellencamp ET *BLF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653150997179

BOGHILL GLAMOUR BARB A CARLIN A ET SP
  1.      2/7     11,097      300      6.07       3.42

GLAMOUR BOGHILL CARLY ET was sold as a heifer.
Maternal sisters - see lot 21

GLAMOUR CARLIN ET Excellent-92, SP, LP50 24* - see lot 21

LOT
415. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY B CARLIN C ET 01915016208531

born 3.10.19, PLI+£661, TPI 2700, NM 569
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Barb B Carlin A ET (SP), dam of lot 413

AI 23.3.21 by Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

LOT
416. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY B CARLIN E ET 01915016208612

born 6.10.19, PLI+£656, TPI 2700, NM 654
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Barb B Carlin A ET (SP), dam of lot 413

AI 9.3.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 413

LOT
414. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY B CARLIN A ET 01915016208516

born 11.10.19, PLI+£732, TPI 2723, NM 697
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Barb B Carlin A ET (SP), dam of lot 413

AI 9.5.21 by Bomaz Vader ET 653206094036 (sx)



136

LOT
418. BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY M CREDIT 01949027112123 

Very Good-85 2yr, SP, 1212, born 5.8.18, PLI+£463, TPI 2594, NM 510
sire ABS Medley ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CDF 653128557570

dam   Boghill Glamour Monterey Credit A ET (VG-89, SP) ..................................by View-Home Monterey ET
gd       Glamour Mogul Credit ET (VG-87, SP 6*), gd of lot 238...................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
3d       Larcrest Credit ET (VG-85 2yr 21*) ........................................................by Badger-Bluff Fanny Freddie
4d       Larcrest Comet ET (VG-87 12*) ..............................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
7d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)
          

LC 17.7.21

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY M CREDIT Very Good-85 2yr is the 10th successive generation of Ex
or VG cows.
 1.      2/0    10,190      281      4.16       3.69  (ACC=25)      2.        2/11
Maternal sisters: Glenhead Topshot Credit ET (VG-86 2yr)

Glenhead Topshot Annabel ET (VG-85 2yr)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MONTEREY CREDIT A ET Very Good-89, SP
  1.      2/7     11,172      300      3.06       3.34
  2.      3/10   15,605      305      3.90       3.31
Full sisters: Boghill Glamour Monterey M Credit D ET (VG-87 2yr) - 9,385kg 3.38% (3.36)
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Boastful Credit A ET (VG-85), dam of lot 238 - 8,962kg 3.89% (3.37)

4 other VG cows

GLAMOUR MOGUL CREDIT ET Very Good-87, SP 6* - see lot 238

BOGHILL GLAMOUR 
MONTEREY CREDIT A ET (VG-89, SP)

Dam of lot 418

BOGHILL GLAMOUR 
MONTEREY CREDIT D ET (VG-87 2yr)

Full sister to dam of lot 418
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LOT
420. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO M CREDIT A ET 01949027110745

Good Plus-81 2yr, 1074, born 21.3.18, PLI+£508
sire Endco Argo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF  *DPF *RDC 653133064302

dam   Boghill Glamour Monterey Credit A ET (VG-89, SP) dam of lot 418

AI 3.12.20 by Bomaz Monument-P ET *BYF *CVF *POC *RDF *CDF 653150307018

421. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR BATMAN AG CREDIT 01949027116286
born 30.8.20, PLI+£694, TPI 2748, NM 616

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO M CREDIT A ET Good Plus-81 2yr
 1.      2/5      9,478      305      3.95       3.56  still giving 28.8kg (ACC=26)

LOT
422. BOGHILL GLAMOUR ENTITY MX CREDIT 01949027117362, born 13.3.21,

PLI+£614
sire Denovo 8084 Entity ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF *RDF 653141494670

dam   Boghill Glamour Mixer M Credit ET (GP-84 2yr) ..........................................................by ABS Mixer ET
gd       Boghill Glamour Monterey Credit A ET (VG-89, SP) dam of lot 418

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MIXER M CREDIT ET Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      2/2       9,466      280      4.02       3.35
Maternal sisters: see lot 418

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MONTEREY CREDIT A ET Very Good-89, SP - see lot 418

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 418

LOT
419. BOGHILL GLAMOUR TOPSHOT M CREDIT A ET 01949027110837

Good Plus-82 2yr, 1083, born 16.4.18, PLI+£609, TPI 2593, NM 537
sire Bomaz Altatopshot ET *CVF BYF *BLF *DPF 6573953444

dam   Boghill Glamour Monterey Credit A ET (VG-89, SP) dam of lot 418

LC 20.5.20
AI 13.3.21by Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

BOGHILL GLAMOUR TOPSHOT M CREDIT A ET Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/1      8,090      305      3.79       3.32  still giving 22.8kg (ACC=102, LCC=41)
Full sisters: Glenhead Topshot Credit ET (VG-86 2yr)

Glenhead Topshot Annabel ET (VG-85 2yr)
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Medley M Credit (VG-85 2yr), lot 418 - 10,190kg 4.18% (3.69)
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LOT
423. BOGHILL GLAMOUR CHARLEY MC CLEVELAND 01949027110594

Very Good-85 2yr, SP, 1059, born 23.1.18, PLI+£543
sire DG Charley ET *CVF *BYF *BLF 600538920253 

dam   Glamour McCutchen Cleveland ET (VG-87) ..................................by De-Su Bkm McCutchen 1174 ET
gd       Larcrest Cleveland ET (GP-83 2yr) .........................................................by Badger-Bluff Fanny Freddie 
3d       Larcrest Chenile ET (VG-86 2yr, DOM) ...................................................................................by Ramos
4d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
6d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) .......................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
7d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly  (VG-87)

LC 29.5.21
AI 2.8.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

424. Her CC, BOGHILL GLAMOUR PRINCE C CLEVELAND 01949027119053
born 29.5.21, PLI+£625, TPI 2584, NM 557

sire Denovo 2800 Prince ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653143060701

BOGHILL GLAMOUR CHARLEY MC CLEVELAND Very Good-85 2yr, SP
 1.      2/2    10,228      305      4.66       3.54
 2.      3/4      1,551        47      5.25       3.55  then giving 28.6kg (ACC=21)
Maternal sister: Boghill Glamour Penmanship Cleveland (VG-88, SP) - 11,501kg 3.77% (3.15)

GLAMOUR MCCUTCHEN CLEVELAND ET Very Good-87
  1.      2/9       8,131      305      4.76       3.72
  2.      4/2       9,382      305      4.42       3.63
Maternal brother: Zahbulls Aviator ET, in Semex stud

LARCREST CLEVELAND ET Good Plus-83 2yr was sold for $25,000 National Holstein Convention Sale
2012.
  1.      2/2       8,913      305      4.40       3.30
Maternal sisters: Boghill Just Chenile A ET (Ex-90) - 8,404kg 3.85% (3.29)

Boghill Sudan Chenile ET (VG-86) - 9,961kg 4.44% (3.71)
Roccafarm Beacon Chrissy ET (VG-87 2yr) - 9,041kg 5.00% (3.80)

Maternal brother: Larcrest Contour ET, in ABS Genus stud

3d: LARCREST CHENILE ET (VG-86 2yr, DOM) - 10,704kg 4.70% (3.70)
4d: LARCREST OSIDE CHAMPAGNE (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) - 11,243kg 4.40% (3.40) 
5d: LARCREST JUROR CHANEL (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) - 19,328kg 4.10% (3.30)

BOGHILL GLAMOUR PENMANSHIP
CLEVELAND (VG-88, SP), maternal sister

to lot 423

BOGHILL JUST CHENILE A ET (Ex-90)
maternal sister to gd of lot 423



139

LOT
425. BOGHILL VICTOR J CRAVE 01949027114396, 1439, born 11.8.19, PLI+£535, 

sire Glamour Boghill Victor ET *CNF *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *RDF *VRF *CDF 01956051967696
dam   Boghill Jacey Crave A ET (Ex-90, SP)...........................................................by Coyne-Farms Jacey ET
gd       Larcrest Crave ET (VG-85) ..........................................................................................by RMW Armitage
3d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 38*), 3d of lot  291 ..........................................by Ramos
4d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside E5
6d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

Due before Sale 

BOGHILL VICTOR J CRAVE is bred from 8 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
Maternal siaters: Boghill Penley J A Crave (VG-87 2yr) - 9,320kg 3.33% (3.28)
          Boghill Penmanship J A Crave ET (VG-85 2yr) - 8,036kg 3.73% (3.47)

Boghill Bayonet J Crave A ET (VG-85)

BOGHILL JACEY CRAVE A ET Excellent-90, SP
  1.      1/10     8,890      305      3.82       3.21                           3.        5/1       12,897       305       4.34         3.25
  2.      3/1     10,906      305      4.34       3.25

LARCREST CRAVE ET Very Good-85
  1.      2/2     12,388      305      3.80       3.50
Maternal sisters: see lot 291

3d: LARCREST CRIMSON ET (Ex-94-4E (Ex-96 MS), GMD, DOM 38*) - see lot 291

BOGHILL JACEY CRAVE A ET (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 422
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LOT
426. BOGHILL ERVING 1ST COBO 01949027112052 Good Plus-82 2yr, 1205, 

born 3.7.18, PLI+£272 
sire Stantons Erving ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653135087305

dam   Boghill IstClass Em B Cobo (VG-86, SP) ...................................................by Zahbulls Alta1stClass ET
gd       Boghill Emerald Cobo B ET (VG-88, SP) .........................................by Bomaz Marion Emerald 648 ET
3d       Larcrest Cobo ET (VG-87 4*).....................................................................by Macomber O-Man Bogart
4d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside E5
6d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM)

LC 20.6.21

BOGHILL ERVING 1ST COBO Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 8 successive generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/11       740        25      4.39       3.04  then giving 29.6kg (CC=24)

BOGHILL 1STCLASS EM B COBO Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/8     10,402      305      4.86       3.43

BOGHILL EMERALD COBO B ET Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/3       8,826      289      4.39       3.36                           4.        6/0         8,633       305       4.45         3.52
  2.      3/3       9,541      305      3.63       3.30                           5.        7/0         8,427       305       5.39         3.41
  3.      4/6     10,435      305      4.64       3.52
Full sisters: Boghill Emerald Cobo A ET (VG-86 2yr) - 9,714kg 4.39% (3.41)

Bellemont Emerald Cobalt ET (VG-85, SP, LP50) - 14,677kg 4.12% (3.17)

3d: LARCREST COBO (VG-87 4*) - 14,284kg 5.10% (3.20)
4d   LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) - 12,460kg 4.10% (3.60)          
5d: LARCREST OSIDE CHAMPAGNE (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) - 11,243kg 4.40% (3.40) 
6d: LARCREST JUROR CHANEL (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) - 19,328kg 4.10% (3.30)

BOGHILL 1STCLASS EM B COBO (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 426
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LOT
427. BOGHILL FIREBIRD F SARA 01949027110557, 1055, born 18.1.18, PLI+£247

sire Peak Altafirebird ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 653125475831 
dam   Boghill Fever R A Sara Red (Ex-90-2) ................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Boghill Rampage Sara A Red ET (VG-87) ..........................................by Rosedale-L Rampage-Red ET
3d       Copywood Talent Sara Red ET (VG-89) ..........................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Copywood Integrity Sara Red ET (Ex-93-2 73*) ..............................................by Robthom Integrity ET
5d       Tocunn Lindy Sara (Ex-91-3, SP 36*) ................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
6d       Rayel TT Stephanie Red (VG-86 3*) ....................................................by Hanoverhill Triple Threat Red
7d       Rayel Senator Sandy (Ex) .....................................................................by A Nelacres Johanna Senator
8d       Rayel Unique Sandra VG 2*)

LC 11.2.21
AI 27.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL FIREBIRD F SARA is bred from 6 successive generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      3/1      5,916      154      5.90       3.17  then giving 34.6kg (ACC=64)
Maternal sisters: Boghill Numero F A Sara (VG-86) - 8,135kg 3.71% (3.09)

Boghill Bookel F Sara (VG-87, SP) - 10,029kg 4.04% (3.31)

BOGHILL FEVER R A SARA RED Excellent-90-2
  1.      2/5       6,417      305      4.64       3.43                           3.        4/7         9,764       305       3.67         3.30
  2.      3/4       9,164      305      4.34       3.53                           4.        5/8       11,760       305       3.51         3.24
Maternal sister: Boghill Destry RA Sara (VG-85) - 10,314kg 4.34% (3.44)

BOGHILL RAMPAGE SARA A RED ET Very Good-87
  1.      1/10     7,532      305      3.13       3.08                           4.        5/1       10,684       305       3.50         3.04
  2.      2/11     8,063      305      3.94       3.09                           5.        6/1       11,545       305       3.33         3.04
  3.      4/1       8,922      305      3.57       3.05
Full sister: Boghill Rampage Sara B Red ET (VG-87) - 9,190kg 3.40% (3.04)
Maternal sister : Sahara Shottle Sara (VG-87) - 9,307kg 3.84% (3.18) - sold for 4,600gs Sahara Sale 2010.

3d: COPYWOOD TALENT SARA RED ET (VG-89) - 9,131kg 4.27% (3.43) - sold for 11,000gs Genetic Elite
Sale 2005 and 2nd (jun cow in milk) RASE Show 2009.
4d: COPYWOOD INTEGRITY SARA RED ET (Ex-93-2 73*) - 17,319kg 4.18% (3.16) - sold for 30,000gs
Genetic Elite Sale, Champion Heifer in Milk RASE and All Britain Sen Heifer in Milk 2002; Breed & Res
Supreme Dairy Champion RASE and All Britain Int Cow 2003 and Champion NHS and All Britain Senior
Second Calver 2004;
5d: TOCUNN LINDY SARA (Ex-91-3, SP 36*) - 13,969kg 4.64% - Nom All-Canadian Jun 2yo 1993 and
Nom. World Super Cow 2005
Next 3 dams all Ex or VG;

COPYWOOD TALENT SARA RED ET (VG-89). 3d of lot 427
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LOT
428. BOGHILL TD D RUFFLE 01949027110082 Very Good-85 2yr, SP  1008, 

born 17.8.17, PLI+£238
sire Srouce-Haven Altad-Red ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF 6571631016 

dam   Boghill Destry Ad Ruffle (VG-87)..........................................................................by Scientific Destry ET
gd       Boghill Advent Ruffle Red ET (Ex-92-2, LP50) ...........................................by KHW Kite Advent Red ET
3d       Henkeseen Lic Ruffle Red ET (VG-88 5*) ............................................................................by Lichtblick
4d       Henkeseen Ripple Red ET (Ex-92-2E).............................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
5d       Henkeseen Rubens Robin ET (Ex-91)..................................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
6d       Henkeseen Mason Handi ET (Ex-92-2E, DOM 2*) ...........................................by Shoremar Mason ET
7d       Henkeseen M Hillary ET (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM 14*).....................................by Curries-M Holiday ET
8d       Henkeseen Mark Marci (Ex-94-3E, GMD, DOM) ...............................................by Walkway Chief Mark
9d       Henkeseen Chairman Mandy (VG-88, GMD, DOM) ................................by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
10d     Henkeseen Conductor Irish Miss (VG-85)

LC 25.6.21
AI 31.7.21 by ABS Spock 7619 ET 653141494205

BOGHILL TD D RUFFLE Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th successive generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/8      9,826      305      3.69       3.43
 2.      3/10       816        20      4.09       3.22  then giving 40.8kg (CC=24)

BOGHILL DESTRY AD RUFFLE Very Good-87
  2.      3/2       8,150      305      3.61       3.68
  3.      4/3       8,744      305      3.89       3.79
Maternal sisters: Boghill Colt Ad Ruffle (Ex-91, SP) - 14,571kg 

Boghill Dominant Ad Ruffle (VG-86 2yr, SP) - 9,493kg 3.93% (3.39)

BOGHILL ADVENT RUFFLE RED ET Excellent-92-2, LP50
  2.      3/6     10,600      305      3.81       3.30                           4.        6/6       11,161       305       4.15         3.14
  3.      4/10     8,625      305      4.08       3.24                           5.        7/8       11,056       305       5.03         3.18
Maternal sisters: Glamour Ruffle Red 2 ET (VG-86) - 8,421kg 3.80% (3.06)

Lillyhall Demello Ruffle Red ET (VG-87) - 13,032kg 3.60% (3.22)

3d: HENKESEEN LIC RUFFLE RED ET (VG-88 5*)
4d; HENKESEEN RIPPLE RED ET (Ex-92-2E) - 12,333kg 4.70% (3.40) - Res Jun R&W Champ WDE 2008
5d: HENKESEEN RUBENS ROBIN ET (Ex-91) - 14,143kg 4.30% (3.40)
6d: HENKESEEN MASON HANDi ET (Ex-92) - 16,987kg 4.00% (3.50)
Next 4 dams all Ex or VG

BOGHILL DOMINANT AD RUFFLE (VG-86 2yr, SP), 
Maternal sister to dam of lot 428
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LOT
429. BOGHILL TD D RASPBERRY 01949027110734, 1073, born 20.3.18, PLI+£189

sire Spruce-Haven AltaTD-Red ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 6571631016
dam   Boghill Destry Ad Raspberry Red(VG-88, SP) ....................................................by Scientific Destry ET
gd       Boghill Advent Raspberry Red ET (GP-80) ..............................................by KHW  Kite Advent -Red ET
3d       Henkeseen Lic Ruffle Red ET (VG-88 5*), 3d of lot 428

LC 28.7.21

BOGHILL TD D RASPBERRY
 1.      3/4               

BOGHILLDESTRY AD RASPBERRY RED Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/1       7,870      305      3.90       3.43
  2.      3/9     10,776      305      4.70       3.59
Maternal sister: Boghill Rooster Ad Raspberry Red (VG-86 2yr)

BOGHILL ADVENT RASPBERRY RED ET Good Plus-80
  3.      4/7       7,049      305      4.34       3.45
  4.      5/7       7,658      305      4.69       3.65
Full sister Boghill Advent Ruffle Red ET (Ex-92-2, LP50), gd of lot 428
Maternal sisters: see lot 428

3d: HENKESEEN LIC RUFFLE RED ET (VG-88 5*) - see lot 428

BOGHILL ROOSTER AD RASPBERRY RED (VG-86 2yr), 
Maternal sister to dam of lot 429



144

LOT
430. BOGHILL MEDLEY S SASKIA 01949027112915 Very Good-86 2yr, 1291, 

born 3.4.19, PLI+£408
sire ABS Medley ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *CDF 653128557570

dam   Boghill Sudan G Saskia B ET (VG-87, SP) ................................................by Va-Early-Dawn Sudan ET
gd       Boghill Goldwyn C Saskia (Ex-91-2, SP) ..............................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Boghill Canvas Sakia Red ET (VG-87, SP, LP50)..........................................................by Delta Canvas
4d       Topspeed Saskia (VG-87 9*)......................................................................................by Holland Merton
5d       Topspeed Sonja (VG-85)

LC 15.3.21
AI 3.8.21 by Denovo 3426 Avery ET *BLF *DPF 653127591024

BOGHILL MEDLEY S SASKIA Very Good-86 2yr is the 6th successive generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    4,254      122      3.62       3.14  then giving 25kg (ACC=128)

BOGHILL SUDAN G SASKIA B ET Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/0       9,877      305      3.56       3.13
  2.      4/2     14,861      305      3.75       3.09
Full sister: Boghill Sudan G Saskia A ET (Ex-90, SP) - 11,107kg 4.73% (3.46)

BOGHILL GOLDWYN C SASKIA Excellent-91-2, SP
  1.      2/1       9,243      305      4.11       3.38                           3.        5/0       12,391       305       4.46         3.24
  2.      3/5     10,284      305      4.27       3.38                           4.        6/4       10,004       263       3.50         3.08

3d: BOGHILL CANVAS SASKIA RED ET (VG-87, SP, LP50) - 12,839kg 3.68% (3.12)
4d: TOPSPEED SASKIA (VG-87 9*) - 8,678kg 5.38% (3.81)

BOGHILL SUDAN G SASKIA A ET (Ex-90, SP)
Full sister to dam of lot 430
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LOT
432. BALLYCAIRN BOARDSHOP SHERESE 01949241248164 Very Good-87,

4816, born 15.7.17, PLI+£272, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire PES009 Boardshop ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 640108535263

dam   Ballycairn Cruise Sherese (VG-87)............................................................................by Wiltor Cruise ET
gd       Ballycairn Hayden Sherese (Ex-92-5, SP, LP80) .................................................by Wa-Del Hayden ET
3d       Ballycairn L’Star Sherese (Ex-90) .....................................................................by Bofran Lucky Star ET
4d       Ballycairn Lancelot Sherese ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 9*)..................................................by Lancelot ET
5d       Veneriete Lucky L Sherese (Ex-92, SP 9*) .....................................................by Frankenhof Lucky Leo
6d       Veneriete Jabot Sherese (VG-86 16*) ..................................................................by Delta Cleitus Jabot
7d       Veneriete Mascot Sherese (VG-86 5*) ...............................................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
8d       Veneriete Ugela Sandy (VG-89 9*).......................................................................by Penn-Springs Mr C
9d       Etazon Hyde (VG-86 4*)

LC 7.1.21
AI 7.2.21 by Denovo 7947 Glitz ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494533

BALLYCAIRN BOARDSHOP SHERESE Very Good-87 is the 10th successive generation of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/7      4,752      165      3.84       3.17
 2.      3/6      5,548      189      5.42       3.70  then giving 28.8kg (ACC=92)

BALLYCAIRN CRUISE SHERESE Very Good-87
  2.      3/0       9,315      305      4.52       3.40
  3.      4/0       9,959      305      4.28       3.54

BALLYCAIRN HAYDEN SHERESE Excellent-92-5, SP, LP80
  1.      2/2       8,188      305      4.93       3.23                           5.        6/8       11,437       305       4.24         3.19
  2.      3/8     10,188      305      5.15       3.33                           6.        7/10     10,881       305       4.15         3.26
  3.      4/7       9,393      305      4.64       3.54                           7.        9/1         9,505       305       4.23         3.18
  4.      5/6       9,804      305      4.58       3.47
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Boliver LS Sherese (VG-87) - 7,242kg 4.83% (3.71)

3d: BALLYCAIRN L’STAR SHERESE (Ex-90) - 8,898kg 4.83% (3.34)
4d: BALLYCAIRN LANCELOT SHERESE ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 9*) - 10,548kg 4.93% (3.66)
5d: VENERIETE LUCKY L SHERESE (Ex-92, SP 9*) - 13,036kg 4.35% (3.27)
6d: VENERIETE JABOT SHERESE (VG-86 16*) - 12,452kg 3.61% (3.27)
Next 3 dams all VG * Brood cows

LOT
431. BOGHILL PAINTER DE SASKIA 01949027112484 Good Plus-80 2yr, 1248, 

born 8.12.18, PLI+£272
sire Peak Altapainter ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653126779955

dam   Boghill Delectable T Saskia B (Ex-90)..............................................................by Southland Delectable
gd       Boghill Talent C Saskia Red (G-79)..................................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Boghill Canvas Sakia Red ET (VG-87, SP, LP50), 3d of lot 430

LC 24.5.21 

BOGHILL PAINTER DE SASKIA Good Plus-80 2yr
 1.      2/5      1,811        52      4.88       3.11  then giving 27kg (ACC=280, LCC=57)

BOGHILL DELECTABLE SASKIA Excellent-90
  1.      2/1       7,213      305      4.37       3.45                           3.        5/5         9,849       305       4.67         3.52
  2.      4/1       9,651      305      4.14       3.38

BOGHILL TALENT C SASKIA RED
  1.      2/2       6,072      305      4.17       3.51                           3.        4/7         8,533       305       4.19         3.26
  2.      3/6       8,870      305      4.15       3.37
Maternal sister: Boghill Goldwyn C Saskia (Ex-91-2, SP), gd of lot 430 - 12,391kg 4.48% (3.24) 

3d: BOGHILL CANVAS SASKIA RED ET (VG-87, SP, LP50) - see lot 430
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LOT
433. BALLYCAIRN SOLARIS D SHERESE 01949241255757 Very Good-85 

2yr,5575, born 29.3.19, PLI+£340, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Ballycairn Solaris D ET 01949241246167

dam   Ballycairn Aftershock Sheres ........................................................................by Morningview Aftershock
gd       Ballycairn Denim Sherese (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 2*) ..............................by De-Su Freddie Denim 646 ET
3d       Ballycairn Garrett Sherese (VG-86, SP 6*) .......................................................by Schillview Garrett ET
4d       Ballycairn Lancelot Sherese ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 9*), 3d of lot 432 ...........................by Lancelot ET
4d       Veneriete Lucky L Sherese (Ex-92, SP 9*) .....................................................by Frankenhof Lucky Leo
5d       Veneriete Jabot Sherese (VG-86 16*) ..................................................................by Delta Cleitus Jabot
6d       Veneriete Mascot Sherese (VG-86 5*) ...............................................by Singing-Brook N-B Mascot ET
7d       Veneriete Ugela Sandy (VG-89 9*).......................................................................by Penn-Springs Mr C
8d       Etazon Hyde (VG-86 4*)

LC 6.4.21
AI 23.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BALLYCAIRN SOLARIS D SHERESE Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/1      3,187        98      4.48       3.06  then giving 26kg (ACC=41)

BALLYCAIRN AFTERSHOCK SHERESE 
  1.      2/4       5,854      305      4.42       3.46
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Josuper Sherese 2 ET (VG-86, SP) - 13,805kg 3.52% (3.23)

BALLYCAIRN DENIM SHERESE Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50 2*
  1.      2/2       9,738      305      4.53       3.53                           3.        4/10     13,090       305       4.24         3.39
  2.      3/1     12,096      305      4.43       3.41                           4.        6/1       13,359       305       4.57         3.51
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Dover Sherese (Ex-92-2, SP) - 14,149kg 4.11% (3.31)
     Ballycairn Galaxy Sherese ET (VG-87) - 9,185kg 4.92% (3.58)

4d: BALLYCAIRN GARRETT SHERESE (VG-86, SP 6*)- 9,657kg 5.26% (3.59)
3d: BALLYCAIRN LANCELOT SHERESE ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50 9*) - see lot 432
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LOT
434. BALLYCAIRN JANTA TAMARA 01949241250183 Very Good-85, 5018, 

born 24.11.17, PLI+£379, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Tag-Lane Jantana ET *BLF *BYC *CVF *DPF 653125609398

dam   Ballycairn Levi Tamara (Ex-90-2, LP50) ..................................................................by Morningview Levi
gd       Ballycairn Jesther Tamara (Ex-92-4, LP90) .............................................................................by Jesther
3d       Ballycairn Terry Tamara (VG-85, LP60)...............................................................by Ricecrest Tesk Terry
4d       Ballycairn GV Tamara (VG-85) .....................................................................................................by Fatal
5d       Tinie 208 (VG-85 9*)

LC 9.4.21
AI 13.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BALLYCAIRN JANTA TAMARA Very Good-85
 1.      2/5    10,100      305      4.03       3.27
 2.      3/5      4,310        97      4.27       3.29  then giving 38.3kg (ACC=31)

BALLYCAIRN LEVI TAMARA Excellent-90-2, LP50
  1.      2/0       6,770      305      4.30       3.50                           4.        5/1       10,127       305       4.24         3.52
  2.      3/3       8,394      283      3.61       3.32                           5.        6/2         9,060       282       4.43         3.53
  3.      4/1       9,835      305      4.30       3.40
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Shottle Tamara (VG-87) - 9,584kg 4.30% (3.19)

BALLYCAIRN JESTHER TAMARA Excellent-92-4, LP90
  1.      2/0       7,343      284      3.96       3.29                           5.        7/0         9,307       289       4.02         3.38
  2.      2/11   10,399      305      3.99       3.15                           6.        7/11       9,629       305       4.16         3.11
  3.      4/9     10,604      305      3.78       3.22                           7.        9/4       11,045       305       3.96         3.07
  4.      5/11     9,677      305      3.88       3.14                           8.      11/2         9,817       305       4.38         2.94
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Trent Tamara (VG-86, SP) - 11,360kg 4.28% (3.39)

3d: BALLYCAIRN TERRY TAMARA (VG-85, LP60) - 13,979kg
4d: BALLYCAIRN GV TAMARA (VG-85) - 12,910kg 3.72% (3.22) 
5d: TINIE 208 (VG-85 9*) - 16,177kg 4.03% (3.22)
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LOT
435. BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY TINNIE 2 01949241252585 Good Plus-81 2yr,

5258, born 17.8.18, PLI+£133, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire De-Su 13494 Hartley ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653130010739

dam   Ballycairn Domingo Tinnie ET (VG-88) ...............................................by Kings-Ransom T Domingo ET
gd       Ballycairn Alton Tinnie (VG-86, SP, LP60 5*) ..........................................................by Bo-Irish Alton ET
3d       Ballycairn Garter Tinnie (VG-87, SP, LP50 17*) ..................................................by Welcome Garter ET
4d       Ballycairn Boudewijn Tinnie (Ex-90, SP 6*) ............................................................by Holim Boudewijn
5d       Mesland Princess 9705 (Ex-93-6, LP100 11*) .........................................................by Etazon Lord Lily
6d       Tinie 208 (VG-85 9*)

LC 20.4.21

BALLYCAIRN HARTLEY TINNIE 2 Good Plus 2yr
 1.      2/8      3,310        86      4.38       3.27  then giving 32.6kg (ACC=53)

BALLYCAIRN DOMINGO TINNIE ET Very Good-88
  1.      2/7       9,874      305      3.69       3.10                           3.        5/3         9,947       305       3.53         3.06
  2.      4/3     10,610      305      3.73       2.97                           4.        6/8         8,605       277       3.74         2.98
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Gunnar A Tinnie ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50) - 14,027kg 3.47% (3.05)

Ballycairn Gunnar Al Tinnie ET (VG-86), gd of lot 436 - 11,258kg 3.65% (3.35)                     

BALLYCAIRN ALTON TINNIE Very Good-86, SP, LP60 5*     
  1.      2/1     10,256      305      3.95       3.12                           4.        6/10     10,892305956448 3.76         3.11
  2.      3/2     13,481      305      5.12       3.09                           5.        7/10     10,4546     305       3.74         2.92
  3.      5/6     11,207      305      4.09       3.08
Maternal sisters: Ballycairn Goldwyn Tinnie ET (Ex-91, SP) - 11,998kg 4.92% (3.62)

Ballycairn Toystory Tinnie 2 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60) - 12,183kg 3.95% (3.25)
Ballycairn Bolton Tinnie ET (Ex-90-2) - 10,034kg 4.364% (3.30)
Ballycairn Jefferson Tillie ET (VG-88, SP, LP50) - 12,706kg 4.27% (3.29)
3 other VG cows
Ballycairn Tiergan ET (Ex-92) - proven sire in Cogent stud

    
3d: BALLYCAIRN GARTER TINNIE (VG-87, SP, LP50 17*) - 13,685kg 4.86% (3.51)
4d: BALLYCAIRN BOUDEWIJN TINNIE (Ex-90, SP 6*) - 12,593kg 4.42% (3.46)
5d: MESLAND PRINCESS 9705 (Ex-93-6, LP100 11*) - 14,590kg 4.16% (3.02)
6d: TINIE 208 (VG-85 9*)

LOT
436. BALLYCAIRN ACE TINNIE 2 01949241255584 Good Plus-83 2yr, 5558,

TWIN TO HEIFER, born 15.3.19., PLI+£358, bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Ballycairn Abel Ace 01949241246274

dam   Ballycairn Allstar Tinnie (SP) ..........................................................................by De-Su 12147 Allstar ET
gd       Ballycairn Gunnar Al Tinnie ET (VG-86).............................................................................by Gunnar ET
3d       Ballycairn Alton Tinnie (VG-86, SP, LP60 5*), gd of lot 435

LC 11.3.21
AI 5.5.21 by Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

BALLYCAIRN ACE TINNIE 2 Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/0      4,486      126      3.96       3.16  then giving 25.8kg (ACC=36)

BALLYCAIRN ALLSTAR TINNIE SP
  1.      2/4     10,781      298      3.48       3.46
  2.      3/3     11,741      302      3.74       3.40

BALLYCAIRN GUNNAR AL TINNIE ET 
  1.      2/0       7,880      305      4.14       3.42                           3.        4/2         9,618       305       3.80         3.17
  2.      3/2     11,258      305      3.65       3.35
Fulll sister: Ballycairn Gunnar A Tinnie ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50) - 14,027kg 3.47% (3.05)
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Domingo Tinnie ET (VG-88), dam of lot 435 - 10,610kg 3.73%

BALLYCAIRN ALTON TINNIE Very Good-86, SP, LP60 5* - see lot 435
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LOT
438. BALLYCAIRN ACE TINNIE 3 01949241255794, 5579. born 24.4.19., PLI+£387, 

bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Ballycairn Abel Ace 01949241246274

dam   Ballycairn Littlerock P Tinnie (VG-85, SP) ...................................................by View-Home Littlerock ET
gd       Ballycairn Pello Tinnie (GP-82) ........................................................................by Ballycairn Oman Pello
3d       Ballycairn Boliver Tinnie (Ex-90, SP) ........................................................by End-Road PVF Boliver  ET
4d       Ballycairn Jesther Tinnie (Ex-92, SP, LP50) ............................................................................by Jesther
5d       Mesland Princess 9705 (Ex-93-6, LP100 11*), 5d of lot 435 ...................................by Etazon Lord Lily
6d       Tinie 208 (VG-85 9*)

LC 25.7.21

BALLYCAIRN ACE TINNIE 3
 1.      2/3               

BALLYCAIRN LITTLEROCK P TINNIE Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/6       7,059      287      4.07       3.31
  2.      3/5     11,503      305      4.03       3.36
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Penley Tinnie (Ex-90) - 10,073kg 4.00% (3.30)

BALLYCAIRN PELLO TINNIE Good Plus-82
  1.      2/0       9,707      295      3.90       3.27
  2.      3/0     10,197      301      3.90       3.27
Maternal sister: Ballycairn Ping Tinnie (VG-88, SP, LP50) - 12,654kg 3.44%     

3d: BALLYCAIRN BOLIVER TINNIE (Ex-90, SP) - 11,439kg 5.17% 
4d: BALLYCAIRN JESTHER TINNIE (Ex-92, SP, LP50) - 12,895kg 4.60% (3.15)
5d: MESLAND PRINCESS 9705 (Ex-93-6, LP100 11*), 5d of lot 435

LOT
437. BALLYCAIRN YAMASKA TINNIE 01949241254313, born 29.11.18., PLI+£506

bred by W.F.McCollum
sire Westcoast Yamaska ET  *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6412371165

dam   Ballycairn Trix Tinnie (GP-82 2yr) .........................................................................by Topcroft Pesky Trix
gd       Ballycairn Gunnar Al Tinnie ET (VG-86), gd of lot 436

AI 16.1.21 by Denovo 7947 Glitz ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653141494533

BALLYCAIRN TRIX TINNIE Good Plus-82 2yr
  1.      2/1       9,094      305      4.26       3.74
  2.      3/7       9,691      305      4.36       3.66

BALLYCAIRN GUNNAR AL TINNIE ET - see lot 436
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LOT
439. BOGHILL GOLDWYN S VICTORIA B ET 01949027108305 

Very Good-85, SP, born 17.12.16, PLI+£239
sire Braedale Goldwyn *CVF *BYF *BLF 6410705608 (GP & Extra)

dam   Boghill Shottle L Victoria (Ex-95-5, SP, LP90 5*) ..................................................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Boghill Leduc S A Victoria (Ex-92-2, SP) ..................................................................by Lystel Leduc ET
3d       Boghill Shark L A Victoria (VG-87, SP)

AI 12.3.21 by Bomaz Fynn ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653150307021

440. Her CC, BOGHILL BATMAN G VICTORIA 01949027116905
born 20.1.21, PLI+£364

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

BOGHILL GOLDWYN VICTORIA B ET Very Good-85, SP
 1.      2/7    10,546      305      4.95       3.27
Maternal sisters: Boghill Sanchez S Victoria (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50) - 11,970kg 4.20% (3.22)

Boghill Jose S Victoria (Ex-90, SP, LP50) - 10,899kg 4.50% (3.20)

BOGHILL SHOTTLE VICTORIA Excellent-95-5, SP, LP90 5*
  1.      1/10     8,148      305      4.17       3.19                           4.        6/4       10,125       305       3.83         3.15
  2.      3/7       9,977      268      4.00       3.32                           5.        7/8       10,769       305       4.02         3.22
  3.      4/7     11,029      305      3.37       3.26                           6.        8/11     13,033       305       4.07         3.25

BOGHILL LEDUC S A VICTORIA Excellent-92-2, SP
  1.      1/9       7,598      303      3.80       3.24                           3.        3/11     10,809       305       3.62         3.36
  2.      2/10     8,819      305      4.10       3.33                           4         5/1       11,236       305       4.00         3.25
Maternal sister: Boghill Freeman S A Victoria (VG-87) - 10,739kg 4.11%

3d:  BOGHILL SHARK L A VICTORIA (VG-87, SP) - 12,801kg 3.21%

LOT
442. UNREGISTERED HEIFER (01915262813733)

LC 20.7.21

LOT
441. UNREGISTERED COW (01949027110955)

LC 13.7.21
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The biddings to be regulated by the Auctioneers, in terms of ‘guinea’ bids and multiples thereof, 
each guinea to be equivalent to 105 new pence (£1.05); if any dispute should arise, the lot in 
dispute to be put up again and resold, or the Auctioneers may determine the dispute at their 
discretion and their decision shall be final. The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse the bid of any 
person without being called upon to give a reason for such action.

2. The Purchaser to give his name and dwelling place and pay for all lots at the close of sale. No lot or 
lots shall be removed from the sale premises until paid for, and pass-out slip obtained from the 
Auctioneer’ clerk.

3. Notwithstanding the foregoing and the following Condition 4 each and every lot shall immediately 
at the fall of the hammer be considered as delivered and be and remain in every respect at the 
absolute risk and expense of the respective Purchaser or Purchasers thereof and shall be removed 
from the sale at the Purchaser’s expense within a week of the sale.

4.1. If any lot or animal (s) is not paid for in cash under Condition 2 above but payments is made by 
cheque or other form of negotiable instrument then the animal(s) shall remain the sole and 
absolute property of the Vendor as legal and equitable owner until such time as all money due to 
the Vendor has been paid by the Purchaser, Payment shall unless otherwise agreed be made to the 
Auctioneers and shall not be deemed to have been paid until any cheque or other negotiable 
instrument has been cleared by the Auctioneers Bankers and the following further provisions 
contained in Condition 4 shall apply.

4.2. The Purchaser acknowledges that he is in possession of the animal(s) as bailee for the Vendor until 
such time as the animal(s) has been paid for or pursuant to the provisions of Condition 4.1.

4.3. The Purchaser undertakes to house any animal on his premises separately from his own and those 
of any other person and in such a manner which makes them readily identifiable as the Vendor’s.

4.4. The Purchaser’s right to possession of such animal(s) shall cease if he does anything or fails to do 
anything which could entitle a receiver to take possession of the animal(s) or which would entitle 
any person to present a petition for the winding up of the Purchaser.

4.5. The Vendor or the Auctioneers may for the purpose of the examination or recovery of animals enter 
upon any premises where they are housed or where they are reasonably thought to be housed.

4.6. If the Purchaser shall sell on the animal(s) the entire proceeds shall be held in trust for the Vendor 
and shall not be mingled with any other money paid into any overdrawn bank account and shall at 
all times be identifiable as the Vendor’s money.

4.7. The Purchaser warrants that he is not at the time of entering into any agreement to purchase the 
animal(s) insolvent and knows of no circumstances which would entitle any creditor to appoint a 
receiver or to petition for winding up or to exercise any rights over and against the purchaser’s 
assets.

4.8. Without prejudice to any other to any right or remedy of the Vendor or the Auctioneers of the 
Purchaser shall be in breach of any of the conditions set out in this Condition 4 or any of the other 
conditions herein contained the Vendor or the Auctioneers shall have power to resell the lots 
retaining any surplus and charging any deficiency or expense to the defaulter or Purchaser.

5. All statements in the catalogue or made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale, also the 
identification of the animals, are the entire responsibility of the Vendor. The Auctioneers take no 
personal responsibility for the correctness of any such statement or identities.

6. All statements made either in the catalogue or any made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale 
relating to Tuberculin or any tests to be taken as statements of fact only. No such statement shall 
guarantee the Purchasers of any animals against loss arising through subsequent reaction of such 
animal to any test administered after the sale and the Vendors shall not be liable in any way should 
this occur.

7. Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers will be responsible for any accident through fire or any 
other cause whatsoever, nor for any damage done by animals prior to, during or after the sale.

NORTON & BROOKSBANK
Park Farm, Raskelf, North Yorkshire, YO61 3LS

(Tel. 07980 924179)  



SIX VERY GOOD BOGHILL GLAMOUR 2 YEAR OLDS

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ACHIEVER 
D CARLIN C ET (VG-88 2yr), lot 59

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER 
D CARLIN E ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 71

BOGHILL GLAMOUR MEDLEY 
D CARLIN A ET (VG-87 2yr), lot 78

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER
M CARLIN A ET (VG-86 2yr), lot 157

UK No 2 PLI Milking Female

BOGHILL GLAMOUR ARGO B CREDIT B ET (VG-85
2yr), lot 343

BOGHILL GLAMOUR SKYWALKER 
HA CREDIT A ET (VG-85 2yr), lot 250




